
PARTS BOOK 
SPS/D-81201 Series 
Electronically Controlled 

Bartacking Machine 

(Direct Drive Type) 

PME-130624 

SunStar CO., LTD. 



Information 
A. Par ts Book T~ 

St ructure of Part Book 

cp 
I 

if:111~ed & Mnch,ne Body Mech,nosn 

!i,JIJI~ ... .111~• i!!>I 

0 

CD : tl-711 ~ .:ili=r .:a;= 
Unique code by mechanism 

® : ti- 711 ~ .:il i=r ~ N 
Unique name by mechanism 

@ : ti- 711 .!i. 
Explode view 

©Ref .No:.:U:f.§.~ .:ili=r ~~ ~£ 

Unique iden tif ication number by part 
®Par ts No. : .:ili=r Xii~ .:i:!;=. 

Unique Product code 
Ex) =r~ Code Category 

=r "'"" Tc 01 -030C-1230 Old part 

AS-000000-00 

~ ¥~ GP-000000-00 
New Part 

EP-000000-00 

@ 5 ® 

.... _,_ .. , 

........ ... . -~-

_.., __ -
~ .. -­----- ---·---

7 

·• 
. .. ~ "ii 

~. ~. -., -~ 

11' ·'\•-.. 111• 

..... . . _ __. ••• ... -.-•- 1i1-- -· ___ .,_ ... .. . . . 
•··--•-.. ot• i. ,.._..,.,_, .. t . ,n ""- ._ ..... - • ••· 

0 

(6)Note:c5Xj.Afg,I- .±f.71 ~ Dil.2. 

8 ® 

51.111!: lta-;) 

Refers to notice and memo 

Name of Par t :Unique name of par ts 
® Q'ty :.:u:f.§.2I =r~ 

The number of parts 
®Assemb I y no.:~( *Jl) .uf .§.2I ~ ~ ~ £ 

Unique identificat ion number by set par t 

l:lj.:i}_ 

remarks 

~( ~R) :u:f~ 
Set par ts 

7l,1~ :u:f~ 
Instrumental parts 

~:Pl~ :u:f~ 
Electrica l parts From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Warning 

1. ~011 4?-ql- lfl-§.~ 7)1l ~~ Al ~l¾-91 lfl-~ !E.~ ;.{)¾ ~i:!J:01 ~AJ~ ? ~61 
"8111a" lfl-.:§.011 ell~ ~~ Alofl ~ ~ ¾~..Q..£~ .:;z-~ 01 7}"'o"itt..lt:l-. 

2. ~ :gJJ At~ Par ts Book.£.£ ~l-~l-51 ~.£.E£ t1TI ,,-~£ A}% ~ 7} "i}-y q-. 
3. A};a Oll.31 ~ 01 A}0Jol ~7a ~ ?.x. ~-tryq-. 

I. The parts classified as ass 'y items may cause damage to the machine or bad sewing 

when they are separately assembled. Hence, when they are ordered, they can be 

purchased as ass'y items only. 

2. This is a parts book. It cannot be used as a manual. 

3. Parts are Subject to change in Design Without Prior Notice. 

Note 

· ~!::El- ~l¾~l ~¾:?. 0 ti!ll ~Eil-J!?±!?_ 1J4riitAl~ ~~~ T ~1:~l-lt:t. 

http://,~~v.sunstarcs.com 

· 7t~¥! ~~7JllAi~ ~!::El.¥.~ At 0 l§.oJl .£=1.<f}~ ~Av} -¥-¾g_ ~~~ T V.u-'-lt:t . 

. -¥-¾¥1-2.l-~?¥1-~-~?%~ i5J-,&oJl "i J1-½itj_~~ ~ 1 Tc!J= g_ ~ ~ iit<:xl i5-~-i;}Al rt! ~-?7t ~ q q. . 

. -¥-¾\11~~ £.§.Al~ 7a~ 3!1-*~ s:~~ ~~iitAl.Jl AH½-iit~ 71¾~ {:J~iitO:J 1!~ii}Al1t! 

iilJCJ- 7l¾ill 3!1-*~g_ s:~~ T V.~l-lt:1-. 

• »l-~~.g_ ¥1-7-ll~~ T~!il~ ~-2-'~ ¥1-7-ll ~ ~31 ~t:1-'tl -¥-% *7171- %0 1~-Yt:l-. 

• You can make an order for the parts of Sunstar machine to connect internet address. 

http://www.sunstarcs.com 

• You can request for parts you want after login if you are a registered member. 

• In parts Management- Order Management- Order Registration entry, 

you can place an order by entering the part number and quantity. 

• If you don't know the parts number, click the parts book menu bar. 

In a download list, you can read parts book by searching model you use. 

• This parts book is classified by the mechanism, therefore you can find part easily. From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Models of bar tacking sewing machines/ t:I~~ XH*71 71§ ,1-~ 

1) With an electronic presser foot lifter/ ~:XJ-61 .x.1F~ ~:;- ~xi ¥~~ 

SPS/D-B1201 H • (BA) 
Laelt Loop : For Belt Loop 

Sunstar Pattern Syst Attachment 
~~E~ ~~ Al~~ (1.§..Jlc.l ¥~~~) 

Series Classification ___ __, 

Al2.l~T~ 
C:Belt Type(~.§.t0 

• :Direct Drive Type(.2.E-f el~ ti) 

Name of Bar Tacking Sewing Machine 

1:1~'31 ~*JI~ 

Hook Type 

BL : Large Shuttle Hook (2tiH A~~ ~) 

,.___ ___ Material Type .g £ ,1~ 

H: Heavy Material(~~-§-) 

M: Medium Material(~ 'tr-§-) 

L: Light Material( !:!t~-§-) 

K: Knit Material(L-1.§.-§-) 

2) With a pneumatic presser foot lifter / ~~~ .x.1¥-~ ~:;- ~xi ¥~~ 

SPS/D-B1201 HA-••• 
Sunstar Pattern Syst:-i-­
t! ~ Ef DIIE! Al~'i!!I ::.J 
Series Classification ___ __, 

Al2.I~ T~ 
C:Belt Type(W!.§. ~) 

• :Direct Drive Type(.2.E-f ~~~) 

Name of Bar Tacking Sewing Machine 

1:1~~ Ail*JI~ 

Pneumatic Presser Foot Lifting System ______ _, 

~~~ ~~'24" ~~~j:I 

"'[_ Hook Type 

BL : Large Shuttle Hook 

(2tiH A~~~) 

Option .g~ ,1~ 

w: Electronic wiper 

(c:P.:~~ .2.~ol.itl ¥st~) 
TH:Upper thread holding device 

(~~ ~Ci ~j:I ~~~) 

Classification of Presser Foot Lifting System 

z~'24" ,1¥ igJ-~ .,i~ 

20 : Monolithic Driven Presser Foot 
(~ju, z~'24" .,i~) 

22 : Separate Driven Presser Foot 

(~2.1~ z.!¥-'24" ,1~) 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



I 

CONTENTS 
.2.. 
' 
I. Machine Part 7F?- 1f} .:§. 

Arm, Bed & Machine Body Mechanism 
fil, l:tfl=- ';lJ 21~~ -e!-7-ll 

•· ..................................................................... . 6 A 
B 
C 
D 
E 
F 
G 
H 

Upper Shaft Mechanism 
~~ -e!-7-ll 

•····. ....... ........... ...... ... ........ ...... ..... .......... .... .. ............ ....... 10 

I 
J 
K 

Kl 
L 

Lower Shaft Mechanism 
f5~~ -e!-7-ll 

•·········· .............................................................................. . 14 

Presser Plate Mechanism 
•··········· ··························· ........... ............... ...................... 16 

Thread Release & Thread Tension Mechanism 
~ ~971 ';lJ ~ ~G:I ~~ -e!-7-ll •························ .................................... . 
Wiper Mechanism •···················· ........................................................................... . 
.2~0 I Ill -El-7-ll 
Thread Trimmer Mechanism 
A~~ -e!-7-ll 

•.................................................................................... 
X-Y Mechanism 
X-Y -e!-7-ll 

•.................................................................................................. 
Feed Mechanism 
n101.=. -e!-7-ll 

•·· ............................................................................................. . 
Lubrication Mechanism 
Eii- -E!-7-ll 

•·· .................................................................................... . 
Table & Thread Stand Mechanism 
E:IIOI~ ~ ~.iiff~OI -e!-7-ll 

•·········· .................................................................. . 
Table & Thread Stand Mechanism (SPS/D-B1201M(BA)) •········ ............................................ . 
E:IIOI~ ~ ~ilfl~ol -E!-7-ll (SPS/D-B1201(BA)) 
Accessories Mechanism 
Qlf Ail A~ 2.1 -el-741 

•...................................................................................... 

18 

20 

24 

26 

30 

34 

36 

38 

40 

II. Control Part ~71 If}.§. 

M 
N 
p 

Control Box Mechanism 
:l:!.§.~ ~~ -e!-7-ll 
Operation Unit Mechanism 
2.nt all o I~ ii- t-1.§. -e!-7-ll 

•...................................................................................... 

•................................................................................... 
Cable Unit 
?!IOI~ -e!-7-ll 

•············· ...................................................................................... . 

42 

46 

48 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



III. Pneumatic Part .:g-i} A} 0J 

Q 
R 
s 

Feed Mechanism 
.iIIOI.=. ~lil 

•................................................................................................ 
Thread Trimmer Mechanism 
A~~ ~lil 

•··· ............................................................................... . 
X-Y Mechanism 
X-Y tY-lil 

•···· ............................................................................................. . 

50 

52 

54 

T _ 1 ~: ~ C~
1
~ ~ o ~ ~~chan i sm • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 5 6 

T _ 2 ~: ~ C~
1
~ ~ o ~ ~~c~~~ i sm ( 1 ) •. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 5 8 

U-1 
U-2 
V-2 
w 

Wl 
W2 

Wiper Mechanism (Option) 
2~0lnJ ~lil W~A~~) 

•.................................................................................... 
Upper Thread Holding Device (Option) •······· ............................................................. . 
~~ ~'a ~*I (~~A~~) 
Needle Cooler Device (Option) 
L-1~~2-j ~*l(~~A~~) 

•.............................................................................. 
SPS/D-B12O1M(HP) •·· ..................................................................................... . 
'c!J.§.-1, ~:itl ~lil(HP) 
SPS/D-B12O1M{HPII) 
~.§.~ ~:itl ~lil(HP II) 

•....................................................................................... 
SPS/D-B12O1M{HE) 
o~~~ 1:1-1~~ ~*I ~lil(HE) 

•· .............................................................................. . 

60 

62 

64 

66 

68 

72 

IV. Option Part %11 nl-§. 

X 
y 

Feed Mechanism (SPS/D-B12O1M(BA)) •··· ...................................................................... . 
.iii OI =- ~lil ( SPS/D-B12O1 M( BA)) 

Opt i on Par ts • ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
~{:! tY-lil 

76 

78 

Index 
~i;ij~ 

•···················· ...................•..................... · ........... ............................ .... 80 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Arm, Bed & Machine Body Mechanism 

gt-, tfil c ~ £1 ~~ -E!-JII 

I 
I ,., 

68 

9 
~67 

4 2 0 

00 i------, 
I ~76 I 
1 

1
, 1, I 

73 

75 

$ 12 
I 70 i 

I 
1 , I 

77 I 
_ :.:___i 

I 
~ .. fo 

! 
I 
! 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Rel. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ 

A-1 CAB-AA000404 Arm offil 

CAB-AA000403 Arm o~~ 

CAB-AA000402 Arm o~gt 

A- 2 CAB-AB000403 Bed ll\l!:. 

CAB-AB000402 Bed ll!I"' 

CAB- AB000401 Bed ll\l!:. 

A-4 CMB-LA000700 Face Plate ~B 
A-5 CMB-FC000301 Face Plate Gasket ~£171.:::::~ 

A-6 DSC-BF00 1000 Screw(l 1 /64 ·n=40) !J LfAf 

A-7 DPK-CB000200 Rubber Cap For Face Plate ~B 2.!i'-Of7H 

A-8 CMB-LD000200 Caution Sticker €J:;:! AEj7i 

A-9 CMB-LA000800 Take-up Lever Cover ~ipI 7Jei 

A-10 DSC-BJ000300 Screw(9/64 ·n=40) §,fefLfAf(-'j') 

A-11 CMB-LB001600 Bed Cover(L) till "' 7i"H1'1) 

A-12 CMB-FC001000 Bed Cover Gasket(L) till !:. 7Jei 7fA~(?St) 

A-13 DSC-BJ000200 Screw(11/64 "n=40) §,lef ~;q :i!~LfAf 

A-13- 1 DWS-AA000500 Washer l!f.lq 

A-14 CMB-LB00l 700 Bed Cover(R) till!:. "i"H-'i'l 

A- 15 CMB- FC00l 100 Bed Cover Gasket(R) till"' ;ljei 7 fA~(-'i') 

A-16 DPK-CB000500 Oil Tank Rubber Cap 2~ 'i'j.3. 2.!i'-0flH 

A- 17 AMB- PS000800 Thread Gurde wilh Three Holes All,'-~ ~~0I(.:E) 

A-19 CMB-HK000101 Thread Guide(L) ~B ~~OI 

A- 20 DSC-BA000 100 Screw(9/64 • n=40) '!eJLfAf 

A-21 CMB-HK000501 Thread Gurde(R) ~~~01 

A-22 CMB-HK00 1200 Arm Thread Guide Ass·y Offil ~~41 ~0l(.:E) 

A-23 DSN-AA00l 100 Nul Lj E 

A-24 CMB-HK000400 Thread Guide(L) ~~41(~f) 

A-25 AMB-PS000200 H Silicon Tank Ass"y ~2.1~ ~tr ~=IL~) 

A-26 CMB-JB000100 H Sr Ii con Tank ~21e- ~* ~=1 

A-27 CMB-JJ000 100 H Silicon Ori Window ~21@ *~ 
A- 28 CMB- JL000 101 H Silicon Felt ~21@ ~* 'i'J.::! fl E 
A-29 CMB-BH000 1 00 H Felt for Sificon Ori Supply ~21e- ~if ~.9. ID~~OI 

A-30 DSC-CB000700 H Screw(11 /64 ·n=40) '!eJLfAf 

A-32 DPK-CB000801 Arm Upper Parl Rubber Cap o~~ ~¥ .C.!?,- • pH 

A- 33 DPK- CB000300 Needle Bar Rubber Cap ef~CH 2-'i'- Df7H 

A-34 DPK- CB000 100 Rubber Cap(L) 2.!i'-0flH(CH) 

A-35 DPK-CB000700 Rubber Cap(S) 2.!i'-0f7H(.::O) 

A-36 CMB-FD000 100 Bed Rubber tiil~.:i!~ 

A-37 CMB-LD000600 H Model Sticker(H) £',!! .:::::El:li-~~g 

A-38 GP-012918-00 M Model Slicker(M) £',!! .:::::El7J-~\'.!g 

A-39 GP-012902-00 L Model Slicker(L) £~ AEj7J- "-/~g 

A-40 GP-012903- 00 K Model Sticker(K) £',!! AEl :li-L-1 eg 

A-41 PTC-AH000 100 Cable Holder '11011;} 'fCi(SN) 

A-42 CMB-LA001900 Top Cover ~¥~ 

A- 43 ABW- PS000301 Bobbin Winder Ass"y ~fc/7I(.:E) 

A- 44 ABW-PS000201 Bobbin Winder Base Ass"y ~t/7I ll!I0IA(_:E) 

A-45 CBW-KZ0D020D Bobbin Wrnder Shaft ~t/7I 'i'-~J:: 
A-46 GP-002958-00 BL. Oolron Sticker I BU 2"H A1. ,Ji AEJ;lj 

A- 47 PSC- CB000200 Screw(M4) !JLfAf 

A-48 CBW-CP000100 Bobbtn Wrnder 1H/71 ~~ ~2.1 

A-49 DSC- CB000300 Screw(l 1 /64 ·n=40) !J LfAf 

A-50 CBW-FA000 100 Bobbin Winder Action Ring ~t/7I ~~~ 

A- 51 CBW- FA000200 Bobbrn Wrnder Shaft Ruober Ring ~t/7I 'i'-~J:: 2-'i'-~ 

A-52 CBW-CM000100 Bobbin Winder Lever ~t/7I 2fle! 

A-53 CBW-BJ000200 Bobbin Wrnder Adjusling Plate ~~712~~ 

A- 54 DSC-BF00 1800 Screw(1/8"n=4D) a'-1 !JLfAf 

Note: H- · Heavy Materrall~iH~). M- ·Medrum Material(~ \'.)g). HA- ·Pneumatic Heavy Materral(~~"l ~i}g) 

L- • Lioht Materral("-1~8). K-Knrt Malerral('-1 .§.g)_ BL-Large Shuttle Hook(2HH A1 • ~g) 

~ Q'ty 
Applied 

Period 
1 May.24 . 11 

1 Oct.18.10 

1 Jan.14.10 

1 Jun.01 .11 

1 May.17.11 

1 Sep.25.08 

1 

1 Mar.08.12 

10 

2 

I 

I 

1 

1 

1 

14 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1Set 

1 Dec. 19.11 

3 

1 Dec. 19.11 

1 

1 

1 

1Set 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

3 Aug.22.11 

1 

4 

7 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1Set Oct.05.12 

1 Feb.17.12 

1 Nov.28.08 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Arm, Bed & Machine Body Mechanism 

gt-, l:ffl c ~ £1 ~¾ ~7-11 

60 
------, 

~76 

i
i 74 

73 

75 

~ 72 

I 
I 
I 

t 70 

~11 I 
&;7 I L ____ J 

78 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Nole Name of Parts ~ ~ 

A-55 DWS-AA000200 Washer 2fA1 

A-56 CBW-KC000100 Bobbin Winder Lever Shafi ~HPI 2I1 u1 ,=t 

A-57 CBW-DZOOO 100 Bobbin Winder Adjusting Cam ~~Pl 2~ I!! 
A-58 PSC-AC000200 Screw(M4XP0.7) ~LfAI 

A-59 PSR- AC000200 E- Ring(¢5) E- 'eHUl~ 5) 

A- 60 CBW-BJOOO 100 Bobbin Winder Action Plate ~HPI ~~J:.f 
A-61 CBW-BA000301 Bobbin Winder Action Body ~i:,/7I ~~ill 
A-62 OWS- AA000400 Washer 2jAj 

A-63 DSP-AB000100 Bobbin Winder Spring ~i:,17I ~~ ~!!~ 

A-64 CBW- BH000100 Bobbin Stopper S!.~ ~£Ili 
A-65 DSC- BF001 700 Screw !JLfAf 

A- 66 CBW-BN000100 Bobbin Stand 2.~ ~~E 

A-67 CMB-NB000100 Bobbin Winder Mes ~i:,/7I OIi~ 

A-68 DSC- BC000200 Screw( 1 /8"n=40) :.!~OIi~ ~-=-1 2~'-IAf 

A-69 AMB- PS000300 Thread Tension Ad1us1ino Ass"y ~i:,17I ~~-=-1 2~~:i:I(2) 

A-70 CMB- HM000100 Thread Tension Adjusting Shall ~i:,17I ~~-=-1 2~ ;:j 

A-71 CMB- HK001000 Thread Guide Plate ~~41 l!! 
A-72 CTA-HL000101 Thread T ensIon Disk ~~41 ~Al 

A-73 DSP- BA000300 Thread Tension Sp11no ~~~ 2~ ~.!!.9 
A- 74 CTA- BJOOO 100 Thread Tension Sp11ng Stopper ~~at ~~ ~.!!.~ ~£ll1 
A-75 CT A- BD000200 Spring Cover ~!!'8 ;,.juj 

A-76 DSN- CDOOO 100 Thread Tension Nut ~~ej 2~ ~ L1.§. 

A-77 DSN-AA000700 Nut( 15/64"n=28) ~~~ 2~ !:\ L1E 

A- 78 DPK- CB000100 M. L. K Rubber Cap(L) ::i!-!j!.OIJH(Q!) 

A- 79 AMB- PSOOO 100 Salety Plate Ass·y ~~l:.f(2) 

A-80 CMB- BJ000100 Safety Plate ~~~ 

A-81 CMB- BBOOO 100 Salety Plate Bracket ~~J:.f !:!21~ 

A-82 CMB- BGOOO 100 Safety Plate Holder ~~J:.f ·C1 
A- 83 DSC- FAOOO 100 Safety Plate Hinge Screw ~~!!!8'-IAI 

A-84 DSN- AA000300 Nut(3/ 16"n=28) L1 .§. 

A-85 DWS- AA000400 Washer 2fAj 

A- 86 DSP- ACOOO 100 Safety 0 Iate Spring ~~!!! AtI°8 
A- 87 DSC- HDOOO 100 Safety Plate Spring Hook ~~!!! ~!!'8 ~Of 

A-88 DSN- AA000200 Nut(3/ 16"n=28) L1 .§. 

A-89 CMB- LA001 700 Motor Cover £E.i,iUI 

A- 90 DSC- BFOO 1200 Screw(11/64"n=40) t'-IAI 

A- 93 CA-000359- 00 Safety Switch Cable &ii£~~ ~'fl*I 1ilOI~ 

A- 94 03071 SC- A001 Screw(M3 x L 1 5) ~~ ~'fl * I ~LfAl(M3XLl5) 

A-95 PSN-AA002400 Nut(M3) ~~ ~'fl:tl L1.§.(M3) 

A- 96 CMB- BBOO 1400 Safety Switch Bracket ~~ -"il:<I "'21~ 

A-97 DSC- BF003100 Screw(1 1/64" n=40) ~~ ~'fl:<I !:!21~ tLfAl(l 1/64"n=40) 

A-98 DWS-AA000600 Washer ~~ ~'fl*I !:!21~ t'-IAI 2fA1 

A- 100 01 - 001 A- 120D Arm & Bed Ass'y fil 1>11£(2) 

A- 101 DPK-CB002300 Rubber Cap jl~CPH 

A-102 01 - 035P- 7400 Pin l'J~J:.fl!! 
A-103 CA- 000360- 00 Cable &II£~~ ~il:i:I g:U ,11011!!' 

A-104 01S133S-306H Earth Cable ~,q,tj 

A-105 GP- 048128- 00 Motor Cover (BA) £E.i '1iUJ (BA ~g) 

A-1 06 AS- 017262- 01 HP Arm &Bed Ass'y filt>!l £(2) 

AS- 01 7262- 00 HP Arm &Bed Ass'y filt>!l £(2) 

A-1 07 DSC- BJ000900 Screw ::i!~LfAf 

Note: H- Heavy Material(~~g). M- Medium Material(~ 'tig) _ HA-Pneumatic Heavy Material(~~61 ~fig) 
L- Light Material("/~g), K-•Knit Mate11al(1..j.§.g) , BL-Large Shuttle Hook(2UH A'!~ ~g) 

Q'ty 
Applied 

Period 
1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

t Oct.05.12 

3 

I 

1 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1Sel 

I 

1 

2 Dec.29.09 

1 

I 

1 

1 

1 

1 

!Set 

I 

I 

t 

t 

t 

I 

I 

f 

I 

I 

4 

I 

2 

2 

1 

2 

2 

!Set Ocl.18. 10 

I 

4 

I 

I 

2 

1Sel Jun.15.12 

!Set Mar .10.1 1 

I 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



6 
5 

27 ! 

29 e-l.D ! 

r
_:J I 

30 , 20 

' \21 · , __ / 8,16 

' / 

32.33.34 v ·· 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts 

B- 1 CUS-KG000200 Upper Shafi 

B- 2 CUS- DA000200 H. M Link Cam 

B- 3 CUS-DA000100 L. K Link Cam(A) 

B- 4 OWS- AA000100 Link Cam Washer 

B- 5 OSC- BJ000100 Screw(15/64""n=28) 

B- 6 DSC- BF000800 Screw(9/32"n=28) 

B- 7 OSC- BFOOO 700 Screw( t 5/64""n=28) 

B- 8 08S101P- 306H H. M Thread Take-Up Lever Ass'y(H) 

B- 9 CTH- HJ000200 H,M Thread Take-Up Lever(H) 

B- 10 CTH- CJ000200 H,M Needle Bar Crank(H) 

B-11 CTH-CB000200 Thread Take- Up Lever Crank 

B- 12 PBR- BA000600 Needle Bearing 

B- 13 PBR-BA000600 Needle Bearing 

B-14 CTH-CCOOO 100 Needle Bar Crank Rod 

B- 15 08S50 7S-123A Screw 

B- 16 08S101S-306H L. K Thread Take-Up Lever Ass'y(L) 

B- 17 CTH- HJOOO 100 L. K Thread Take-Up Lever(L) 

B- 18 CTH- CJ000100 L. K Needle Bar Crank(L) 

B- 19 DSC- CB000500 Screw( 15/64 • n=28) 

B- 20 CNB-BF000100 Needle Bar Holder 

B- 21 OSC-BF001500 Screw 

B- 22 OPN-A0000301 Thread Take-Up Prn 

B- 23 DSC- CB000900 Screw( 15/64 • n=28) 

B- 24 CNB- KA000200 Needle Bar 

B- 25 DBS- DA000200 Needle Bar Bush1ng(U) 

B- 26 DSC- CB000700 Screw(11/64"n=40) 

8 - 27 DBS-DA000300 Needle Bar Bush,ng(L) 

B- 28 CNB-COOOO 100 Needle Bar Gurde Block 

B- 29 CNB- HK000200 H Thread Guide For Needle Bar(H) 

B- 30 CNB- HK000300 M. L. K Thread Guide For Needle Bar(M) 

8-31 OSC- BF000100 Screw 

8- 32 - H Needle(OPX 17 1119) 

8 - 33 - M Needle(OPx5 1116 (/114)) 

8- 34 - L, K Needle(OPX5 1111) 

B- 35 OBS- 08000100 Upper Shaft Bush1ng(F) 

8- 36 CUS-CFOOO 1 00 Bobbrn Wrnder Drivrng Wheel 

8- 37 DSC-CB000100 Screw 

8- 38 DBS-08000200 Upper Shaft Bush,ng(M) 

8-39 DCL -AA000100 Upper Shaft Collar 

8- 40 DSC- CB000400 Screw( 1 5/64" n=28) 

8- 41 DGR-ACOOO 100 Hand Pulley Gear "A" 

8- 42 DSC- CB000400 Screw 

8- 43 OGR- AC000100 Hand Pulley Gear "A· 

B- 44 DBS- OA000401 Hand Pulley Bushing 

B- 45 OSC- CB000500 Screw 

8-46 CHP-KZOOO 1 00 Hand Pulley Shaft 

8- 47 CHP-CLOOO 1 00 Hand Pulley Roller 

8-48 OSC-FA000200 Hand Pulley Roller Hrnge P,n 

8-50 DSP- AA000100 Hand Pulley Spring 

B- 51 CHP- CP000200 Hand Pulley 

B- 52 DSC- BF000200 Screw 

B-53 PBR- AAOOO 1 00 Upper Shafi Bearing (R) 

B- 54 PPK- BA000100 Spacer O-Ring(Pl 5) 

8- 55 DCR- AOOOO 100 Coupling 

B- 56 PSC- CBOOO 1 00 Screw 

B- 57 SFAM- 500- 001 Marn Motor 

B-58 PSC-ACOOO 100 Screw 

Note: H- • Heavy Material(~!!'-§). M- Medium Material(~';!!g) 

L- Light Material(!!/~-§). K-•Knit Materiaf('-1.§.%) 

~ ~ Q'ty Assembly 

~~ 1 

;;J.::1~ 1 

;;J.::!~(A) 1 

;;J.::I ~ 2fAJ 1 

!JLfAI 1 

!l Lf Al 1 

!JLfAI 1 

~;117I(2)-~~g !Set 

~;117I-~~g 1 

efltQI 311!!3-~~g 1 

~~71 311!!3. 1 

~.t!PI '-Iii tl!l<>i;;J(KT8123NC3) 1 

~~71 '-Iii llil<>i~(KT8123NC3) 1 

"lltQI .::la;il.::I ~!=. 1 

"lltQI C/R ~LfAf 1 

~.t!Pl(z)-!!/t}g !Set 

~~7I-!!/~g 1 

efltQI 3.'1!13-!!/i!g 1 

~qA~ 1 

"lltQI ~ol 1 

efltQI ~OIL-IAI 1 

t.,~71 ~ 1 Jun.18. 12 

~ ~~ ~41 .'i!{JLfAI 1 

"l•CII 1 

"lltQI ~•,HJ 1 

~ ~~ ,121 .'i!{jLfAI 2 

efltQI ?ii~~ 1 

"lltQI ~LH ~~ 1 

efltQI ~~41- ~@g 1 

"lltQI ~~41-~';!!g 1 

~LfAf 1 

"llt-~@g 1 

"flt-~';!!,§ 1 

eflt-!!/e-% 1 

~~~ ~~ 1 

~~/71 'i'~ ii 1 

~DI:'.:~ 8/S .'i!{JLfAI 2 

~~:;:~~ 1 

~~ ,121 I 

Al~~ .'i!~LfAI A 2 

!!!E.-§2I 7l<>i"A" 1 

.'i!~LfAl(l/4" n=40) 4 

!!! c:~2I 7l<>i"A" 1 

!!\E.ii2I ~~ I Apr.04.11 

.'i!~LfAl(1/4" n=40) 1 

!J!C:~2I ill 1 

~E.-!t2I £~cl I 

!!\E.§2I £~cl 8LfAI 1 

!!! C:-§2I A tl~ 1 

!!!c:~2I 1 

!!!E.1!}2I ~LfAI 1 

~~~ llil<>i~(6302ZZ NR) 1 

AllflOIA1 0~ 1 ,,~~ I 

~LfAl(M6X 1.0 L=8) 8 

-'\'~£Ej t 

~LfAl(M5X0.8 L=25) 4 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Upper Shaft Mech . 
A~* amsm 
07 ~l-11 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts 

B-59 DWS- CA000 1 00 Sprino Washer 

B- 60 DWS-AA000600 Washer 

B- 61 DSC- CA000S00 Screw 

B- 62 DSC- CA000100 Screw 

B- 63 PPK- BA000200 O-R,ng 

Note: H- Heavy Material(~i}g)_ M- Med1um Material(~ ':!)g) 

L- · Light Material( '!/•g ). K Knil Material(t..l ~ g) 

~ ~ Q'ty Assembly 

~ .!c 'a 2fAj (<!>5) 4 

,;J 2fAj(<t,5) 4 

!J LfAf 1 

!J LfAf 1 

O- 'el 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Lower Shaft M -=-L - echanism 
or~ -E!-J-11 

~ 11 

I 

21 ,50 

23.24,25.52 

47 

58 

I 
I 
I 
I 

~ 
8 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts "" 'i5' ~ 

C-1 ALS-PS000200 Lower Shall Ass'y t;f~(;:;) 

C-2 CLS-KC000200 Lower Shaft t;f~ 

C-3 DGR-AA000100 Lower Shaft Gear t;f~ 710j 

C-4 PPN-AA000100 Pin ~~!!)(q,3XL19.5) 

C-5 DSC-CB000600 Screw ~LfAf 

C-6 DBS-DA000700 Lower Shaft Rear Bushing t;f~ ~£~ 

C-7 PBR-BA000400 Needle Bearing(KT101310) '-/DI§ efl Ol~ 

C-8 DWS-AAOOOSOO Thrust Washer .§_cjAE 2fAi 

C-9 DCL-AA000400 Lower Shaft Collar t;f~ ,fcf 

C-tO 07S 1 11 S-306H Crank Rod .:!~.:!~.!:. 

c-1I DSC-BJ000400 Screw( 11 /64 • n=40) ~LfAf 

C-12 DSC-FBOOO t 00 Crank Rod Hinge Screw .:!~.:! ~.!:. \:)LfAf 

C-13 DSN-AAOOOSOO Nut( 1 /4 "n=40) Lj e 

C-t4 CLS-KHOOO t 00 Oscillator Shaft S?.~i!IIOIEi ~ 

C-t5 DSC-CBOOOSOO Screw( 15/64 ·n=28) ~LfAf 

C-t6 DCL -AA000200 Oscillator Shaft Collar(L) S?.~i!!IOIEi ~ ,fcf(~) 

C-t7 DGR-AA000200 Oscillator 0~~ 710j 

C-t8 DWS- AA000700 Washer 2fAi 
C-t9 PSR-ACOOO 1 00 E- Ring E-~(.~~~ 9) 

C-20 DCL -AA000301 Oscillator Shaft Collar(R) S?.~i!llOIEi ~ :1f2f(~) 

C-21 CHK-HC000200 Bobbin Case Ass'y £'t] Jj!Ol-'-(2) 

C-22 CHK-HB000200 Bobbin ~~ 

C-23 CHK-H0000200 H Shuttle Race Ring(H) Ai. i!llOl:::O ~-~!}% 

C-24 CHK-H0000300 M Shuttle ;lace Ring(M) Ajif i!llOI-'- ~-~~g 

C-25 07-023A-120L L. K Shuttle Race Ring(L) Ai@- i!llOI-'- ~-!!/~% 

C-26 CHK-HA000200 H Shuttle(H) Ai •-~%% 

C-27 CHK-HA000300 M, L. K Shuttle(M) Ai • -~~g 
C-28 CHK-HP000200 Shuttle Driver A1 * .!:.cfolef 

C-29 PSC-AC000300 Screw(M5XP0.8) ~LfAf 

C-30 CHK-BDOOO t 00 Shuttle(L) Aj@-(C!I) 

C-31 DSC-BFOOOSOO Screw( 15/64 "n=28) ~LfAI 

C-3t-1 06-00lS-3900 HP Screw(HP) ~LfAl(HP%) 

C-32 DSC-BF000900 Screw(11/64"n=40) ~LfAf 

C-33 CHK-CH000100 Shuttle Race AdJUSling Shaft Aj. 2llOI A ;:;~ ~ 

C-34 PBR-BA000200 Needle Roll Bearing '-I•§ t!IIOl~ 

C-35 DWS-AA000300 Shuttle Bearing Washer Ai. tlflOl ~ 2fAi 

C-36 CHK-BJ000300 H,M Shuttle Upper Spring Ai.~~ :::O.!!'a(GS) 

C-39 DSC-BF001300 Screw(3/32 • n=56) ~LfAf 

C-40 AHK-PSOOOl 00 Inner Hook Presser Shaft Ass'y ~ ])DI 'r-A ~(2) 

C-41 PSR-AC000400 E- Ring E-~(~~~ 3) 

C-42 DSP-AA000600 Inner Hook Spring ~ lfDf ~.:4 -'-.!!~ 

C-43 AMB-PS000600 Hook Cover Ass'y ~:l-tei(2) 

C-44 DSP-ADOOO 100 Hook Cover Plate Spring A ~•i>Jil!tAll~A 

C-45 DSP-AD000200 Hook Cover Plate Spring B ~•i>lil!t-'-ll~B 

C-46 PPN-AF000300 Spring Pin(0 2Xl9.8) AlI'a.e! 

C- 47 DSC-BJ000200 Screw( t 1 /64 "n=40) ft:llef !!)XI :;:!~LfAf 

C-48 GP-Ot8680-01 L, K Shuttle Upper Spring (L) AHi~~ A_!!~ (t;f) 

C-49 GP-018679- 01 L, K Shuttle Upper Spring (U) AH!~~ All~ Wl 
C- 50 07S023S- 306H BL Bobbin Case Ass'y(BL) £'t] 1IIOIA(2•H AH!l ~%) 

C-51 CHK-H8000100 BL Bobbin(BL) £'tl(2•H Ai . ~%) 

C-52 CHK-H0000101 BL Shuttle Race Ring(BL) Ai it i!IIOIA ~(2•H Aj @- ~g) 

C-53 CHK-HAOOO 100 HBL Shuttle(HBL) Ai -(~lit 2•H AHi ~%) 

C- 54 CHK- HAOOl 600 MBL Shuttle(MBL) Ai @-(~~ 2•H Ai if ~%) 

C-55 CHK-HP000100 BL Shuttle Driver(BL) Aj • .!:.cfOl >!i (2•f AH~ ~%) 
C-56 PPK-BA000200 Oscillator 0-Ring S?.~i!IIOIEi 0-~ 

No1e: H- Heavy Material(~~%). M-Medium Material(~~%). L- Lighl Material(!!/!!%). K Knit Material('-/.§.%). 

BL- •Large Shuttle Hook(2•H AH! ~%). HBL-Heavy Material & Large Shuttle Hook(~~ 2•H Aj. ~g). 

MBL- •Med1um Malerial & Large Shuttle Hook(~~ 2•H Ai. ~g) 

Q'ty Applied 

1Set 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

t 

t 

t 

2 

I 

1 

t 

2 

1 

t Mar.06.09 

t 

t 

1 May.22. 12 

1Set 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

t 

t 

1 

I 

I 

t 

1 

I 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2Set 

2 

2 

1Set 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

t 

1Set 

1 

1 Jan.12.11 

1 

1 

1 

1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



', 
~ 

-c~-_j 
I . I 
f. ·. .· j 

Lower Shaft M -=-L - echanism 

or~ ~J.11 

i 11 

I 

21,50 

26,27,53,54 

23,24,25,52 

47 

58 

I 
i 
I 
I 

~ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Rel. No. Parts No. Note Nam e of Parts ~ ~ 

C- 57 DSC- CB000700 Screw ~L.fAf 
C-58 DSC-CB000400 Screw ~L.fAf 
C-59 PCL -BA000 1 00 Inner Arno llflli ~~~ ~Li'a 

NoIe: H- Heavy Malerial( ~J!l-g ), M- Medium Malerial(~ ~g), L- Ugh! Malerial( \!jlfg). K •Kni1 Malerial('-1 §. g), 

BL- ·Large Shullle Hook(2•ff AHi ;,g), HBL- •Heavy Ma1erial & Large Shullle Hook(~li 2UH A1f ~g), 

MBL- Medium Malerial & Laroe Shullle Hook(~~ 2Uff A1f :§ig) 

Q'ty Assembly 

4 

2 

2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



24 

Presser Plate Mechanism 

-,=-~ fl -tY-l-fl 

/ 
/ 

27 

<_ 11@l B 

-----
-----11 

25 

32 ----- ,/ -✓ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

2 

13 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts * ~ Q'ty Applied 

0-1 OBS-OA002200 Presser Plate Bushing 'rAE! !HI 
0-2 SCL 1 40-00001 Presser Plate Solenoid Ass'y 'rAE! @cilxOI.S(~) 1Sel 

0 - 3 PSC- BB000300 Screw A 'e/LfAI 4 

0 -4 OSC- BF002700 Screw B 'e/LfAI B 2 

0 -5 PWS-AA000300 Washer !/ LfAI B2fA1 2 

0 - 6 CPR- BJ000302 Presser Plate Solenoid Base 'rAE! @cll xOI.S -'?~ tJIIOI~ 1 Oct.18. t 1 

CPR- BJ000301 Presser Plate Solenoid Base 'rAl!! @cilxOI.S -'?~ tJIIOI~ 1 Oct.31.1 1 

0-7 OSC- BF002600 Screw(3/ 16"n=32) !I LfAI 4 

0 - 8 CPR-CA000300 Presser Plate Unk(A) 'rAl!! '8.3(A) I 

0-9 CPR-KC000400 Presser Plate Link Shaft(A) 'rAl!! '8.3 ~(A) I 

0 -10 OSC- CBOOO 700 Screw(11/64"n=40) ~L.fAI 2 

0 - 11 OWS-AA002900 Washer 2fAj 5 

0 - 12 PPN-AGOOOIOO Snap Pin(08) ~'<lll!! LMJ~ 08) 4 

0 - 13 CPR- CA000400 Presser Plate Link(B) xAl!! '83(8) 1 

0 - 14 CPR-KC000500 Presser Plate Link Shaft(B) 'rAl!! '8.3 ~(Bl 1 

0-15 APR- PS000400 Presser Plate Link(C) 'rAl!! '83(C) 1 

0 - 16 CPR- KZ000300 Presser Plate Link Shaft(C) 'rAl!! '83 ~(C) I 

0 -17 PPN-AG000200 Snap Pin(05) ~~ l!:!(~~05) I 

0 -1 8 OSP- AB000701 Presser Plate Return Spring 'rAl!! 21~ ~.!!.'&(§i!!'r 37) 2 Aug.16.11 

0-19 OPN- BA000100 Holder For 0 - 1 7 'rAl!! 21~ ~.!!.~ ?;IOI 2 

0 - 20 CPR- BJ000700 Presser Plate Sensor Slit 'rAl:! ~A, ~XI e! 1 

0 -21 OSC- BJOOl 100 Screw(M3) ~LfAI I 

0 - 22 CA- 000347- 07 Presser Plate Sensor 'rAE! ~A, 1 Feb.27.1 2 

0 - 23 GP- 032587-00 Base For Presser Plate 'rAE! ~A, tJIIOI~ 1 

0 - 24 OSC- BJ000200 Screw(l 1/64"n=40) 'rAE! ~A, tJIIOI~ ~L.IAI 2 

0 - 25 OSC- CB000700 Screw(M5) 'rAl!! !HI ~L.fAf 1 

0 - 26 CPR- BJ000400 Guide For 0 - 14 Hrn ~3(C) 7101.S 1 

0-27 OSC-BJ000200 Screw 'rAl!! ',13(C) 7101.S ~LfAf 2 

0 - 28 OWS-AA001100 Washer 'rg~ ;;/3(C) 7101.S 2fAi 2 

0 - 29 OWS-AA002900 Washer ~cllxOI.S ~ '1:!i4!:! 2fAi 1 

0 - 30 PPN- AGOOO 100 Snap P,n(08) ~cllxOI.S ~ '2Ji4!:! ll'cWe! I 

0 - 31 CPR- FB000100 Washer 'rAl!! ~ :.!-'f-21~ I 

0 - 32 CPR- KZ000200 Presser Plate Shalt 'rAl:! ~ 1 

0-33 CPR-BJ000500 Sensor Bracket ~A1 "'2)~ I 

0 - 34 OWS- AA001100 Washer 2fAj 2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



. ~ 

i 

E 
.. i 

. ' 
' . I 

. . . ~ 
) 

Thread Release & Thread Tension Mechanism 

~ ~~71 ~ ~ ~~ ~~ ~J.tl 

I 

'--.__ I 

' --J 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ Q'ty Applied 

E-1 ATA- PS000300 H Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y(H) ~~ii:.1 ;:;~ ~"1(2)-~JH~ !Set 

E- 2 CTA-BA000100 Thread Tension Adjusting Body ~~ii:.1 ;:;~ ~"I ~tff 1 

E-3 CTA-HM000100 Thread Tension Adjusting Shafi ~~ii:.1 2~ ~"' ~ 1 

E-4 OSC- CA000200 Screw(9/64 "n=40) ~L.fAI 2 

E-5 OSP- BBOOO 100 H Thread Take-Up Spring(H) ~;/17I ~.!!.~-~~g 1 

E-6 GP-036723-00 M. L. K Thread Take-Up Spring(M) ~;/17I ~.!!.~-?d't!8 1 

E-7 CTA- HL000101 Thread Guide Disk ~~Lil ~ Al 4 

E- 8 CTA-BJ000200 Presser Plate For E-7 ~~Lil ~Al -'r&!!.f I 

E- 9 CTA-B0000100 Spring Cover ~.!!_~ ;>-jHj I 

E- 10 OSP- BA000100 H Thread Tension Ad1ust1ng Spring(H) ~~ii:.1 2~ ~.!!.~-~~g 1 

E- 11 OSP- BAOO I 000 M. L. K Thread Tension Ad1usting Spring(M) ~~~ 2~ ..... .!:.~-iP~!§ I 

E-1 2 CTA- BJ000100 Spring Stopper ~.!!.~ ~§cllj 2 

E- 13 OSN-COOOO I 00 Thread Adjusting Nut ~2~ ~.t:I Li~ I 

E- 14 PSC-ACOO 1400 Screw(M6) !l'-IAf 1 

E-15 AT A-PS000200 Second Thread Tension Ad1usting Ass·y S:.~ ~~,g ~~I(~) tSel 

E- 16 CTA-HM000200 Second Thread Tension Ad1usling Shafi S:.~ ~~~ ~;1:1q 1 

E- 17 OSP-BA000200 Second Thread T ens1on Ad1us11ng Spring 5:2 ~ ~Lff ~Al~.!!.~ 1 

E-1B OSN-C0000200 Second Thread Adjusting Nut 5:2 ~3:.~ ~;ti Li!:. I 

E- 20 CTR- CAOOO 1 00 Thread Release Link ~ ,.~ ,1 ~.3. I 

E- 21 OSC- FAOO 1500 Thread Release Link Hinge Screw ~ ,e~71 ~.3. 8L.fAf I 

E- 22 CTR- BH000201 Thread Release Connecting Rod ~ ~~71 ?J~~=- 1 Jan. I I . 1 I 

E-23 OSC-FA001601 Hinge Screw A For E-22 ~ ;;.~ ,1 ~H)~S 8 '-IAI A 1 

E- 24 OSN- AA000200 Nut(3/ 16" n=2B) L1 e 1 

E-25 OSC- FB000200 Hinge Screw B For E-22 ~ ,e~7I ~~*S 8'-IAf B 1 

E- 26 OWS-AAOO 1200 Washer 21~ I 

E-27 CTR-BJ000800 Thread Release Stopper ~ ,.~,, ~§cllj I 

E-2B OSC-BOOOO 100 Screw(3/ 16 • n=2B) !l '-IAf 2 

E-29 CTR-BJ000400 Thread Release Ad1ust1ng Plate(A) ~ ~~71 ~~{Y(A) 1 

E- 30 CTR-BJ000500 Thread Release AdJUS!ing Plale(B) ~ ,.~,I 2~!!.f(B) 1 

E-31 DSP-AB000200 Thread Release Return Spring ~ ,.~,, 2.l'1:! All~ 1 

E- 32 OSC- AA000200 Screw( 1 t /64 "n=2B) !l '-IAI 1 

E- 33 PWS-AA000400 Washer 2fAj 1 

E- 34 OPN- A0000500 Thread Release Shafi ~ ,e?71 ~ 1 

E- 35 CSC-BFOOl 100 Screw(3/ 16"n=28) ~ '-IAf 1 

E- 36 CTR-CC000200 Thread Release Bar ~ ;;.~,, ~~* 1 

E- 37 DSC-FAOOl 400 Hinge Screw For E-36 ~ ,e~7I ~ ~ J!l- 8'-IAf 1 

E- 3B 40S144S- 306H Thread Release Bar Guide ~ ~~71 ~~~ e.>41 1 

E-39 OSC- BJ000300 Screw(9/64 ·n=40) ~'-IAf 2 

E- 40 40- 040A- 120M M, L, K Thread Tension Ad1usting Ass'y(M) ~~ii:.1 2~ ~*!(2)-?d't!§ 1Set 

E-42 OSN- AA000300 Nul L1~ 2 

E- 43 OPN- AOOO 1500 Tension Release Pin ~ ;;.~,, l!! 1 

No te: H Heavy Malerial(~~g). M- •Med1um Material(?d't!§) 

L- • Light Malerial(!e/~§). K- •Knit Material (L-1 ~ 8) 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



8 

9 

Wiper Mechanism 

2~ o I .II:l -E!-7-11 

13 

-~ 
12 

7 

' 
~ 

' 
~ 

14 

10 

~ ' (J) 1 

(J) 
' 
~ 

6 

< (@ 
' 

5,, ~~2 

I 
~I 

---~ 
10 

19 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ 11:1 Q'ty Applied 

F-1 CWP-CM000200 Wiper Driving Lever 2.fOIJlj T~ lil"1 1 

F-2 DPN-AD001801 Wiper Driving Lever Shafi 2.fOI Jlj 'r~ lll eJ !:\ 1 Jun.01 .12 

F-3 DSC- CBOOO?OO Screw(1 1 /64 "n=40) ~LfAf 1 

F-4 CWP- CC000200 Wiper Rod A 2.fOIJlj ~£A 1 

F-5 DPN-AD001902 Wiper Rod Shaft 2.fOIIlj ~£ !:\(M5) 1 Jan. 17.13 

F-6 DWS-AA001200 Washer 2.fAj 1 

F-7 DSC-FA002900 Hinge Screw For F-4 2.IOl!lj ~£ 'i:!LfAf I 

F-8 DSN-AA000900 Nut(l 1/64"n=40) Lj .§_ I 

F-9 11-01 IA-1 20H Wiper Connecling Arm Ass·y 2.folllj ~Hi offil(3::) ISel 

F-10 PSR-AC000300 E-Ring(04) E-'a(~~ti 4) 2 

F-12 DPN-A000180 I Wiper Connecling Arm Shaft 2fOIJlj '2!~ offil ~ I Jun.QI .12 

F-13 DSC-BJ000300 Screw(9/64 "n=40) {!!~~ ~f2f ~LfAf 1 

F-14 CWP-CA000900 Wiper Connecling Rod 2.IOllli '2!~ ~£ I 

F-15 DPK-CZ000100 Oil Shield Cap !f-* ~Al~ 1 

F-16 CWP-BJ000600 Wiper Ass'y 2.IOIJli(3::) 1Sel 

F-17 DSC- FA002600 Hinge Screw For F-16 2.fOIJlj £!LfAf 1 

F-18 CWP- BJ000500 Wiper Base Plale 2.fOllli t!IIOI~~ 1 

F-19 DSC-BF001000 Screw(9/64 "n=40) ]fOf~OI L.fAf 1 

F-2I DSC- CB000100 Screw ~LfAf I 

F-22 DWS-AA002700 Washer 2.IA1 I 

F-23 DWS- AA000600 Washer 2.fAj 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



' . .., 
· I 

G.-~.I . '.~ 

. l 
J 
i 

! 

Thread Trimmer Mechanism 

A~~ -E:1-7:fl 

4 

3 

w 

38,39.40 

36 

8 

e >1 
1/ 

"• v-B'-7 ~ 
49 ~

0 

0

47 ~ 

43 

48 46 
0 ~ 

( ~ 

0 44 

51 

~ 45 
54 

16 

24 

26 
27 

29 

13 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts 

G-1 STTl 40-00001 Thread Trimming Sol. Ass'y 

G- 2 CTT-88000101 Thread Triming Sol. Bracket 

G-3 DSC-BA000S00 Screw(3/ 16 "n;28) 

G-4 DSN-AA000900 Nut(11 /64"n;40) 

G-5 CTT-CM000101 Link For G-1 

G-6 PSC-AC001400 Screw(M4 xP0. 7) 

G-7 CTT-BJ000101 Thread Trimm ing Driving Link Stopper 

G-8 CTT - DG000 t 00 Thread Trimming Cam 

G- 9 DSC- CB000400 Screw(l /4 "n;40} 

G- 10 CTT -BJ000300 Thread Release Notch 

G-11 PSC- AC001500 Screw(M4 XP0.7} 

G-12 CTT -KC000 100 Thread Trimm ing Shaft 

G-t3 DCL -AA000400 Thread Trimming Shaft Collar 

G-14 DSC-CB000700 M Screw 

G-15 CTT-FB000100 Rubber Washer For G-12 

G-t6 CTT - CB000400 Thread Trimming Driving Link Ass'y 

G-17 DSC-CB000500 Screw( 15/64 "n;28) 

G-18 DSP-AA000700 Thread Trimming Shaft Spring 

G-19 CTT - CL000200 Thread Trimming Cam Roller 

G-20 DPN-AD000600 Hinge Screw For G-19 

G-21 CTT - CM000200 Thread Release Lever 

G-22 DSC-GA000100 Thread Release Lever Pin 

G-23 DSN-AA000400 Nut( 15/64 "n;28} 

G-24 CTT -CC000400 Thread Trimming Connecting Rod 

G-25 PBR-GB000 100 Rod End(R) 

G-26 PSN-AA000200 Nut(MS) 

G-27 DSC-FD000 100 Hinge Screw For G-24 

G-28 DWS-AA000600 Washer 

G-29 CTT-CB000100 Thread Trimming Connecting Link 

G-31 CTT -CC000600 Thread Trimming Connecting Bar 

G-32 DSC-FB000300 Hinge Screw For G-31 

G- 33 DSC-AA000401 Link Stopper Screw 

G-34 DSP-AB000300 Return Spring For G-31 

G- 35 DSC- HD000200 Spring Holder 

G- 36 CTT -BJ000S00 Needle Plate 

G-37 DSC-BC000100 Screw( 11/64"n;40) 

G-38 CTT -GL000200 H Needle Plate Cover(H) 

G- 39 10-043A-1 20M M Needle Plate Cover(M) 

G-40 10-143A-120K L, K Needle Plate Cover(L, K) 

G-41 DSC-B8000300 Screw 

G-42 CTT-NB000200 Fixed Mes 

G-43 DSC-BF002000 Screw(9/64 "n;40) 

G-44 ATT-PS000900 Moving Mes 

G-45 DSC-FA002300 Hinge Screw For G-44 

G-46 DWS-AA002800 Washer(t;0.6) 

DWS-AA003900 Washer(t;0. 7) 

G-47 CTT-CA000 1 00 Moving Mes Link 

G-48 ATT-PS000S00 Thread Trimming Lever "B" 

G-49 CTT-CL000100 Thread Trimming Lever Ring 

G-50 DSC-FG00010 t Thread Trimming Lever Shaft 

G-51 ATT-PS000600 Thread Trimming Lever "A" 

G-52 DSC-BF002100 Thread Trimming Lever Screw 

G-53 DSC-BJ000800 Screw(11 /64"n;40) 

G- 54 PWS-AA000200 Washer 

G-55 DSN-AA000S00 Nut(3/16"n;28) 

G- 56 DPN-BC000 100 Thread Trimming Connecting Link Pin 

G- 57 DSC-CB000700 screw(M5XL5) 

Note: H- Heavy Material(~{.-g) , M- •Medium Material(~l!!g) 

L-· light Materiall~~g), K-Knit Material(L-f.!§.g) 

¾ \!I Q'ty Applied 

Al~ ,1,i!ll .r.0IE.(.::;) 1Set 

Af~ i!,211 .r.0I E. .:::21~ 1 Nov.23.1 1 

!JLfAI 4 

Li.!§. 5 

Al~ ii,211.r.0IE. ~~ '53 1 Mar.08 .1 2 

!JLfAI 1 

A~~ T~ ~3 ~~lii 1 

Af~ '/,lj 1 

'eJLfAf 2 

~ ~~71 .r_;icf 1 

'eJLfAf 2 

Af~ ~ 1 

Af~ ~ clf21 1 

~LfAf 2 

Af~ ~ .:i!-'f- 2fA1 1 

A~~ T-@- ~::l{-2) 1Set 

~LfAI 1 

Af~ ~ ~,!::'ej 1 

Af~ {!I 5'.~o-i 1 

Af~ {!I 5'.{i;o-i 81..fAf 1 

~ ~~71 2H~ 1 

-:.I ~~71 211~ ~ 1 

Li E 1 

A~~ ez1~ ~£ 1 

Rod End('i'-) 2 

Li.!§. 2 

A~~ <21~ ~£ 8L.~A~ 2 

2fAi 1 

A~~ ?_1~ ~3 1 

A~~ ca~* 1 

Af~ '2Jf1* 81..fAf 1 

'el.=! A 5ejlj LfAI 1 Jul.23.09 

Af~ '2!::1* 2.l'e ~.!::'el 1 

~.!::'el ~01 1 

~!!! 1 

~!!) ~LfAf 4 

~!!! ,;01-~~g 1 

~~ ,; oJ-~l!!g 1 

~~ ,;t,J-~~g 1 

~~ ,;01 !JLfAI 2 

.il~ DUA 1 

!/LfAf 2 

% DI[~ 1 

% OIIA 81..fAI 1 

% OIi~ 2fA1(t0.6) 1 

% OIi ~ 2fA1(10.7) 1 

% OIIA 'a3 1 

Af~ 2IIOi "8" 1 

Af~ 21101 'ej 1 

Af~ 21101 ~ 1 Dec. 16. 11 

Af~ 2il"i "A" I Mar.20 .09 

Af~ 21101 .:i!~LfAf 1 

~LfAf 1 

2fAi 1 

Af~ '2Jf1* \:.fLfAfg Lj E 1 

A~~ 'a~ ~3 E! 1 

J}~q,q 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Thread Trimmer Mechanism 

38,39,40 

e >'1 
1/ 

"• v-t:-7 <f 
49 ~ ~ 43 

0 47 

48 46 
0 ✓ 

( " 

44 

51 

~ 45 
54 

4 

3 

w, 
4 

16 

24 

27 

29 

13 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts 

G-59 01-020W-2700 Washer 

G-60 PWS-AA000200 Washer 

G- 61 PSN-AA000100 Nut 

G- 62 OSN-AA000900 Nut 

Note: H- Heavy Material(~li}g) , M- Medium Material(~~g) 

L-• Light Material("-t~g). K- •Knit Material('--1.§.g) 

g ~ Q'ty Applied 

2f>-i 4 

2f>-i 2 

Li.§. 1 

Li.§. 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



l 
'i 
J 
I :Hi·,·~ 

.· .. , 
X-Y Mechanism 

X-Y ~J-U 

a 

O· 
39i ~ I a 

' 38 

a ------- - , 

I 

!J 44 

✓1 

( 

I 

~ l l_l 
-l 23 J16 

45 

22 

if_ 

11" 

2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts * I!! Q'ty Assembly 

H-1 DBS- DAOO 1800 Y-Feed Bush1ng(F) Y-OI@ ~ ~~ 1 

H-2 DBS-DAOO 1900 Y- Feed Bush1ng(R) Y-0I@ ~ ~~ 1 

H-3 DGR-AF000500 Y-Feed Shaft Y- 01@ ilr/ 1 

H-5 DSC-CB000400 Screw(l /4 ·n=40) !JLfAf 4 

H-7 CYF-BJOOl 800 Y-Sensor Film Y-~Ai ~Xie! 1 

H-8 DSC-BA000600 Screw !JLfAf 4 

H-9 DGR- AAOO 1300 X-Feed Lever Gear X-OI@ 2-0ei 7l0i 1 

H-13 CXF-BJ00 1000 X- Sensor Film x-~Ai ~xl!!.f 1 

H-14 DPN-AD001100 X-Feed Lever Gear Shafi X-OI@ 2jej ilr/ 1 

H-15 DCL -B8000300 X-Feed Lever Gear Shafi Collar x-01 S 2i1 eJ ilr/ ;1121 1 

H- 16 DSC-BJOOl 200 Screw(l 1 /64 "n=40) !JLfAf 2 

H-17 PMT-BJ000600 X-Driving Motor Ass'y X-'r-% £E.i(~) !Set 

H-19 DGR-AA000600 X-Drive Gear x-01,,. 'r-% ;,101 1 

H-20 DSC- CB000500 Screw( 15/64 • n=28) !JLfAI 4 

H-22 PSC-ACOO 1 000 Screw(M5 , L=20) ',gLfAI 8 

H-23 DWS-AA000600 Washer 2fAj 8 

H-24 PSC-AC005600 Screw(3/16"n=32) !J Lf Al 4 

H-26 PMT-BJOOOSOO Y-Driving Motor Ass'y Y-'r-% £E.i(~) !Set 

H-27 DGR-AAOOOSOO Y-Drive Gear Y-OI@ 'r-% 7l<>i 1 

H-28-1 CYF-BJOO 1600 Y-D11ven Motor Mounting Plate Y- ,i~ £E~ •~£! 1 

H-29 CXF-BJOO 1 100 X- Sensor Base x- ~Ai t11101~ 1 

H-30 GP-014836-00 X- Sensor X-{!!Ai 1 

H-32 CYF-BJOO 1 700 Y- Sensor Base Y-{!!Ai t!IIOI~ 1 

H-33 GP-014837-01 Y-Sensor Y-~Ai 1 

H-38 CMB-BJOO 1401 Feed Guide Plate lllOIE. l fOIE. .!;!.21~ 1 

H-39 DSC-BCOOOtOO Screw(l 1 / 64 ·n=40) !JLfAf 6 

H-42 CA-000345-00 X-Step Molor Cable X-~'[!J £E.i il\lOlt!! 1 

H-43 CA- 000346- 00 Y-Step Motor Cable Y-~'[!J £E.j il!IOlt!! 1 

H-44 DSC-BJ000200 Screw(l 1 / 64 "n=40) ~LfAf 4 

H-45 DWS-CAOOO I 00 Spr,ng Washer ~.!!.~ 9.jAj 8 

H-47 AXY-SM001000 Clolh Feed Plale Ass"y v-01,,.(~J 1 

H-47-1 CYF-BF000100 Y-Feed Arm v-01,,. ofll,' 1 

H-47-2 DSC-FA002501 Y-Feed Hinge Slud Screw Y-OI@ ~XI 8LfAf 1 

H-47-3 CXF-CD000100 X-Feed Block X-01@ fi!~ 1 

H-47- 4 DPN-A0001300 X-Feed Block Shalt x-01* ~~ ~ 1 

H-47-5 CYF-BJOO 1900 Cloth Feed Support Plale t;f -'j'- OI@ XIXll:! I 

H-47-6 CYF-BA000200 Cloth Feed Plate t;f-'\'-Ol@l:! 1 

H-48 AXY-SM000900 X-Senser Ass'y X-{!! Ai(~) 1Set 

H-49 AXY-SM000800 Y-Senser Ass'y Y-~ Ai(~) 1Set 

H-50 DSC-AA000600 Screw ~LfAI 1 

H-51 DWS-AA000500 Washer 21.1.1 2 

H-52 20-020R-120H X-Y Moler Oil Seal X-Y £E.i 2~ ~ 2 

H-53 PTC-AG000200 Cable Tie il\lOlfi! EfOl(g) 5 

H-54 PTC-AG000100 Clip Lf~,";g\lJ 10 

H- 55 PTC-AH000400 Cable Holder( 1 ON) il\lOlfi!~Ol (lON) I 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Feed Mechanism 

.lLI O I C -el-J-11 

27 

® 
27 ~ 

i 281 
28'T ! 

~ 
i i 
i i 
i t53 . i i L., 
I 

l 

( 

i 
i 
i 
i 

I -n._.,,-·,,,,.,,. ~> 
I <. . i,·, ~ i ! 11 
. I 

1 •••• : I~ ! I 1s !'i 16 ! j 

! L,. 
v · 

V ! ~ 37 

38 
36 j 

'A' 39 

I 
i 
i 

~i 

0 

46 

:~-~., 
M_~;4 

I) - -

23 ~ - ~ . 8 
24 l , 

.. ~ ------------ -
' ' i (1) : 

'. (1) i 
L __ ,1 . 19,21,42 .. l 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts 

1-1 CCP-BB000200 Feed Bracket 

1-2 CCP-CM000300 Lifting Lever(l) 

1- 3 CCP-CM000400 Ufling Lever(R) 

1- 4 OPN-A0000100 Lifling Lever Shaft 

1-5 DSC-CB000500 Screw(15/64 "n=28) 

1-8 CCP-BJ000500 Adjusting Plate 

1-9 PSC-AC000400 Screw 

l-t 0 DWS- AA000600 Washer 

l-t 1 CCP- CCOOOI 00 Spring Gulde Rod 

1- 12 DSC-FA000700 Hinge Screw Four t - I I 

1-14 OSP-AA000500 H Spring For Lif11ng Lever(H) 

l-t5 DCL -BA000200 Spring Collar A 

l-t6 DCL -BA000300 Spring Collar B 

1- 17- 1 AGA-SMOOO 100 Work Clamp Foot(H) Ass'y 

1- 17 CGA-GC000300 H Work Clamp Foot-L(H) 

l-t8 CGA-GC000400 H Work Clamp Foot-R(H) 

1-19 GP-035917-00 M Work Clamp Foot-L(M) 

1-20 GP-035933-00 M Work Clamp Foot-R(M) 

1-21 GP- 035934-00 L Work Clamp Foot-L(L) 

1-22 GP- 035935-00 L Work Clamp Foot-R(l) 

1-23 CCP-BJOOO 1 00 Guide Cover For Work Clamp Fool 

1-24 DSC-BB000900 Screw(9/64 • n=40) 

1-25 CCP-BHOOO 100 Finger Guard 

1- 27 0 SC-AC000600 Boll(M6xl20) 

1- 28 PWS-AA000300 Washer 

1-29 CGA-GJ000500 H Feed Plate(H) 

1-30 22- 030A-120M M Feed Plate(M) 

1-31 22-033A-120L L Feed Plate(l)-A 

1-32 22-034A-120L L Feed Plate(l)-B 

1- 33 22- 035A-120K K Feed Plate(K) 

1-34 PSC-B0000100 Screw(M6xl10) 

1-35 CCP-BJ000600 Ball Support Plate 

1-36 OSC-BB000200 Screw(M6) 

1-37 PBR-A0000200 Ball 

1- 38 CCP- BA000200 Ball Base 

1- 39 DSN-AA000500 Nut(1/4"n=40) 

1-41 22- 016G-120M M, L, K Spring For Lifting Lever(M) 

1-42 GP- 035936-00 K Work Clamp Foot -L(K) 

1- 43 GP- 035937-00 K Work Clamp Foot -R(K) 

1- 44 CCP-BJ001100 Dusi Plate(l) 

1-45 CCP- BJOO 1200 Oust Plate(R) 

1- 46 CCP-BKOOO 100 Guide Block for Feed Plate Clamp 

1-47 DSC-BB000100 Screw (9/64 • n=40) 

1-48 OSC-BJ000700 Screw (9/64 ·n=40) 

1-49 PSC-AC000800 Screw (M4XP0.7, L= l2) 

1- 50 DWS- AAOOl 100 Washer 

1- 51 DCL - AA000500 Collar 

1- 52 DSC-CA000400 Screw ( 11 /64 ··n=40) 

1- 53 PSC-AC000700 Screw 

1- 54 DWS- AA003800 Washer 

Note: H- Heavy Malerial(~~g), M-Medium Material(~~g) 

L- · Light Material(~i-g), K Knit Material('--1§.g) 

~ ~ Q'ty Applied 

alOI.!:. =!.21~ 1 

~\;I i!ll~H?,f) 1 Mar .23 .09 

~\;I i!llel(-'i') 1 Mar.23.09 

~\;I i!lltii ~ 1 

!JL.}AI 1 

~~~ 2 

!)L.}Af 2 

.?E~e! !)L.}AI§ 21A1 2 

~E.~ 7fOI£ ~£(.el'.) 2Set 

~E.'8 7101£ ~£ 81..fAI 2 

~~ i!ll "i All '8-*~g 2 

All~ ,f2l(A) 2 

An ,g ,f2l(B) 2 

z,;,.'1,/-*&'§(.?E) tSet 

z,;,.'1,/(?,fl-*~g 1 

z,;,.'1,/(-'i'l-*~g 1 

z,;,.'1,/(?,f)-'El~g 1 

z.!l!-'1./(-'i')-'El~g I 

z,;,.'1,/(~)-~i-g I 

z'l'-'1,/(-'i')-~~g 1 

z'l'-'1,/ 7101 c: ,i"i 1 

-e:LfAf 2 

~Pi 71£ 1 

jl~flE 2 

2/A1 4 

Ol%e!-*~g 1 

Ol%e!-'El~§ 1 

Ol%e!(A)-~~g 1 

Ol%e!(B)-~i}g 1 

Ol~e!-'--leg 1 

~L.}Af 2 

fl x1x1 el 1 

fl XI XI el !) L.}Al(M6) 2 

l!1 7 

~t!IIOIA I 

4~~~ ~~~ LiE I 

~~ i!ll ei ~E.~-~~g 2 

z'i'-'1,/(~)-'--IEg I 

z'l'-'1./(-'i')-'--l eg I 

~Xl',!/OI -'l'~el(?,f) I 

~Xl',!/OI -'l'~!%'i'-) I 

»IOl.!:.el iH!I" 7101£ ~~ I 

iilOlc:e! ~~n ,it!i !)L.}AI(~) 2 

»IOI c:el g~ 17 ,jei ~L.}Al(ol) 2 

!)L.}AI 2 

2IA1 2 

,121 1 

!JL.}Af 2 

~L.}Af 2 

21.1.1 2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Lubrication Mechanism 

i;- i=r -E!-7-11 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 40 

26 

I 

'--.,___ 29 I 

, ~ 2a I 
t@)(l) 21. 

((j\ 
I 

( 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ 'El Q'ty Applied 

J-1 CLB-JD000300 Oil Wick £~ ft~ 
J-2 CLB-JG000500 Oil Hose 570 ~211'8 ~9 (3X5) 

J - 3 CLB- JL001000 Oil Return Fell A !!-!1- .2.~ ill§ "A" I 

J-4 CLB- JL001102 Arm 011 Return Felt Offil.!f -@-ft ill§ 1 Oct.22.10 

CLB- JL001101 Arm 0 11 Return Felt Offil.!f -@-ft ill§ I Aug.10.10 

J-5 CLB- JG000400 011 Hose For J-4 offil-'¥- !!-!1- ill!: .2.~ ~::'.:: 1 

J-6 CLB- BGOO t 000 Holder For J- 5 offil !!-ff- V !: ~::'.:: ~OI I 

J-7 DSC- BJ001100 Screw(9/64 • n=40) !JL.fAf 5 

J-B CLB- BGOOO 100 Crank Rod Lubrication Plate =H!l3 ~-=- ;;;rr ~ I 

J-9 DSC- BF000600 Screw(3/ 16 .. n=28) ~LfAI 4 

J-10 CLB-JLOOO 100 Crank Rod Lubrication Felt 3'1!l3 !J'c-=- ;;;rr fl§ I 

J-1 t CLB- BG000900 Needle Bar Crank Rod Lubrication Plate ~~-QI 3~3 ~£ ~*~ I 

J-12 CLB-JLOO 1300 Needle Bar Crank Rod Lubrication Felt ef..-Cll 3'1!l3 'l'c-=- ;;;rr ill§ I 

J-14 DSC- BJ000200 Screw(l 1 /64 .. n=40) !J '--f Af 4 

J-15 CLB- BG000300 Balance Lubrication Plate ~~~ ~* ~ I 

J-16 CLB-JL000200 Balance Lubrication Felt 'i!j~A ~ft ~E 1 

J-17 DSC- BF002400 Screw(9/64 "'n=40) ~LfAf 1 

J-18 CLB- JL001201 Bed 011 Return Fell t!ll-=--'¥- !!-l'i- fl§ 1 

J-19 CLB- JG000100 Oil Hose For J- 18 t!II-=--'¥- !!-!1- ii§ .2.~ ~::::: 1 

J- 20 44S141S-306H Oscillator Lubrication Plate 2~~ 7lot ;;;-lre 1 

J- 21 CLB- JL000600 Oscillator Lubrication Fell 2'8~ 71<>1 ;;;-lr ii§ I 

J- 22 CLB- BG000600 Cable Holder .2.~ ~~~ol (A) 1 

J-23 CLB-BG000700 Shuttle Lubrication Plate A1@ ~* ~ t 

J-24 CLB- JL000700 Shuttle Lubrical ion Felt(L) A1 . ;;;rr i/1!:(;!;:) I 

J-25 CLB-JLOOOBOO Shuttle Lubrication Felt(S) A1. ~rr i/1!:(,J,) t 

J- 26 DPK- CCOOO I 00 Bed Oil Wick Rubber Cap tt!IS ft~ .:i1¥ • pH 1 

J- 27 CLB- JJOOO I 00 011 Window HI 2 

J-28 CLB- JN000100 Oil Gauge 2~ JtlOi''I 2 

J-29 CLB- FA000100 Oil Window Rubber Ring ft~.i!~~ 2 

J-30 CLB-BGOO 1400 Hose Holder .2.~~3 rr~ ~:::::~01 1 

J-31 CLB-JL000900 Felt !!-!1- i/1§ 1 

J-32 CLB- BJ000100 Felt Plate fJE let 1 Jan.14.09 

J-33 DSC- BFOO 1300 Screw ~'--fAf 2 

J-34 GP- 038536-00 Wick tlll -=-~-!1--lr~ 1 

J-35 GP-034234-01 Oil Adjustment Block *~ ~~ .g~ 1 Nov.13.09 

J-36 DSC-BFOO 1200 Screw ~LfAf 1 

J-37 DSC- BF002500 Screw !) L.fAf 1 

J-38 DPK- CA000200 Rubber *~~~ ~¥ 1 

J-39 PSC- CB000400 Screw ~'--fAf 1 

J-40 CLB- JFOOOBOO Pipe 'siifOI n 2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Table & Thread Stand Mechanism 

Ell o I ~ ~ ~ ilJI ¥ o I -e!-J.11 

0 

0 

r 

,, , A 
0 

IJ, ~ :qs I 

i 
i 
i 
i 
------------------- ---

/ 
~- _/,' 

I 
I 

) 

____ _ __, From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ Q'ty Assembly 

K- 1 CST- LG000600 Table Ass·y E/IOIJlW~l 1Set 

K-2 CST - LH000300 Table Stand Ass·y E/1011! cf2.l(3'.l 1Set 

K-3 Table Drawer EIIOlll! Aila/ 1 

K-4 006- 0PT-1 201 Support Bracket For K-3 EIIOIJl! Aiia/ 11!~ .'=.2.f~ 2 

K-5 Screw Nail EH lY LfAf 4 

K-6 90A008S- 811 H Accessary Case !r.t!Cll 1 

K-8 CST-B600 I 000 Hinge ~ x1:::1 2 

K-9 CST-FF000200 Hinge Rubber l!J Xl :::I 2-'i'- 2 

K-10 DPN-AOOO 1400 Hinge Pin l!J XI :::1 !!! 2 

K-1 1 DSC-CBOOO?OO Screw(MSxP0.8) ~ LfAI 2 

K-1 2 PSC-AAOOOSOO Bolt(M6Xl60) ;;,§ 5 

K-13 PSN-AA000900 Nut(M6) L1§ 8 

K- 14 PWS-AA000600 Washer 2fAj 9 

K-15 CST-JA000400 Oil Pan 2~ ll/01 1 

K-16 CLB-JD000300 Oil Wick £~ ~OI ~~ 1 

K-17 PSC-00000100 Screw Nail Eff lY LfAf 5 

K-18 CST-JB000100 Oiler 2~xw3 1 

K-1 9 CST-BAOOO 100 Oil Supporter 2'ld-!t ll!OI 1 

K- 20 - Nail 2~ ~ 4 

K- 21 CST- FOOOOSOO Cushicn Rubber i1e. 2~ 2 

K-22 CST-MFOOO 100 Thread Stand Ass·y '.Jill!~Ol(3'.) 1Set 

K- 23 91 - 00SA-SHSl Power Switch ~~ ~'11*1 1 

K-24 PSC- DC000200 Screw Power Switch ~~ ~!jli:,i :i!~LfAf 2 

K-25 CST- FD000600 Support Rubber Safety Swllch ~a ~¥1*1 ~~ .:i!¥ 1 

K-26 GP- 054953- 00 HP2 Table Ass·y E/IOl 1!!(3'.) !Set Dec .19.11 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Table & Thread Stand Mechanism (SPS/O-B1201 M(BA)) 

Ell 0I ~ ~ ~:rrJl¥0I -E:1-J.ll (SPS/O-B1201 M(BA)) 

r 

' ' 
I 
' 
' 

~ 

/ ~ ---------
/ 

/ 

I 
) 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts * 'l!I Q'ty Assembly 

K1-1-1 GP- 026206-00 Upper Table-1 El[Olt!(..t)-1 1 

K1 -1-2 GP- 026208-00 Upper T able- 2 EllOl~(..t)-2 1 

K1 - 2 GP- 023452-00 Bollom Table Ei[Ol~(T) 1 

K1 - 3 CST- LH000300 Table Stand Ass 'y ElfOI~ cf<'-l(-2) 1Set 

K1 - 4 Table Drawer El[OI~ Ail,/ 1 

Kl-5 006- 0PT- 1201 Support Bracket For Table Drawer EllOI~ Ail,/ 'at~ ~2.1~ 2 

Kl-6 Screw Nari EJl'l) LfAf 4 

Kl-7 CST- BB001000 Hinge ~:,;f,.I 2 

Kl-8 CST- FF000200 Hinge Rubber ~ Xl~I .c~ 2 

Kl-9 DPN- AD001400 Hinge Prn ~ Af,.I !!! 2 

Kl-10 DSC- CB000700 Screw(MSXP0.8) ~LfAf 2 

K l-11 PSC- AA000S00 Boll(M6Xl60) *~ 4 

Kl-12 PSN- AA000900 Nut(M6) Li~ 8 

Kl- 13 PWS- AA000600 Washer 2fA1 8 

Kl-14 91 - 106A- 120H Oil Pan £~'atOI 1 

K1-15 CLB- JD000300 Oil w,ck £~'atOI -W-~ 1 

Kl - 16 PSC- DD000100 Screw Nail eH'lJ LfAf 5 

Kl - 17 90- 002C-7400 Oiler £~ :,;w-3 1 

Kl - 18 CST - BA000 100 Ori Supporter £~3 'atOI 1 

Kl-19 - Nari .:i!~ ~ 4 

Kl-20 CST- FD000B00 Cushion Rubber -¥~ .C!i!- 2 

Kl-21 91 - 00?A- 2302 Thread Stand Ass'y ~ullsi10l(.2) 1Set 

Kl-22 91-005A-SH51 Power Swrlch ~~ ~~*I 1 

Kl-23 PSC- DC000200 Screw For Power Switch ~~ ~~*I .:i!~ LfAf 2 

Kl-24 CST- FD000600 Support Rubber Safety Switch ~~~~*I~~ 2~ 1 

Kl - 25 SC-000757- 00 Bolt(MSXL 180) ElfOI~ ~ .lll ~H,f ~~(M8XL180) 4 

Kl-26 01 - 010C- 3800 Washer 2fA1 12 

K l - 27 PWS- CA000400 Soring Washer ~.!!.~ 2fA1 12 

K l -28 SN- 0112- 4000 Nut(M8) L1~(M8) 12 

Kt-29 GP- 025393- 00 Stopper for Upper Table Elf Of~ ~-"'.Ill t 

Kl-30 12- 001 M- PT 10 Magnetic Rubber 2~;q~ t 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



~ 
33 

Accessories Mechanism 

Q!J Ail A7 2.1 ~ 7:11 

0 

~o 

• I 

32 5 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ 'i!l Q'ty Assembly 

L- 1 PTL -BAOOO I 00 Driver(L) £cfOlt>1(*) I 

L- 2 PTL -BA000200 Driver(S, M) £c10lt>l(<i>) I 

L- 3 PTL -BA000200 Driver(S) £c10lt>l(•J,) I 

L- 4 PTL-CB000100 Spaner(9x 10) AilJIL1 1 

L- 5 CAC-JBOOO I 00 Oiler £~ 9*.g I 

L- 6 CAC- JB000200 Oil .2.~ I 

L- 7 - H Needle(DPX17 # 19) eft(DPX 17 #19) 5 

L- 8 - M Needle(DPX5 #16) "lt (DPX5 #16) 5 

L- 9 - L,K Needle(DPX5 #11) "lit(DPx 5 #11) 5 

L- 10 07-224A-120H Bobbin S!~ 2 

L- 11 PTL-AB000100 L -Shaped Wrench LAI i'!! *H2mm) 1 

L- 12 PTL -AB000300 L - Shaped Wrench LAI i'!!*l(2.5mm) 1 

L- 13 PTL-AB000500 L - Shaped Wrench LAI i'!!*l(3mm) 1 

L-14 PTL -AB000400 L - Shaped Wrench LAI i'!!*l (4mm) 1 

L-15 PTL -AB000200 L- Shaped Wrench LAI i'!!*l (5mm) 1 

L-1 9 CAC-MA000300 Head Cover • 1~ ,,ei 1 

L- 20 - HA Needle(DPx 7 #23) "lit(DPx ? #23) 5 

L- 21 - (U)- HP Needle(DPx5 #1 4) "lt(DPx5 #14) 5 

L- 22 CST-BB001000 Hinge ~Al~ 2 

L- 23 CST-FF000200 Hinge Rubber ~ x1:::1 ~~ 2 

L- 24 DPN- AD001400 Hinge Pin ~Al:>I !:! 2 

L- 26 PSC- AA000500 Boll(M6X 160) ~E 5 

L- 27 PSN- AA000900 Nul(M6) L1 E 8 

L-28 PWS-AA000600 Washer 2 fA1 4 

L- 29 CST- JA000400 Oil Pan 2'gl \QOI 1 

L- 30 CLB-JD000300 Oil Wick £~ ~OI -Tf~ 1 

L- 31 PSC-DDOOO I 00 Screw Nail E.11~ LfAI 5 

L- 32 CST-JB000100 Oiler £~ Ai~.g 1 

L- 33 CST-BAOOO 1 00 Oil Supporter 2'gl~ \QOI I 

L- 34 - Nail .:i!~ ~ 5 

L- 35 CST-FD000500 Cushion Rubber 9~ .c~ 2 

L-36 46S002S-306H Washer EEfi l!fA ~~ 2~A1 4 

L- 37 PWS-AA000800 Washer !11171~ ~~2fA1 I 

L- 38 CST-MFOOO I 00 Thread Stand Ass·y ~IIll~Ol(.z.) 2Sel 

L- 39 DSC- BF001200 Screw( I 5/64 • n=28) ~LfAI 4 

L- 40 CMB-BJ000100 Safely Plate ~~~ 1 

L- 41 CMB-BB000100 Safety Plate Bracket ~~!!! -'=.cl~ 1 

L- 42 CMB- BG000100 Safety Plate Holder ~~-!!! .c, 1 

L-43 DSC-FA000100 Safely Plate Hinge Screw ~~-!!! 81...fAI 1 

L-44 DSN- AA000900 Nui (3/16'n=28) L1 §. 3 

L-45 DWS-AA000400 Washer 2IA1 1 

L-46 DSP-ACOOO 1 00 Safely Plate Spring ~~!!! -" "'a 1 

L- 47 DSC- HDOOO I 00 Safety Plate Spring Hook ~~!!! C::::C.!:.'s ~OI 1 

L-48 DSN- AA000800 Nut(3/ 16'n=28) L1 §. 1 

L- 49 DSC-BJ000200 Screw(11/64'n=40) ~LfAI 4 

L- 50 DWS-AA000500 Washer 2/A1 2 

I -55 GP- 00091 5-00 HA Regulator Bracke1 21I~21IolEi -==.cl~ 1 

L- 57 CMB-LA001 700 Motor Cover 5'.Ei ,j>Ji 1 

L-61 JP- 002465- 00 Jig I (HP2) Al:J. 1 (HP2) 1 

L- 62 GP-034 781-00 Jig 2 (HP2) Al:J. 2 (HP2) I 

L- 63 91 - CDO 1-2500 CD Manual CD DHi=J-~ 1 

L-64 CAC-MHOOOIOO Accessory Bag '!!i AIIAicl *-'f- 1 

L- 65 PSC- DDOOO 1 00 HA Screw Nail ~LfAI 2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



/ 
/ 

75 

Control Box Mechanism 

~ E ~ '=!.f A -E} J:11 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

59 

/ 

58 

23 

8 

~65 

~ 
63 

51 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ Q'ty 
Applied 
Period 

M-1 SSBT-0000035 Control Box Ass'y e~•!!l~(ffll 1 

M- 2 GP- 008658- 01 Box Body '4~tj~cl 1 

M- 3 GP-008671-00 Front Profile Upper ~~!¥- ,!!..£:ii~'El-~ 1 

M- 4 10-01 6S- CPT 1 Screw(\14 xL 12) B'.!l-'l' U.£Jil~-~ :i!~LfAl(M4XL12) 2 

M-5 GP-008672-00 Fron\ Profile Lower B'.!l-'l' "£lil~- 8I 1 

M- 6 10-01 6S-CPT 1 Screw(M4XL12) B'.!l-'l' .!!.£lil~-8I :i!~LfAl(M4XL12) 2 

M-7 GP- 008673-00 Rear Prairie Upper ~~¥ .!!.£Ii~~ - ~ 2 

M-8 1 0-01 6S-CPT 1 Screw(M4XL12) ~',!j.!j' .!!.£iii~-~ :i!~LfAl(M4XL12) 4 

M- 9 GP- 008674- 00 Rear Profile Lower ~'.!l-'l' "£lil~-8I 1 

M-10 10- 01 6S-CPT 1 Screw(M4 XL 12) ~',!l-'i' "£lil~-8I :i!~LfAl(M4XL12) 2 

M-11 GP-008666-01 Upper Frame 7I£XIXIQI-~ 1 

M-12 10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3XL5) 7I£XIXIQI - ~ :i!~LfAl(M3XL5) 4 

M-13 GP-008663-01 Lower Frame 71£XIXIQl-81 1 

M-14 10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3XL5) 7I£XIXIQl - 8I :i!~LfAl(M3XL5) 4 

M-15 GP-008662-04 Upper Cover ~',!j,ji,j 1 Jan.18.13 

M- 16 E P- 00004 0-00 Control Box Fan ~"'~"/,.._ Fan 1 

M-17 SC-000392-00 Screw(M4 xL30) ~"'it"/.,_ Fan :i!~LfAl(M4XL30) 4 

M-19 10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3XL5) ~',!J,ji,j :i!~LfAl(M3XL5) 6 

M-20 GP- 008667-00 Insulation Plate ~~ ~c!1IOI~ 3 

M-21 BD-000642-00 Backplane Board '!11~2{1~ £.S t 

M-22 t0-020M-SW66 Screw(M3XL12) Backplane Board :i!~ LfAI (Set)(M3XL 12) 18 

M-23 GP-008659-01 Rear Cover ~',!j,ji,j 1 

M- 24 10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3 x LS) ~',!J;lji,j :i!~LfAl(M3XL5) 6 

M-25 EP-000039-00 SMPS SMPS 1 

M- 26 GP-008701-01 SMPS Bracket SMPS "'2f~ 1 

M-27 10-002S- SW66 Screw(M3XL8) SMPS :i!~LfAl(Se1)(M3XL8) 5 

M- 28 BD-000203-07 DDC Board DDC £C: 1 

M-29 10- 002S-SW66 Screw(M3 XLS) DDC £ c: :i!~ LfAl(Set)(M3 x LB) 6 

M-30 BD-000657-30 Digital Board C:IXI',;! £.S 1 Feb.19.13 

BD- 000657-26 Digital Board C:IXl'l!! £.S 1 May.08.12 

BD-000657-24 Digital Board t:fXl'i!I £C: 1 Nov.15. 11 

BD-000657-23 Digrtal Board t:IXl'i!I £C: 1 Nov.01 .11 

BD-000657-21 Digital Board t:fXl'i!I £.S 1 Jul.25.11 

BD-000657-20 Digital Board t:fXl'i!! £.S 1 Aug.04.11 

BD-000657-19 Digital Board t:fXl'l!! £.S 1 Apr.25 .11 

BD-000657-18 Digital Board t:fXl'i!! £C: 1 Apr.23.11 

BD-000657-17 Drgital Board t:fXl 'l!! £C: 1 May. 11.11 

BD-000657-16 Drgital Board t:fXl';,i £C: 1 Apr.23 .11 

BD-000657-14 Digital Board t:IXl';,i £C: 1 Nov.01 .1 0 

BD-000657-08 Digital Board C:IXl ';,i £.S 1 Aug.19.09 

BD-000657-07 Digital Board C:IXl';,1 £C: 1 Apr.02.09 

M- 31 GP-008668-06 Digi!al Board Bracket t:fXl'i!! £C: "'21~ 1 Feb.03.10 

M-32 GP- 007198- 00 SMD FET Ragrator Sheel t:fX\';,j .'i'. C: SMD FET ~~ Al E 1 

M-33 10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3XL8) t:fX\ij !i'.£ :i!~LfAI :i!~LfAl(Set)(M3XL8) 4 

M-34 BD-000207-16 Step Board A~ £C: 1 Apr.05 .12 

BD-000207-14 Step Board A~ 5!_ C: 1 Jan.04.12 

BD-000207-13 S\ep Board ....... ~ 5!.£ 1 May.30.11 

BD-000207-12 Step Board A.~ 5!.C: 1 Feb.1 1.1 1 

BD-000207-11 Step Board A~ £C: 1 Nov.01 .10 

BD- 000207-10 Step Board A'i!j £.:. 1 Apr, 14 . 10 

M- 35 GP- 051662-02 Step Board Radra1or A ~ ~C tg~~ 1 May.30.11 

GP-00631 8-04 Step Board Radrator A~ S!_C: ~~~ 1 Nov.12.10 

M- 38 EA-000728-00 Step Board Fan ,.._~.'i'.c: Fan 2 May.30.1 t 

EP- 000041-00 Step Board Fan ~~£.S Fan 2 

M-39 01 - 01 7C-DU33 Screw(M4 x L25) ,.._'i!J .'i'. c: Fan :i!~ LfAl(M4XL25) 4 

M-43 GP-051663-01 Step Board FET Radiator Step Board FET ~~ ~ 2 May.30.1 1 

GP-007 t 96-00 Step Board FET Radiator Step Board FET ~~~ 2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



/ 
/ 

75 

Control Box Mechanism 

zj E ~ la.f A ~ J:11 

I 
I 

I 
I 

) 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

c?6e 
23 

8 

~ 65 

~ 
63 

59 

58 

51 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ Q'ty 
Applied 

Period 
M-45 GP-051987-00 FET Radiator Sheet A FET 'bf~ AI §. A 1 May.30 .1 1 

GP-007199-00 FET Radiator Sheet A FET ~~AIE A 1 

M-46 GP- 051988-00 FET Radiator Sheet B FET ~~Al EB 1 May.30.11 

GP- 007201 - 00 FET Radiator Sheet B FET ~~Al~ B 1 

M-47 10- 020M-SW66 Screw(M3XL 12) FET .:.!~LfAI (Set)(M3XL12) 8 

M-48 GP- 008669- 05 Step Board Brackel ~~ 5:.£ ~2~~ 1 May.30. 11 

M-49 10- 002S- SW66 Screw(M3XL8) A'a!J _Ir_<= .:;J.~LfAI (M3XL8) 14 

M-50 BD- 00064 1-04 Main Board 9-~.tr.<= 1 Nov.01.10 

M-51 GP- 007203- 00 Main Board Radiator -'/'~.'r.E. 'b''/1~ 1 

M-52 10-012M- PT 10 Main Board Stud -'/'~.'r.E. ~Ei E.(3-5-1 5) 3 

M-53 01-003S-2070 Screw(M4 XL 16) .'c'.',!:>:lcfOl2.E. ;;:!~ LfAl (Se1)(M4XL16) 1 

M-54 SC- 000683- 00 Screw(M4 XL 10) 1PM .:.!~LfAl(Sel)(M4XL10) 2 

M-55 GP- 008670- 05 Main Board Bracket 9-~.tr.<= "'21~ 1 Feb.03 .10 

M-56 10-002S- SW66 Screw(M3XL8) 9-~.'r. <= ;;:!~ LfAl(Set)(M3XL8) 4 

M- 57 01 - 037S- 2070 Screw(M4XL10) ~~;>J"i ~:>:i LfAl(Set)(M4 XL10) 1 

M-58 G P- 008660-01 Cable Cover n101~ ;1,Hi 1 

M-59 10- 003M-PTO 1 Screw(M4XL8) niOI~ ;1j"i2~LfAl(M4XL8) 4 

M-60 GP- 007711-00 D1g1tal Board Sticker c:p:f'!j .'r.E. ~E.171 1 

M-61 GP- 00 7712-00 Step Board Sticker A'a!J _Ir_<= A El;>J 1 

M-62 GP- 00 77 t 3- 00 Main Board Sticker 9-~ _lr_C: A Ef;lj 1 

M-63 GP-04 7599-00 QC Passed Sticker QC Passed ,._ El ;>J t Nov.04.09 

M-64 GP- 0 t 0843-00 Voltage Sticker ~%J'A~CU A EJ:1i 1 

M-65 GP- 01 t 049- 00 Caution Sticker tl~ ~2 ~El_;,, 1 

M-66 CA- 000342- 00 SMPS Connecting Cable t SMPS 'Zi~ 11IOl~t(~i:4) 1 

M-67 CA- 000343- 00 SMPS Connecting Cable2 SMPS 'Zi~ 1l!Olll!2(~.:4) 1 

M-68 CA- 000351 - 00 Jumper Cable ~~ giii ,1101~ 1 

M- 69 SC- 000656- 00 Screw(ST5XL16) ~Etr'4A 2~'--IAl(A) 4 

M- 70 01 - 00lM-PTO l Screw(M6XL45) ~!s.!2'4~ 2~'--IAl(B) 4 

M-71 01 - 003S- SW66 Sprrng Washer(M6) ~~~ 2fAj 4 

M-72 91-00lC-PTl O Washer(M6) \1l 2fAj 4 

M-73 91 - 001C-BT10 Urethane Washer ~211@ 2fA1 4 

M-74 01 - 00lS-NET l Screw(M3XL6) 5:.£ t::j 2~~ .C~qAf 6 

M-75 GP- 012617- 00 Board Bracket Handle .'r.E. .'c'.21~ e-~01 3 

M-76 10-073S-3701 Screw(M3XL10) .!E.c:: t:32~~ e~o1 j}~qAf 6 

M-77 GP-027061-00 Fan Bracket ~ t::j 2~~ 1 

M- 78 SC- 000683-00 Screw(M3 x LS) \'!I "21~ ;;:!~LfAI 2 

M-79 09-012S-CE53 Sticker S/T OIA ~E.171 1 

M- 80 05- 004B-XY10 Bushing ~'Zi~~ 4 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Operation Box Mechanism 

2.Iti 2:11 0 I~ ~A t':!-7-11 

Back 

~ 
,- 13 

~ 15 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Rel. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ 11:l Q'ty Assembly 

N-1 GP- 01 1454- 01 Membrane Sw11ch '11l "'2il'l! -'-il*I 1 

N- 2 GP- 01 1450- 01 Front Cover ~EJ,,t;J 1 

N-3 BD- 0002 17- 00 O/P Board O/P !i!.S I 

N-4 CA- 000344- 00 Operation Cable _::;_~~ 'eHi tilOI~ 1 

N-5 11- 002S- 5050 Fixing Screw For O/P Board O/P !i!.S 2~L.fAl(ST3XL8) 4 

N-6 BD- 000216-00 CF Card Board CF CARD !i!.c: 1 

N-7 CA-000395-00 CF Card Power Cable CF CARD ~~'l!~ tilOI~ 1 

N-8 CA- 000396- 00 CF Card Cable CF CARD -3~'2!~ tilOI~ 1 

N-9 11- 002S- 5050 F1x1ng Screw For CF Card Board CF CARD !i!.S :;!~LfAl(ST3xL8) 2 

N-10 15-026M-1 000 Cable Tie tilOI~ EfOI 4,ncn 2 

N-11 GP- 011452- 01 CF Ca1d Cover CF CARD ,-jt;j 1 

N-12 GP- 011451-00 Rear Cover ~'i:J,,t;J 1 

N-13 11- 002S- 5050 Fixing Screw For Rear Cove ~Ej,it;j 2~LfAl(ST3XL8) 4 

N-14 GP- 011 455- 00 Stand For OP Box OP Box ::'.::'c!iS 1 

N-15 SC-0004 1 0-00 Fixing Screw For OP Box OP Box 2~LfAl(M4X 12) 2 

N-16 SC- 0004 1 1-00 Fixing Screw For OP Box Stand OP Box -'-'c!ic: 2~LfAl(ST4XL16) 4 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



0 

~ 

0 

@) 

Cable Unit Mechanism 

7il 01 ~ ~7-11 

© 

© 

~ ~ 
~ 

© 

/ 
@ 

~ 
® 

~ 
~ 

© 

© 

© 

~ 
~ 

@ 

~ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ Q'ty Assembly 

P-1 02-0018-BTOl Operator Cable 3'.~\'!!:lilOI~ I 

P-2 02-00BB-BT01 Step Motor Drive Signal Cable ~'i!J £E.i -r'8 ~.§: ,1101~ I 

P-3 02-002B- BT01 Fool Switch Input Cable l!!l!.f ~!?-1*1 ~~ ,1101~ 1 

P-4 02-0118- BTOl Solenoid Power Cable ~2!1zOI.S tJ~ :lilOI~ 1 

P-5 02- 028A- 120H X Axis Step Motor Cable X ~ ~'i!J £E.i §~ ,JIOI~ 1 

P-6 02- 0138- BTOl Step Motor Power Cable A'/!j £E.i tJ~ :lilOI~ I 

P- 7 02- 0098- BTO I Servo Motor Drive Signal Cable Ai.tr. .'r.E.j -r'8 ~ .§: I 

02- 0058- BTOI Presser Foot Solenoid Cable 'r&l!! ~2llzOlc: :lilOI~ I 
P- 8 

02- 030A-120H Thread Trimming Solenoid Cable Af~ ~2Uzo1.s :lilOI~ I 

P-9 02- 0128- BT02 Servo Motor Power Cable Ai.'r. £E.i tJ~ nlOI~ 1 

P-10 CA-000348-04 Sensor Input Cable ~Ai~~ :lilOI~ 1 

P- 12 02- 0108- BTOl Servo Motor Auxiliary Cable Ai.tr. £E.i .'r.:l:: nlOI~ I 

P-14 02- 01 48-BTO t Cooling Fan Cable '<!l<-1'1!! 1JIOI~ 1 

P-15 02-029A-120H Y Axis Step Motor Cable Y l:l "'i!J £E.i it~ :lilOI~ I 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Feed Mechanism 

.lLI o I c: -E!-7-11 

4 ,,,./ 
./ 

i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 

) 

16 

1-29.30 
1-31.32 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ Q'ty Assembly 

0 - 1 GP- 022743-01 Feed Bracket n:I0I£ "21~ t 

0-2 GP- 023957-00 Lifting Lever(Righl) *\;Jallt!i(~) I 

0 - 3 GP-023956-00 Lifting Lever(Left) *\;Jall~H~l 1 

0 - 4 PPP-CAOOO 100 Air Cylinder Oil Ol ~ i:! C1 (02DL6- KR- 250) 2 

0 - 5 CCP-BM000100 Cylinder Knuckle ~i:!C1 L1~ 2 

0 - 6 OPN-AA000400 Knuckle Pin Li~ f!! 2 

0-7 PSR-AC000300 E- Ring(¢4) E-'al(<!>4) 4 

0 - 8 PPP-AAOOO I 00 Hose Elbow(M-5HL-4) ~~ ~£~ M-5HL-4 4 

0 - 9 PPP- ADOOO I 00 Air Hose(TU- 04 25) Oil ot ~~ TU- 0425 -
0 - 10 22A048S-811 H Air Hose Label(S4L) O!lot ~A 2f'll!(S4L) 2 

0-11 22A049S-8 11 H Air Hose Label(S3R) O!lot ~A 2l'i!!(S3L) 2 

0 - 12 OWS-AAOO 1200 Cylinder Shafi Washer ~\:.!C1 q 2fA1 2 

0 - 13 PSR-AC000200 E- R1ng E- 'al(~~~S) I 

0 - 14 22A048C-811 H Air Hose Label(S4R) Oil Ol ~ A 2f'i!! (S4R) 2 

0 - 15 22A049S-811 H Air Hose Label(S3R) O!lot ~~ 2l'i!!(S3R) 2 

0 - 16 CCP-KCOOO 100 Cylinder Shaft ~\:.!C1 q I 

0 - 17 22-501A-120H Pneumatic Presser Foo, Ass'y ;;,~g .x'l'-'1,/(~) I Set 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Thread Trimmer Mechanism 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ Q'ty Applied 

R- 1 1 0A042S-811 E Needle Plate Cover ~!!! ,1~H<1>2.4) 1 

R- 2 en -NB000 100 Fixed Mes 2~DII~ 1 

R- 3 ATT- PS000401 Moving Mes ~Df!A 1 Aug .16.12 

R- 4 DSC- FA00l 801 Hinge Screw For S-3 ~Dtl-"- 8'-IAI 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



X-Y Mechanism 

X-Y -e!-7-11 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ 'El Q'ty Assembly 

S-1 DGR-AA000600 X-Drive Gear X-DI* 'i'-% 710j 1 

S- 2 PMT -BJ000600 X-Drivmg Motor Asm . X-,'-~ 2.Ei(_;i;:) t 

S- 3 02- 001 W- 2302 Washer 2/Aj 4 

S-4 07- 016S-4113 Screw(M4XP0. 7XL 12) !JL.fAf 4 

S-5 20- 054A-12HA Y-Motor Mounting Plate Y-2.Ei ~~-e! 1 

S- 6 PMT - BJ000S00 Y-Driving Motor Asm. Y-'i'-% 2.Ei(_;i;:) 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



T··1··~ ; :'· j 

: '.. :i 
•·, ... ,j 

_:I, 

Air Control Mechanism 

OIi Oi X~I Oi ~J.fl 

12 

~ 
I 

13 

10 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Rel. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ \!ii Q'ty Assembly 

T-1 PPP- AA001400 Quick Coupling(PY0400) '21 ;,,~'a 2 

T-2 PPP-AD000100 Air Hose OIIOi~:::: -
T-3 22A065S- 811H Hose Lable(S3F) ~Ai!)'i!!(S3F) 2 

T-4 22A066S- 811 H Hose Label(S4F) ~Ai!J'i!!{S4F) 2 

T- 5 PPP- BA000200 Solenoid Valve Asm @i!llx0J£ 'i!! "' (3':) ISel 

T- 6 PSC-DDOOO 100 Screw j]~qAI 2 

T- 7 PPP-AD000 100 Air Hose OIIOJ~A 0.5 

T-8 PPP- AA000900 Elbow Union 'l!!!r.'i'- -1}1...I~ PL06- 02 1 

T- 9 PPP- BG000 100 Air Pressure Switch %/~ -"-il*I 1 

T- 10 PPP-BD000 100 Filler Regulalor 1!1E1 2IIT/2II0IE1 I 

T-11 PSC- AC00 1400 Screw(MSXP0.8) _jJ_~q A~ 2 

T- 12 DWS-AA000600 Washer 2.fAi 2 

T- 13 PSN- AA000100 Nu! L1 E 2 

T- 14 PPP- AG000 100 Valve '1,!! C, 1 

T- 15 49A004S-30H1 Quick Jo1n1 Plug ~ z~e CF- 22 1 

T-16 01 A 148S- 8 I 1 H Cable Tie ~I0li! EJ0I 5 

T-17 49- 016A-12HA Pneumatic 1/0 Cable ~%1 ~~il.l ~I0li! DES- 023 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



·J 

T2
; 

. . -
- ... _. . - -~ 

, . ·.I 

: j 
.• . ·1 

·- :~ 
. , · .. l 

Air Control Mechanism(1) 

OIi 01 A~I 01 -E-7-11 ( 1 ) 

23 

/) 

/~;::,/ 
//''' 
I I 
II 

'' '' J 

21 

/,::::,? 
,,, ,, 

II 
II 
II 

•; I', 
' -.......__ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts 

T- 1 PPP- BA000400 Solenoid Valve 

T- 2 PPP-BB000 100 Manifold Block 

T-3 PPP- BC000100 Silencer 
HA- 22 

T- 4 PPP-AF000100 Plue B 

T- 5 PPP-AA000200 Hose Nipple 

T-6 PPP-AA000300 Half Union 

T- 7 PSC-DC000200 Screw (M3XL30) 

T-8 49-016A-12HA Pneumalic 1/0 Cable 

T- 9 PPP- BA000400 Solenoid Valve 

T- 10 PPP-BB000 1 00 Manilold Block 

T-11 PPP-BC000100 Silencer 

T- 12 PPP-AF000100 Plug B 

T- 13 PPP-AA000200 HA- 20- Hose Nipple 

T- 14 PPP-AA002800 TH Hall Union 

T- 15 DSC-AA0021 00 Plug Boll 

T- 16 PSC-DC000200 Screw (M3 XL30) 

T-17 49-016A-12HA Pneuma11c 110 Cable 

T-18 PPP-AA001300 Ou1ck Coupling 

T-19 PPP-AD000100 Alf Hose 

T- 20 22A201S-8I IH Alf Hose Tube 

T- 21 PPP- BA000400 Solenoid Valve 

T-22 50A048S-81 HI Manifold Block 

T- 23 PPP-BC000100 Silencer 

T-24 PPP-AF000100 Plug B 

T- 25 PPP-AA000200 
HA-22 

Hose Nipple 
TH 

T- 26 PPP-AA002800 Half Union 

T- 27 DSC- AA002100 Plug Boll 

T- 28 PSC-DC000200 Screw (M3XL30) 

T- 29 49-016A- 12HA Pneuma11c 1/0 Cable 

Note: HA-22- • ~'fl~ ~i.'~ ~21~ x'l'-'i!/ 

HA-20-TH- • ~'fl~~~~ ~.tHJ x 'l'-'i!/ ~~ ·'a~*I 
HA-22-TH- • ~'fl~ ~it~ ~21~ x 'l'- 'i!/ ~~ ·'a~*I 

~ ~ Q'ty Assembly 

~2llxOI.!:. '>!!.':'. 2 

DH'-!~Ci ~~ 1 

~~71 2 

~21.:1 B 3 

~A1-I~ 4 

,gpz {}yg 1 

j]~ qA~ 2 

~'fl %Jii~ ,1101g 1 

~21lxoJ'= '!!! " 2 

DH'-!~Ci §~ 1 

:t:.g.7J 2 

~21.:1 B 3 

~ A '-1~ 3 

8 1 n {}yg 1 

~ 21.:l i!fE 1 

:il~LIAI 2 

~'fl %1~~ T!IOI~ 1 

l:l 71~~ 2 

OIIOl~A 2 

OIIOl~A -!'t" 2 

~2llxOI.!:. '>!!" 3 

DH'-li!Ci §~ I 

2.g;,1 2 

~21.:i B 3 

~ AL.j ~ 5 

81Il {}yg I 

~21.:1 f..!:. 1 

:!,~L}A~ 2 

~'fl %1~~ T!IOIJi!' 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Wiper Mechanism (Option) 

2~01 Ii:j Bl-II ({:! ~ A~'bl=) 

').i' 
20 

8 

14 
11 

13 

11 ~ " 

• I 

"1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ 21 Q'ty Applied 

U- 1 GP-012588-00 Wiper Base 210lili llJI0I -"- 1 

U- 2 11-028A-12HA Solenoid ~211.!Jc0I.!=. 1 

U- 5 DSC-BJ000200 Screw( 11 /64 "n=40) !J LfAf 2 

U-8 GP- 012587- 01 Wiper Crank 2f0lilj 3',!l3 1 

U-9 DSC-BJ003800 Screw( 15/64 "n=28) !JLfAf 1 

U- 10 11-024A-12HA Wiper Link 2f0lilj ~3 1 

U- 11 GP-008203-00 Hinge Screw For Wiper Link 2f0lilj ~3 8LfAf 2 

U- 12 GP-012633-00 Wiper 2f0l ilj 1 

U- 13 CWP- BJ000500 Wiper Base Pta1e 2f0lilj t!IJ0I ~ !!! 1 

U- 14 DSC-FA002600 Hinge Screw For S-1 2 210lilj 8LfAf 1 

U- 15 DSC-BA002000 Screw(9/64 "n=40) !JLfAf 1 

U- 16 11 - 033A-12HA Wiper Cover 21Dlllj ;,J;;J 1 

U- 17 DWS-AA000500 Washer 2fA1 2 

U- 18 DSC-BJ000200 Screw( 11 /64 " n=40) !J Lf Af 2 

U- 19 11-034C-1 2HA Wiper Solenoid Cable 2f0lllj ;1,211.!Jc0IC Til0I@ 1 

U- 20 11-035R-12HA Rubber For Wiper Stopper 2f0lllj -"- !e.llj -'r{1.:il-'i'- 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Upper Thread Holding Device Mechanism (Option) 

~~ ~'a ~j:I ~7=11 (~~A~~) 

()2,3 
<' 10 

-,-,~~-· - 12 

5<;:~ 
7 6 11 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts :a: 
ci \!I Q'ty Assembly 

U- II-1 01-002A-12HA Arm(Pneumatic Type) ~(~~61) 1 

U- II - 2 GP-012907-00 Model Mark(SPS/D-61201 HA- 20) .'i'.'ii/ • 13(SPS/D-B 1201 HA-20) 1 

U- II - 3 GP-012909-00 Model Mark(SPS/D- 61201 HA- 22) .'i'.'ii/Cl.:l(SPS/D-61201 HA- 22) 1 

U- II - 4 PPP-CA003200 Upper Thread Holding P,n Cyllnder(Ass 'y) ~-a/~OI l!! -a/i:JC:i(.2) 1(2) 

U- II-5 62- 001A-12HA Upper Thread Holding Pin Cyl11der Bracket ~-a/~OI l!! -a/i:JC:i "'21~ 1 

U- II - 6 PSC-AC003500 Screw ~-a/~OI l!! -a/i:JC:i "'21~ :i!~Lf,l.f 2 

U-11 - 7 PWS-CA000900 Spring Washer ~~~OI !!! ~t!Ci "21!)! .i!~LfAI,. ";;/ ~fAj 2 

U-II - 9 09-003C-5030 Upper Thread Holding Pin Cylinder Knuckle ~~~OI l!! ~i:JC:i Li~ 1 

U-11 - 10 CUN-FZ000 100 Upper Thread Holding Pin Cylinder Knuckle Cap ~~ ;>;f~I l!) ~i:JC:i Li{.! '1,'l 1 

u- II - 11 PPP-AA000 100 Hose Elbow §:~ ~!r.'i'- 1 

u -II - 12 PPP-AD000200 Urethane Hose(ct>6) 'i'-211@ ~ "-(TU-0604B) I 

U- 11 - 13 PPP-AA000200 Hose Nipple(M-SH-4) §:A t..j~(M- 5t-'- 4) 1 

U- II - 14 DSC-AA002100 Plug Bolt(M-5P) ~21 :l i! e (M- 5P) I 

U- II -16 PPP-BA000I00 Solenoid Valve(SY3120- 5MZ-M5) ~211:r.OIS 'l!!!=!. 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Needle Cooler Device Mechanism (Option) 

L-J ~ ~ct ~~I ~J-11 (~~A~'bl=) 

s~ v"-12 

_./? 7 0 

12 l.c- 0 

13 

4 

5 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ 'i!1 Q'ty Assembly 

v - II-1 GP-013140-00 Face Plate \:!JB 1 

V- II - 2 GP-013142-00 Guide A 7f0I c: A 1 

V- 11 - 3 GP-013143-00 Guide B 7101£ B 1 

V- II - 4 GP-013144- 00 Guide Bracket 7101£ ~2·~ 1 

V- II-5 GP-013 t 41-00 Nozzle I~ 1 

V- II - 6 GP-01341 5- 00 Bracket For Air Blow Speed Controller -"iil C: t'E§cj "'21~ 1 

V- II - 7 PPP-AB000200 Speed Controlle1 -"iii£ tL E {fcj t 

V- II - 8 03071 SC-AOO t Bolt For Speed Controller A.iii£ -E~~2-i _j}~§E! 2 

V- II - 9 PWS-AA002900 Washer For $peed Controller ~iii£ t'§.~cj .:;}~21Aj 2 

V- II - 10 91-039$-5030 Screw 7101 c: !/L.fAf 2 

v - 11 - 11 DSC-BFOO 1200 Screw 7f0I c: "'2f~ 'eJLfAI 1 

v- II - 12 PPP-AOOOO t 00 Air Tube (04) OIi<>! ~ A 0.3m 

V- II - 13 DSC-BF0031 00 Screw AlijC: ~E~cj "'2f~ j}~L.fAI 2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



.,., 

W
-~ 

- ' 
~-_-11 

. 
. , 
1 

SPS/D-81201 M(HP) 

'l!! E ~ ~j:I -E!J:11 (HP) 

48 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

I 
I 
I 
I 

j 

0 

0 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ 'i!cl Q'ty 
Applied 
Period 

W-1 GP-038717-04 Hole Patlern Base '?-~ 2~ ~*I tJiJOI~ 1 Jun.15.1 2 

GP-03871 7-03 Hole Patlern Base '?-~ 2~ ~"'I tJilOI A 1 Jan.18.11 

W- 2 GP-050975-00 Cover Guide :1'i"1 JfOI: 1 

W-3 GP-051285-01 Pin Plale A e! ~2-001 e A I Jan.18.11 

W-4 GP-050976-01 Pin A e! A 1 Jan.18. 11 

W-5 GP- 050439-04 Pin Plate B e! ~21101 e B 1 Jan.1 8.11 

W-6 GP-050977-01 Pin Plate C e! ~21101 e C 1 Nov.25.10 

W-7 85-006A-12HP Pin Plate D E! ~21101 e D 1 

W-8 GP-051286-01 Link-Lever A 'a3 2il"i A 1 Jan.1 8.11 

GP-051286-00 Link- Lever A 'a3 2il"i A 1 Nov.25.10 

W-9 85- 008C-12HP Link- Lever B 'a3 2ll"i B 1 

W-10 GP-002382-00 Spring Holder A II 'a .[j 1 

W-11 85-01 OS-12HP Bolt B (M8xP1 .25) ~EB 1 

W- 12 GP-050978-00 Sensor Plate t!)Ai ~2-001 e I 

W- 13 GP-051287-00 Sloper A ~llj I Nov.25.10 

W-14 85- 013A-12HP Cover A '1i"i A 1 

W- 15 GP-050979-00 Cover B '1i "1 B 1 

W-16 10-044A-12HP Solenoid ~2llxOI: 1 

W-1 7 85- 016P-1 2HP Pin B e!B 2 

W-18 85- 017P-12HP Pin C E! C I 

W-19 85- 034A- 12HP Bearing llll<>i 'a 1 

W-20 85-019C-12HP Bearing llll<>i 'a 1 

W-21 PSR-AC000400 E Ring E 'a 1 

W-22 PSC- AC004100 Screw (M4xP0.7, L=B) ~3-!i- 6 

W- 23 OWS-AA003700 Washer 2/A1 2 

W-24 PSC- AC0055900 Screw (M3X0 .5P L=8) A3-fl- t 

W-25 PSC-ACO t 4600 Screw (MS x P0 .8 L=8) A 3fi- 1 

W-26 DSC- FAQ I 9200 Screw ( 15/64 "n=28) A=iff" 2 

W-27 85- 036P-12HP Wave Washer 2/A1 2 

W-28 OSN-AA000400 Nul ( 15/64" n=28 h=3) L1~ 1 

W-29 85- 035S-12HP Nul (MBx 1.25 h=6.5) Li E 1 

W-30 85-025S-12HP Screw (M4X0.7P L=6) A3-fl- 2 

W-31 85-026S-12HP Screw (M4X0.7P L=4) A3fi- 3 

W-32 85-02 7S-12HP Screw (M3X0.5P L=S) A3-fl- 4 

W-33 85- 028S-12HP Screw (M3X0.5P L=5) ~3-f!- 1 

W-34 85- 029S-12HP Screw (MS x P0.8 L=IO) A 3-f'i- 6 

W-35 85-030S-12HP Screw (M5X0 .8 L=l 2) A 3fi- I 

W- 36 CA-000365-00 Sensor ',-§£! ~Ai I 

W-37 88- 032S-12HP Screw (M3X0.5P L=IO) A3ff" I 

W- 38 85- 038G-12HP Spring ~~'a I 

W-39 85- 039S-12HP Screw (M4X0.7P L= 12) A 3.fl- 1 

W-40 85-040S-12HP Nul (M5X0.8P h=4) LjE 1 

W- 41 OPK- CB000500 Rubber Cap 2¥-DPH 1 

W-42 07S I 4 7S-306H Hook Cover ~"i"i (;!;.)-HP 1 

W-43 10- 340A-120H Needle Plate ~l!_f-HP I 

W- 44 CYF- BA000200 Cloth Feed Plate 3~1F 01-a~ I 

W-45 GP-009822-01 Feed Guide Bracket i!IOlc:: 7fOl c:: "'21~ 1 Sep .19.12 

W-46 CA-000364-04 Sensor connecting Cable ~ A1 ~<:.I lilOI ~ 1 

W-47 GP-002987-00 Needle Plale Cover-HP ~E!"i"i-HP I 

W-48 22- 004A-12HP Cloth Feed Plate- HP 0I%£!-HP 1 

W-49 BS--000090-00 Pin Plate B Bushing E! §2110Ie B ~~ 2 

W- 50 PSC- AC002100 Screw(M4xPO. 7 L=5) j!~LfA~ I 

W- 51 AS-015446-07 Hole Panern Allachmenl '?-~ 2~ ~*I (.;i;_) I Jun.15.12 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



43 

SPS/D-81201 M(HP 11 ) 

't!! E~ ~j:I -E!-741 (HP II) 

l 

8-1
8

2.3 ~

9 

48 
r-----
' ' ' : "· : '-

!~j . 
25~ 

~ l-✓-✓ 

t,,_-A1,.IN~~ 

---: 
' 

/ 

' ' 
...,· 
. j· 
i 
i 

' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' 48- 3 ! 
' ' 

( i 
'· ' i ----~;:::: __ :::----- ________ j 

• j. 

! ;~7-4: 
r---+ ~--~~-----55---51 i .,..__l5

7 

: l 1 57- t : ·, 
I I I 57-2 I 
I (l. ,. I I 57-3 I : , : "------ _ . J 58 

:ss-2 · -.... i·, ~ 
i 55-1 55- 3 ':~ ~ 
L __________ 5_5_-_4 ____ j 56 

~ 2 

i 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts :a: ~ Q'ty 
Assembly 

'i5" No. 

Wl-1 AS-007169- 0 1 Pro f,le(Ass'y) ~.5'.lil~(.':E) 1 set 

Wl-2 PSC-AC001900 Screw (M6 x L35) Profile 2~'-IAI (M6 x L35) 4 

Wl-3 PWS-AA000400 Washer 2}Aj 12 

W1-4 PSC-AC008500 Screw (M6 x L40) Profile 2~ L.f AI 2 (M6 x L40) 4 

W1-5 16059SC- 7113 Screw (M6 x L 12) Profile "'c.1~ :i!~t..fAI (M6 x L1 2) 2 

Wl-6 GP-033103- 00 Punching Bar l!!~Cll 1 

W1-7 SN-000116- 00 Nut (MIO) l!!~Cll L1E (MlO) 1 

W1-8 GP- 033749-00 Punching Plale((J)2 .5) l!!~!!! (<1)2.5) 1 

W1-8-1 GP-034906- 00 Option Punching Plale((J)l .6) \!!~!!! ((J)l .6) I 

W1- 8- 2 GP-034907-00 Qp11on Punching Pfale((J)3 .2) !!!~!!! (<1)3 .2) I 

Wl - 8- 3 GP- 034910- 00 Qplion Punching Plale((J)4 .8) l!!~!!! (<1)4.8) 1 

Wl-9 PSC-AC0l 1500 Screw (M3 x L6) \!!~!!! 2~'-IAI (M3 x L6) 3 

Wl-1 0 GP-033 762-00 Feed Plate Cover(Ass'y)(D) ~ !!! ;,:p:f :Ii Hi(.':E)(D) 1 

W1-11 DSC-BA001900 Screw (M3 x L 12) ~!!! ,:p:f;>jHj ¥~'-fAI (M3 x L12) 7 

Wl - 12 GP-033759-00 Supporl Plale(D) 'lf~!!!(HP-D) 1 

Wl - 13 03057SC- T121 Screw ( 11 /64 • n=40) 'lf~!!! 2~'-l,'-1 (1 1/64" n=40) 3 

Wl-14 GP-033756- 01 Lower Feed Plate(D)i HP II ] ~lii!0lc:!!!(D)[HPII) 1 

Wl-15 22-539A-1 20H Circle Work Clamp Fool Ass'y ~!lz-F~(-2) ISel 

Wl-16 GP-033748-00 Support Presser Fool !i:1~~~ I 

Wl-1 7 PSC-AC000S00 Screw (M4 x L 12) !r..':E .z-'l'-~ ¥~'-IAI (M4 x L12) 2 

Wl - 18 GP- 033109- 00 Punching Plale Cover 1!{~l!);>jHj I 

Wl-19 DSC-BA001900 Screw (M3 x L 12) l!!~!!! ;>-M ¥~'-IAI (M3 x L12) 3 

Wl - 20 GP-033115- 00 X-Co11rol Sub Plate ~'i'.':E~ !r..':E'lf~!!! 1 

Wl-21 15039SC- 4532 Screw (MS x L 18) ~'i'.':E~ !r..':E 'lf~!'! 2~LfAI (MS x LIS) 4 

Wl-22 GP-034026-00 Support Conneclton Plate AIAI <21~~ 2 

Wl - 23 I6059SC- 7113 Screw (M6 x L 12) >:l>:I 'a~!!! ¥~'-fAf I (M6 x L12) 4 

Wl - 24 DWS- AA000600 Washer 2IA1(M5) 4 

Wl-25 GP-034025-00 X-Guide X- :>!DIE I 

Wl-26 I 5039SC- 4 113 Screw (M3 x L 15) X-:>I0) c: 2~t..)Af (M3 x L 15) 1 

Wl - 27 PWS- AA002900 Washer 2}Aj(M3) 3 

Wl-28 GP-033744- 00 Y-Gu1de Y-71Dlc: 1 

Wl-29 PSC-AC010200 Screw (M3 x LS) Y- :>ID)E 2~'-IAI (M3 x LS) 2 

Wl-30 PSC-AC007200 Punching Cylinder Connection Plate ~~ ~i:JC1 '.:!~!!! I 

Wl - 31 06025MC- 7113 Screw (M6 x L25) ~~ ~i:JCj 'c!~!!! ¥~'-IAI (M6xL25) 4 

Wl-32 GP-032654-00 X-Transfer Cylinder Connection Plate X-0)% ~i:JCj 'cj~{'! 1 

Wl-33 PSC-AC004000 Screw (M4 x LS) X-0I% ~i:JC1 'mH! !\'~t..fA) (MS x L12) 3 

Wl-34 GP- 032655-00 Y-Transfer Cylinder Conneclion Plale Y-0)% ~i:JC1 'cj~ !!! I 

Wl-35 PSC-AC0041 00 Screw (M4 x LS) Y- 0)~ ~i:JC1 'cj~{'! ¥~'-fAI (M4 x LS) 4 

Wl-36 GP-033746- 01 Presser Foot Conneclion Plate .!:c~I/ <21~~ 1 Jul.13.09 

Wl-37 PSC-ACOO0SOO Screw (M4 x L 12) "'.':E -Z-F~ 'c!~!!! ¥~'-fAI (M4 x Ll2) 4 

W1-38 DWS-AA00l 100 Washer 2}A1(M4) 6 

Wl-39 90-002C- 7400 Plas11c Bollie ~~~ I 

W1-40 CST-BA000100 Plastic Batlle Cover 'lf~~ \Q0I 1 

W1-41 PSC-AC010200 Screw (M3 x LS) 'lf~~ ¥~'-IAI (M3 x LB) 4 

W1-42 GP-034040- 00 Manifold Bracket DHL.J~E "'c.1".!! 1 

W1-43 SC-000411 - 00 Screw (ST4 x L16) DHL.Jj!C: "'2.I'!)! ¥~'-fAl(~t..fAI) 2 

Wt-44 AS-007499-00 Safe1e Plate Ass'y ~Wf.f(.=:E) I Set 

Wl - 44-1 GP-033913- 00 Safele Plale ~~rn 1 

Wl-44-2 GP-033914- 00 Safete Plate Holder ~~f.f •c1 1 

Wl-44-3 13020SC-7113 Screw (M3 x LB) ~~!!! .C1 2~'-IAI (M3 x LS) 2 

Wl-44-4 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (11/64" n=40) ~~!!! 2~'-IAI (11/64" n=40) 2 

Wl-44-5 DWS-AA000S00 Washer ~2IA1 2 

Wl-45 AS- 007533- 00 Emergency Switch Ass'y H)~ A-,'j;f;J (.2) 1Set 

Wl-45-1 GP-019553- 00 Emergency Switch t,)~ A-,'j;i;) 1 

Wl-45-2 GP-034037- 00 Emergency Switch Holder t, )~ A -,'j;j:) .C1 1 

Wl-45-3 03057SC-A001 Screw (11/64" n=40) .,,~_,__-,'l:l:I •c1 2~'-IAI (11/64" n=40) 2 

Wl-46 GP-032918- 00 Hand Pulley Shaft ~£~2.1.:; t 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



SPS/O-B1201 M(HP 11 ) 

~ E~ ~j:I ~7-11 (HP II) 

i'.. 49 l .... ,, 
' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' 

: 45-3, : 

i ~ i,5 
: ~ -l5-2 ! 
:__~s_-_1 __________ J 

------------ -, !~"~-, :•·: i .. 
: 44-4 : 

: : 
: 44-1 : :_ ______________ .., 

~46 

~ 

' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' 
: 51-2 

' ' ' t_ __ __ _ 

····1 

48 
--1 

' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' _ __ _J 

. 
'1 

w 
43 

' ' ' • j• 
i 

") 

i 
48- 3: 

i 
·!. 

' ' 
: 48-2 

l.. ' 
'·,_ L;:~~~~====~:;,'=-~~--------

': , : 
, : : 57 

: ' : : 57-2 : 58 1 , : L~~:~ ____ ____ J 

i , L ~ 9 

' -·~ :ss-2 r.5_3 : 
: :> : 56 
: 55- 1 55-4 J 

' ' ' ' 

2~ 
27 

25 

l.✓-

~ 2 

i 

/ ---------, ~i : ' . ' ' . ' 
1 ~i,5 
' ' ' ' ' L---------...1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ Q'ty 
Applied 
Period 

Wl-47 PPN-AF000100 Pin ~~~ !,I 1 

Wl-48 AS-007595-00 Filler Regulalor Ass'y ilEl2!1ijl2llOIEi (.:l::) 1Sel 

Wl-48-1 PPP-B0000100 Filler Regulator ii Ef2!1 ij!2ij OI Ei(AW20-02BCE) 1 

Wl-48-2 GP-019793-00 Slide Valve g2fOI c::'l!! "'(SH- 02) 1 

Wl-48-3 GP-034460-00 F1111ng ii \,I (K02Y02- 02S) 1 

W1-4S-4 PPP-AA000500 Coupling ,j ~~ (CM20-CH20) 1 

W1-4S-5 PSC-AC004500 Screw (M5 x l 10) ilEf2{1ij!2ijOIEi 2~LfAf (M5 x l10) 2 

Wl-49 AS-007599-00 Au Cylinder Ass'y O!JOi~i:!C1(.:l::) 1Sel 

Wl-49-1 GP-034461-00 Au Cylinder O!IOi~ i:! Ci(MXS12- 100AS) 1 

Wl-49-2 GP-034462-00 Quick Controller ~ ~e§ if cl (ASV220F- M5- 06) 1 

Wl - 49-3 GP-034463-00 Speeo Controller .,._ :a:I c:: e e l!i cl (As120F-Ms-06l 1 

Wl-50 PSC-AC004000 Screw (M5 x l 12) X-0I% -:.li:!Ci 2~LfAI 3 

Wl-51 AS-007601-00 Au Cylinder Ass'y OilOi~i:!Ci(.:l::) 1Sel 

Wl-51-1 GP-034465-00 Air Cylinder Oil Oi ~ i:! Ci (CD02A50- 50DC) 1 

Wl-51-2 GP-034466-00 Speed Controller -"-lil c:: e e ticl(AS2201 F-02-0SS) 2 

Wl-52 PSC-ACOl 3100 Screw (MS x L 15) !!!~ ~i:!Ci -'¥-~LfAI (MS x L1 5) 4 

Wl-53 AS-007600-00 Air Cylinder Ass'y OIIOi-:.li:! Ci(.:l::) 1Sel 

Wl-53-1 GP-034464- 00 Air Cylinder OIIOi~i:! Ci(MXHl 6- 20) 1 

Wl-53-2 GP-034463-00 Speed Controller -"-lil :e e Ji?cl (AS 1201F- M5- 06) 2 

Wl-54 PSC-ACOO 1300 Screw (M5 x L20) Y- 0I% 'l;li:!Ci .:!~LfAf 3 

Wl-55 AS-007605-00 Solenoid Valve Ass'y ~2lfxol c:: 'l/l"'(.:l::) 1Sel 

Wl -55-1 22A046S-306H Solenoid Valve ~2llxOI c:: 'l!! "'(SY31 20-5LZ-M5) 2 

Wl-55-2 49A019S-S 11 H Manifold Block aH'-l ~ c::i;'!a1 (SSSY3- 20- 02) 1 

Wl-55-3 GP-03446S-OO Nipple ~ -"-'-l l;(H-5H-6) 4 

Wl -55-4 GP-034467-00 Filling ii \,I (K02LOS- O IS) 1 

Wl-55-5 PPP-BCOOO I 00 Silence :::O~:::OfPl(ASS- 0 1) 2 

Wl-56 PSC-ACOl 2300 Screw (M4 x L20) ~211 xOI c:: '/II"' 2~LfAf (M4 x L20) 4 

Wl-57 AS- 007607-00 Solenoid Valve Ass'y ~2ilxOI: 'l!!.';'.(.:l::) 1Sel 

Wl-57-1 GP-022313-00 Solenoid Valve ~2!1xOI :'l!! .';'.(SY5140-5LZ02) 1 

Wl -57-2 GP-022336-00 Filling ~I \,I (K02L08- 02S) 3 

Wl-57-3 GP-0223 16-00 Silence :::::~:::::~7l(ASS- 02) 2 

Wl-57-4 GP-035106- 00 Union *'-lg(K02U08-00) 1 

W1-5S PSC-ACOl 2300 Screw (M4 x L20) ~2llxOI: 2~LfAI (M4 x l20) 2 

Wl-59 PPP-AD000200 Air Tube (<D6) Oil Oi ~ .,._ (<D6) 2 

Wl - 60 GP- 001854-00 Air Tube (<DS) OIIOi~-"- (<D8) 2 

Wl-61 GP-03S235-0I Support Presser Fool !c.~~~~ 1 Jul.13.09 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



SPS/D-B1201 M(HE) 

o~'gJ :1! 1::1-J :'.: ~ ~j:I -E:1-741 (HE) 

0 

0 0 

0 

" -, ; · ---- ~~! 
l 1, ,l ............ ...... 19 ,/ .. J 

........... : -7~: 
: ·---..2• : 
! 73 , ; 

: 76 72 : 
;_ ______ ________ ___ I 

71 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts * ~ Q'ty Applied 

W2-1 GP-035620-01 Clamp Holder iH!IIr &Ci 1 

W2-2 GP-036485- 00 Cam Plate Guide {!I !!! 7IOIE. 1 

W2-3 GP-035139- 00 Work Clamp Foo1- Lefl !r.-'l'-'!/-~(Hrn~) 1 

W2-4 GP-035140- 00 Work Clamp Foot- Right !r.-'l'-'!/-~(Hrn~) 1 

W2-5 sc- 001202-00 Work Clamp Fool Fixing Screw Z~~ .:il~ 8qA~ 2 

W2-6 G P-03 51 29-00 Cam Plate {!I!!! I 

W2-7 SC-001203-00 Cam Plate Fixing Screw {!I!!! 2~ 8LfAI 2 

W2-8 PN-000572-00 Cam Plate Guide Pin {!I !!! 7IOIE. !!! 2 

W2-9 PSN-AA000100 Nut Li.!:. (MS) 5 

W2-t0 PWS-AA000400 Washer ~21Ai 3 

W2-1 I DWS-AA000600 Washer ,,._ n i!J21Ai 5 

w 2-12 GP-035267-00 Holder for Spring A IJ~ ~QI 2 

W2-13 GP-035143-00 Spring 7IOIE. .:l:.~ A.!!_ ','j 1 

W2- l 4 GP-036631-00 Sticker ~ 'et 7IOIE. :::CE.l~i I 

W2-15 GP-035135-0 I Shafi Fixing Block ~ .:il~ §~ I 

W2-l6 GP-035136-00 Lever Fixing Shaft 2lI"12~ ~ I 

W2-17 GP-035137-0 I Lever Fixing Shaft Support Bracket 211~ 2~ ~ :q;q "' 21~ I 

W2-18 PSC-AC004 I 00 Screw ~~,>~'g-0I'-IAI (M4xP0.7, L=8) 3 

W2-19 GP-035 I 33- 0 I Base for Clamp Holder ,H!I tt &Ci t!IIOI A I Ocl.30.09 

W2-20 23-005A- l 20B Bullen Clamp Holder Base Shaft ei~ iH!I" &ti .:': 1 

W2- 21 DSC- CB000700 Screw 2~LfAI 2 

W2-22 CCP-BJOOl 100 Dust Plate(L) ~ ;>;l'l/0I .!\'~!!!(~) 1 

W2-23 CCP- BJOO 1200 Dust Plate(R) ~Al'e/0I .!\'~!!!(~) 1 

W2-24 PSC-AC000600 Screw ~'-IAI 3 

W2-25 PWS- AA000300 Washer 2{j2fAi 5 

W2-26 GP-035134-01 Lever Fixing Bracket 21I~ 2~ "'21~ I Ocl.23.09 

W2-27 DSC- BA001900 Screw ~AIDj2IL.fAI (M3xP0.5, L= lO) 2 

W2-28 GP-035144- 00 Lever Spring 211"1 Att','j 1 

W2-29 GP- 035131-01 Fixing Lever 2~ 2-0lii 1 Ocl.21 .09 

W2-30 SC-001204-01 Lever Fixing Screw 2ll"12~ 8L.fAf I 

W2- 31 DSN-AA000900 Nul LiE(l 1/64°) 2 

W2-32 GP-035 I 38- 00 Pick- up Guide ~iel JfOIE. I 

W2-33 DSC- BB000500 Screw ~AIDj2IL.fAf (I 1/64 n=40, L=5) 2 

W2-34 GP- 035266- 00 Center Poinl Guide(Ass'y) &~ ~ JfOI C (.:l:.) I Set 

W2-35 DSC-BJOO 1300 Screw '-IAl(9/64 - , L=t 0) 2 

W2-36 GP-035127-00 Adjusting Plate ~'5 3:.~~ I 

W2- 37 GP- 036697-01 Pick-up Guide Fixing Brackel ~is 7fOIE. 2~ "'2f~ I 

W2-38 DSC-BJ000200 Screw '-IAl(l 1/64") 2 

W2- 39 SC- 001 242- 00 Screw '-IAf(l 1/64") 1 

W2-40 GP-035132-00 Clamp Holder Bar ~'i!I n &ti * I 

W2-41 CPR-CLOOO 100 Button Clamp Roller ei ~ ~l'i!I.!!. £~2i 4 

W2-42 DWS-AA000600 Washer 2~2fAi 2 

W2-43 DSN-AA000600 Nut .Jl~Lie 4 

W2-44 DSN-CZ000100 Tension Adjusling Nut s'i:1.:l:.~Li E 2 

W2-45 DSC-HZOOO I 00 T ensIon Adjusting Screw ~~2~qA~ I 

W2-46 GP-026121-01 Roller Guide Spring Aj;ii;j.:l Airi;j I 

W2-47 CPR- BB000500 Holder for Button Clamp Lift ing Lever ~~~'i!I" ~i,21le-l&Ci I 

W2-48 21-043A-1208 Button Clamp Lifting Lever ej~~'i!I n ~'eli'II~ I 

W2-49 DPN-AD002500 Button Clamp Lilting Lever Shaft "i ~El'<!l" ~'el i'll e-l~ I 

W2-50 DSC-CB000500 Screw(l 5/64" n=28) j}~ qA~ 1 

W2-51 CPR-FB000100 Washe1 'rA!c!~ 2 -'i'-2fAi 1 

W2-52 DWS- AA005700 Washer 2fAi I 

W2-53 PSR-AAOOO I 00 C-R,ng (015) C','J(~~~015) I 

W2-54 GP-031948-00 Press Plate Shaft 'rA!c!t': 1 

W2-55 DSC-FB000600 Roller Slud for Press Plate Shaft 'rA!c!l:\ £ ~<!! 8LfAI I 

W2- 56 GP- 036673- 00 Cylinder Bracket -::J\:!ti "'21~ I 

W2-57 SC-000724-00 Screw ~~'&'.tOIL.fAf(M6. L=15) 2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



SPS/D-B1201 M(HE) 

o~~ ~ 1:i1::: ~ ~~I -e!-J.ll (HE) 

0 0 

0 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ 'i!:I Q'ty Applied 

W2- 58 PWS- AA001400 Washer 'M 2IA1 2 

W2- 59 03026SW- 91 15 Washer 21A1 2 

W2-60 AS- 008037- 00 Solenoid Valve Ass'y @cllzOIS~=!.(~) 1 

W2- 61 PPP- BA000200 Solenoid Valve @cllzOIS~=!. 1 

W2-62 GP- 036294- 00 Cylinder OIIOl-:.1 'c)C1 1 

W2- 63 PPP-AA000100 Nipple y~ 2 

W2-64 SC-001 O 14-00 Screw L.fAl(M3. L=35) 4 

W2-65 GP-036678- 00 Cylinder Adjusting Plale ~EJC:i ~~ -E! 1 

W2-67 PWS- CA000900 Washer ~"~ 21Aj (~~,104) 3 

W2- 68 PN- 0005 71-00 Cylinder Guide Pin -:i,li:]C1 JIOIS lcJ 1 

W2-69 GP- 035 142- 0 1 Feed Plate Ol~~(Hrng} 1 Jun.29. 10 

W2- 70 PSC- B0 0001 00 Screw(M6. L= lO) ~'-I AI 2 

W2- 71 AS- 0081 79- 00 Filter Regulalor Ass'y ii Elcll ii cllOI EH.::'.} 1 

W2- 72 PPP- 80000100 Filter Regulator iJEfclli!i>IIOIEJ 1 

W2- 73 GP- 0 19793- 00 Slide Valve @2101 c:~ ct 1 

W2-74 PPP- BGOOO 100 Swich ~~A~:1:I 1 

W2- 75 PPP-AA000400 Nipple Y@' 1 

W2- 76 PPP-AA000500 Coupling •i~~ 1 

W2- 77 GP- 023559- 00 Air Presser Brackel EflOI~ i!>~ =!.21~ 1 

W2-78 PSC- ACOOl 400 Screw (M5. L= 10) :il~'-IAI (M5. L=lO) 2 

W2- 79 PSC- OC000200 Screw (M3. L=25) :il~'-IAI (M3. L=25) 2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Feed Mechanism (SPS/O-B1201 M(BA)) 

lil 01 c -el-l-11 (SPS/D-B1201 M(BA)) 

@ 21 

i3 20 

' 22 

.~ -"l . 

Cl 

Cl 

I 

24 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
' 

/ 

( 

I 

~ 26 
I 12 I 

~ 
27 ~ 

I 

I 
I 

I 
' 

I 

I 10 
I 

l_ 
I 
I 

~ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ l!1 Q'ty Assembly 

X-1 GP-O22565- OO [ Feed Bracket I ulOl.!:..=!.el~ 1 

X-2 GP- O22566-OO [ Li fling Lever I ~\;12lllii(BA~§) 1 

X- 3 GP- O22569-OO [ Lifting Lever Shafi] ~\;I 2ll"i ~ 1 

X- 4 DSC-CBOOO5OO Screw( 1 5/64 • n=28) !JLfAI 1 

X- 5 DCL - AAOO57OO Collar ~\;12Jli;J~ 31fel 1 

X-6 DSC- CBOOO3OO Screw( 11 /64 • n=4O L=5) ~\;li!ll"i.:; ;i1a1 :C~LfAI 2 

X- 7 CCP- CCOOO 100 Spring Guide Rod A ll~ 7fOIC:: :'i!C::(z.) lse1 

X-8 DSC- FAOOO7OO Hinge Screw For AII~ 7IOIC:: *c:: 8LfAI 1 

X-9 DSN-AAOOO2OO Nu1(3/ 16" n=28) L1 E 1 

x-1O DCL - BAOOO2OO Spring Collar A :::::en~ 31lel(A) 1 

X-11 DCL - BAOOO3OO Spring Collar B :::::en~ 3'fel(B) 1 

X-12 22- 016G- 120M Spring For Lifting Lever(M) ~~ 2Jli;J :::::c.!!~ - ~\!.f§ 1 

X-13 CCP- BJOOO5OO Adjusling Plate ~~~ 1 

X- 14 PSC- ACOOO4OO Screw ~LfAf 1 

X-1 5 DWS-AAOOO6OO Washer z.~e ~LfAI§ 21A1 1 

X- 16 GP- O22568- OO Lever Guide 20"i 7fOI.!:. 1 

X-17 PSC- ACOO35OO Screw(M4 XL 12) SE 2 

X-1 8 PWS-AAOO 1300 Washer 2fA1 2 

X-19 GP- O22567-OO Hinge ~ " I I 

X-2O 10- 0 16M-SW66 Screw(M6XL 12) :C.~L.fAI 1 

X- 21 PBR-ADOOO2OO Ball ~ 7 

X- 22 CCP- BAOOO2OO Ball Base i!,t!IIOI A 1 

X- 23 DSN-AAOOl 3OO Nut(l /4" n=4O) L1 E 1 

X-24 22- O38A-12OH Ball Support Plate ~ >el>ell!/ 1 

X-25 22- O39S- 12OH Screw(M6) i!, XIXll!/ ~LfAl(M6) 2 

X- 26 GP- O235OO-OO Guide Block For Plate Clamp iilOl.!:.l!! J;!',!IE. 7101.!:. ~~ 1 

X-27 22-O23A- 12OH Guide Cover For Work Clamp Foot z-'l'~ 7fOI c:: 3'i "i 2 

X-28 DSC-BBOOO1OO Screw(9/64 • n=4O) ~LfAI 4 

X- 29 GP- O22563-OO Work Clamp Foot z-'l'~ (BA~§) 1 

X-3O GP- O23321-O1 Feed plate Ol @e(BA~§) 1 Jun.29.I O 

X-31 PSC- BDOOO1OO Screw(M6XL1O) ~ L.fAI 2 

X-32 CCP-BJOO 1100 Dusi Pla1e(L) '2!Xl >;!/ol 'l'~e!~) 1 

X- 33 CCP-BJOO 1200 Dus1 Plate(R) '2!>el>;!/OI 'i'~l!!('i') 1 

X- 34 PSC-ACOOO6OO Boll(M6XL2O) :C.~~e 2 

X-35 PWS-AAOOO3OO Washer 2/Aj 4 

X- 36 GP- O22583-OO #1 Work Clamp Foot(12mm) z-'l'~ (12mm ~§) 1 

X-37 GP- O23921-OO #2 Work Clamp Foot(27mm) z-'l'~ (27mm ~§) 1 

X-38 GP-O23887-O1 #3 Feed Place L (Work Clamp Foot(27mm)) Ol@l!!L (z~'i/ 27mm ~§) 1 Jun.29.1 O 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Option Parts 

~ §1 A~<y -E!-J.11 

0 ±±. 2 gl / Standard Type 
PART SPS/C(D)-B1201 O 
NAME 
(g~) HA ( ~ g,i-g) H (~~g ) M (~ ~ g ) 

WORK 

wJ ~ 
~ JlJl 

~ CLAMP ~ )) 
FOOT N 

'- I 7 N 

( ~ ~ 'gJ ) 23 
(0 

'° 00 
42 

Ass'y(~) 22-501A-120H 22-021A-120H AS-006051 -00 AS-015115-00 

LEFT(:B) U :22-601 A-120H D:22-602A-120H GP-035914-00 GP-025256-00 GP-035917-00 

RIGHT(~ ) U:22-603A-120H D:22-604A-120H GP-035916-00 GP-025254-00 GP-035933-00 

-
111111111 11111111.1 

....__. - - - -
~m1w !OOl IW 

" I 
FEED L_ ~I ~1 L~ 

PLATE "'I "' N 

r- N ~ 

( 0l~E!- ) 

41 30.2 30.2 43 31 

GP-049772-00 22-029A-120H 22-146A-120H GP-025272-01 22-030A-120M 

PART SPS/C(D)-B1201O 
NAME 
(g~) L (!1,f~g) K (Ll§g) 

Without Knurling Without Knurling 

WORK 

~ ~ ~ CLAMP 
FOOT 

(~~'gl ) 
"' 

LEFT(:B) GP-035934-00 GP-035936-00 22-123A-120K 

RIGHT(~ ) GP-035935-00 GP-035937-00 22-1 24A-120K 

Without Knurling t=0.8 t=0.8 
Without Knurling 

Without Knurling 

• Ill 
FEED ~, ~1 =~ - ,.,,+ Ill I I 
PLATE 

I I 

I d d (01 ;;;E!-) 

~ 24 ~ -~-
14.5 ~ ,__ 

,__ 

22-033A-120L 22-034A-120L 22-035A-120L 22-036A-120L 22-035A-120K GP-049770-00 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



@ ~ ~ ~ I Option Type 

Part 
Option( a cl )-1 Option(® cl )-2 Option( a cl )-3 Option( a cl )-4 Option(® cl )-5 Option(®l:!!)-5-1 Option(® cl )-6 Name 

WORK 

8 e B ~ B ~ ~ CLAMP 
FOOT 

(!:c.9~) 2 

-

0 

LEFT(!!-) 22-119A-120H 22-121A-120H 22-126A-120H 22-135A-120H 22-141A-120H 22-502A-120H 22-144A-120H 

RIGHT(~) 22-120A-120H 22-122A-120H 22-127A-120H 22-136A-120H 22-142A-120H (Ass'y)(~) 22-145A-120H 

@ ~ ~ ~ 
• • FEED ' PLATE I 

0)1 (01§~) ... 
N 

41 50 

22-129A-120H 22-130A-120H 22-128A-120H 22-242A-120H 22-143A-120H 22-147A-120H 

Option-Lengthwise Option-Half Moon 

A-II~~~ ~~~~ 

WORK 13 ~ ~ ~~ CLAMP 
FOOT 

(!:i:_9~) 

LEFT(!!-) 22-123A-120L 22-131A-120H 22-231A-120H U:GP-049012-00, D:GP-049013-00 

RIGHT(~) 22-124A-120L 22-132A-120H 22-232A-120H U:GP-049014-00 , D:GP-049015-00 

Without Knurling --
~ • Ill • I I 

FEED ~ ) 
'I 

PLATE 0 
\. .I I "\ ~! ~, v 

(01§~) in 
-~-e-

~ s<" "-Ju ,I 

14 \. 17 8 
15 -i-- JO i--

22-133A-120L 22-134A-120H 22-234A-120H GP-049016-00 

FINGER ~ -- -- --
GUARD 

(mJ-1 JL~) 

GP-005349-01 -- -- --

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Option Parts 

~§IA~~ -E:l-J-11 

@ t-:! §l gj / Option Type 

WORK 

~ CLAMP 
FOOT 

(:i: '¥ 11{) 

LEFT( :II-) 22-138A-120H 

RIGHT(~ ) 22-139A-1 20H 

FEED ~ PLATE 
(01 §E_f) 

GP-049771-00 

FINGER 
GUARD 

(~Ji]f~) 

Option-Circle 

~~ s~ 

fil~ 2 
j 

2 

22-605A-120H 22-539A-120H 
-

22-606A-120H (Ass'y) (~) 

~ 
GP-049777-00 

~ 
22-125A-120H 

; I 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Index 
Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No . Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Paris No. Name ot Parts Page Ref.No. 

OC6-0PT-1201 Screw Nail 37 K-5 10-012M-PT10 Main Board Stud 45 M-52 49A004S-30H 1 Ou1ck Join! Plug 57 T-15 

006-0PT-1201 Support Bracket for K-3 37 K-4 10-016M- SW66 Screw(M6XL12) 77 X- 20 49A019S- 811H Manifold Block 71 Wl - 55-2 

006-0PT -1 20 1 Table Drawer 37 K-3 10-016S-CPT 1 Screw(M4XL12) 43 M-4 50A048S-81 HI Marnlold Block 59 T-22 

006- 0PT- 1201 Screw Nail 39 Kl-6 10-016S-CPT 1 Screw(M4XL12) 43 M-6 62- 001A- 12HA Ut t~ llnai~P1>(:,trddarl11 63 U-11-5 

006-0PT-1201 Support Brackel tor K-3 39 Kl -5 10-016S- CPT1 Screw(M4 XL 12) 43 M- 8 85- 006A-12HP Pin Plale 0 67 W-7 

006- 0PT-1201 Table Drawer 39 Kl -4 10-016S-CPT1 Screw(M4 XL 12) 43 M- 10 85- 008C-12HP Link-Lever B 67 W-9 

01-001A- 120D Arm & Bed Ass'y 11 A-100 10-020M-SW66 Screw(M3XL 12) 43 M- 22 85- 01 OS-12HP Boll B (M8xP1.25) 67 W-11 

0 1- 001M-PT01 Screw(M6XL45) 45 M-70 10-020M- SW66 Screw(M3XL12) 45 M- 47 85-013A-12HP Cover A 67 W-14 

01- 001S-NET1 Screw(M3xL6) 45 M-74 10-043A-120M Needle Plate Cover(M) 27 G- 39 85- 016P-12HP Pin B 67 W-t7 

0 1-002A-12HA Arm(Pneumatlc Type) 63 u-II-1 10-044A- 12HP Solenoid 67 W- 16 85- 01 7P- I 2HP Pin C 67 W-I8 

01-003S- 2070 Screw(M4XL16) 45 M-53 10-073S-3701 Screw(M3XLIO) 45 M- 76 85-019C- 12HP Bea11ng 67 W-20 

01-003S-SW66 Sp11ng Washer(M6) 45 M-71 10-143A-120K lleedle Plate Cover(L. K) 27 G- 40 85- 025S-12H" Screw (M4XO. 7P L=6) 67 W-30 

01- 0 lOC-3800 Washer 39 Kl-26 10-340A-120H Needle Plate 67 W- 43 85- 026S- 12H" Screw (M4XO. 7P L=4) 67 W-31 

0I-017C-DU33 Screw(M4 XL25) 43 M- 39 IOA042S- 81 IE Needle Plate Cover 53 R-1 85- 027S-12HP Screw (M3X0.5P L=S) 67 W- 32 

01 - 020W-2700 Washer 29 G-59 11-002S-5050 f 1.ng SaeN For O P Boord 47 N- 5 85- 028S-12HP Screw (M3X0.5P L=S) 67 W- 33 

Ot - 035P-7400 Pin 11 A-1 02 I I -002S-5050 ',r~ Screw for CF Ca·d Soa:o 47 N- 9 85- 029S- 12HP Screw (MS x P0.8 L=10) 67 W-34 

01 - 037S-2070 Screw(M4XL10) 45 M-57 1 I-002S-5050 foong Scre11 For Rear Cove 47 N- 13 85- 030S- 12HP Screw (MSX0.8 L=12) 67 W-35 

01A148S-811H Cable Tie 57 T-I6 I 1-0 11A-120H W oer Correct.ng Alm Ass"y 25 F- 9 85- 034A-12HP Bea11ng 67 W-19 

01S133S-306H Earth Cable 11 A-I04 I I -024A- I 2HA Wiper Link 61 U- 10 85- 035S-12HP Nut (M8x1 .25 h=6.5) 67 W-29 

02- 00 I B-BTO 1 Operator Cable 49 P-I 11-028A-1 2HA Solenoid 61 U-2 85- 036P-12HP Wave Washer 67 W-27 

02-00I W-2302 Washer 55 S-3 11-033A-12HA Wiper Cover 61 U- 16 85- 038G-1 2HP Sp11ng 67 W-38 

02-00SB-BTOl Slet ~•01or Che S,g,,al Cable 49 P-2 11-034C-12HA Wiper Solenoid Cable 61 U- 19 85- 039S- 12HP Screw (M4X0.7P L=12) 67 W- 39 

02-009B-BT01 SeMl i•o:or Ckive S.onal Catie 49 P-7 11-035R-12HA Rubber For Wiper Slopper 61 U-20 85- 040S- 12HP Nut (M5X0.8P h=4) 67 W-40 

02- 010B-BT01 Servo 1/0101 Aux,l1ary Cable 49 P-I2 12-001 M- PT1 0 Magneltc Rubber 39 Kl - 30 88- 032S- 12HP Screw (M3X0.5P L=10) 67 W-37 

02- 011 B- BT01 Solenoid Power Cable 49 P-4 t 3020SC- 7113 Screw (M3 x LS) 69 Wl -44-2 90- 002C-7400 Oiler 39 Kl-17 

02- 012B-BT01 Ser,o Motor Power Cable 49 P-9 I 5- 026M- 1000 Cable Tie 47 N- 10 90- 002C- 7400 Piastre Bottle 69 Wl-39 

02- 013B-BT01 Step Motor Power Cable 49 P-6 1 5039SC- 4 1 13 Screw (M3 x L 15) 69 Wl - 26 90A008S- 811 H Accessary Case 37 K-6 

02-014 B-BTO 1 Cooling Fan Cable 49 P-1 4 t 5039SC-4532 Screw (MS x L 18) 69 W l-2 1 91-001C- BT10 Urethane Washer 45 M-73 

02- 002B-BT01 Foot Switch Input Cable 49 P-3 I6059SC- 7113 Screw (M6 x L 12) 69 Wl-5 91 - 001C-PT10 Washer(M6) 45 M-72 

02- 005B-BT01 Presser foot Soleno,d Cable 49 P- 8 16059SC-7113 Screw (M6 x L 12) 69 Wl - 23 91-005A- SH51 Power Switch 37 K-23 

02-028A-120H X Axis Step Motor Cable 49 P-5 20-020R- 120H X-Y Moler Oil Seal 31 H-52 91 - 00SA-SHS 1 Power Swilch 39 Kl-22 

02- 029A-120H Y Axis Step Motor Cable 49 P- I 5 20-054A-12HA Y-Motor Mounting Plale 55 S-5 91 - 007A-2302 Thread Stand Ass'y 39 Kl-21 

02-030A- 120H lhreid lr •m"II SolellC>d Cab!! 49 P-8 2 I -043A- 120B Bullon Clamp Liltv,g Le,er 73 W2-48 91 - 039S-5030 Screw 65 V-I1-10 

03026SW-9115 Washer 75 W2-59 22-004A-12HP Cloth Feed Plate-HP 67 W-48 91 - 106A- 120H Oil Pan 39 Kl-I4 

03057SC-A00 t Screw (1 1/64" n=40) 69 Wl-45-3 22-0 t 6G- t 20M Spring For lilting Lever(M) 33 1-4 t 91-CD01 -2500 CD Manual 41 L-63 

03057SC- T121 Screw ( 11 /64 • n=40) 69 Wl-13 22-0 t 6G-120M Spong For L1lhng Lever(M) 77 X-12 ABW-PS0002 Bobbin Winder Base Ass'y 9 A-44 

03071 SC-AOO 1 Screw(M3XL 15) 11 A- 94 22- 023A-120H ~,de eo-.., for "ot Cla~o fool 77 X- 27 ABW-PS0003 Bobbin Winder Ass'y 9 A-43 

03071 SC-AOOl Boll For Speed Controller 65 V-II-8 22-030A- 120M Feed Plale(M) 33 1-30 AGA- SMOOOl Work Clamp Foot(H) Ass)' 33 1-17-1 

05-004B-XY10 Bushing 45 M-80 22-033A- 120L Feed Plate(U-A 33 1- 31 AHK- PS0001 lllner Hook Pressei S-.alt Ass'y 17 C-40 

06-00IS-3900 Screw(HP) 17 C-31-1 22-034A-120L Feed Plate(L)-B 33 1-32 ALS- PS0002 Lower Shalt Ass'y 17 C-1 

06025MC- 7113 Screw (M6 x L25) 69 W1-3t 22-035A-t20K Feed Plate(K) 33 1- 33 AMB-PSOOO' Saety Plate Ass'y 11 A-79 

07- 016S-4113 Screw(M4XP0.7XLl2) 55 S-4 22-038A-120H Ball Support Plate 77 X-24 AMB-PS0002 Silicon Tank Ass'y 9 A-25 

07- 023A-1 20L Shuttle Race Ring(L) 17 C-25 22-039S- 120H Screw(M6) 77 X- 25 AMB- PS0003 Th:ead lenSIOfl Aqust.ng Ass 11 A-69 

07- 224A-120H Bobbin 41 L-10 22- 501 A-120H PM!tnat,c Presser FOO! r.ss·y 51 0 - 17 AMB- PS0006 Hook Cover Ass'y 17 C-43 

07S023S-306H Bobbin Case Ass·y(BL) 1 7 C-50 22-539A- 120H C,cle Woll Oamo Foot Ass'y 69 Wl - 15 AMB- PS0008 ih:ead Gu de • th Tt1ee Holes 9 A-17 

07S111S-306H Crank Rod 17 C-10 22A046S- 306H Solenoid Valve 71 Wl-55- 1 APR-PS0004 Presser Plate Link(C) 21 D-15 

07S 14 7S-306H Hook Cover 67 W-42 22A048C-811H Alf Hose Label(S4R) 51 0 - 14 AS- 0071 69 Prol1le(Ass'y) 69 Wl-1 

08S1 01P-306H Th:aad Ta•..-Uo Le.er Ass,M 13 B-8 22A048S-811H Alf Hose Label(S4L) 51 Q-10 AS-007499 Safete Plate Ass'y 69 Wl-44 

08S101S-306H lh:ead Ta,e-Uo Le,-er Ass'y(L) 13 B-16 22A049S-811 H Alf Hose Label(S3R) 51 0 - 11 AS- 007533 Emergency Switch Ass'y 69 Wl-45 

08S507S-123A Screw 13 B-15 22A049S-811 H Air Hose Label(S3R) 51 Q-15 AS-007595 Filter Regulator Ass'y 69 Wl-48 

09-003C- 5030 Lw.r l'ruH<llrJPl>CWo!ll'W~ 63 U- 11 - 9 22A065S- 811H Hose Lable(S3F) 57 T-3 AS-007599 Arr Cylinder Ass'y 71 Wl-49 

09-012S-CE53 Slicker 45 M-79 22A066S- 811H Hose Label(S4F) 57 T-4 AS-007600 Alf Cylinder Ass'y 71 Wl-53 

10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3XL8) 43 M-27 22A201S-811H Alf Hose Tube 59 T- 20 AS- 007601 Air Cylinder Ass'y 71 Wl-51 

10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3XL8) 43 M-29 23-005A-1 20B s .. ::'1 O,;-t, Holdtr Base S-.a't 73 W2- 20 AS-007605 Solenoid Valve Ass'y 71 Wl-55 

10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3 x LS) 43 M-33 40-040A-1 20M l~·ead !;nsl)'IAo..s:119 .\ss)'UI 23 E- 40 AS-007607 Solenoid Valve Ass'y 71 Wl-57 

10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3XL8) 45 M-49 40S 144S-306H Thread Release Bar Guide 23 E- 38 AS-008037 Solenoid Valve Ass'y 75 W2-60 

10-002S- SW66 Screw(M3XL8) 45 M-56 44S141S- 306H Oscillator Lub11cat10n Plate 35 J-20 AS-008179 Filler Regulator Ass'y 75 W2- 71 

10-003M-PTO 1 Screw(M4XL8) 45 M-59 46S002S-306H Washer 41 L-36 AS-015446 Hole Pattern Allachment 67 W-51 

10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3XL5) 43 M-12 49-0 16A-12HA Pneum allc 1/0 Cable 57 T-1 7 AS- 017262 Arm &Bed Ass'y 11 A-106 

10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3xL5) 43 M-14 49-016A-12HA Pneumatic 1/0 Cable 59 T-8 ATA-PS0002 5'wldllm111<1S1<X1/.di.llJ>JA11'y 23 E-15 

10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3 xL5) 43 M-19 49-0 16A-12HA Pneumatic 1/0 Cable 59 T-17 ATA- PS0003 Th·ad l e,s,on AC,.:s:.r~ Ass'i{H) 23 E-1 

t 0-004M-SW68 Screw(M3XL5) 43 M-24 49-0 16A-12HA Pneumatic 1/0 Cable 59 T-29 ATT-PS0004 Moving Mes 53 R-3 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Index 
Parts No. Nam e o f Parts Page Ref.No . Parts No . Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No . Name of Parts Page Ref.No. 

ATT-PS0006 Thread Trimming Lever ·A· 27 G-51 CCP-CCOOOl Spnng Gulde Rod 33 1-11 CMB-BHOOOl Fell lor Srlrcon Oil Supply 9 A-29 

ATT- PS0008 Thread Trimming Lever ·s· 27 G-48 CCP-CCOOOl Spnng Guide Rod 77 X-7 CMB-BJ0001 Safety Plate 11 A-80 

ATT-PS0009 Moving Mes 27 G-44 CCP-CM0003 Lifling Lever(L) 33 1-2 CMB-BJOOOt Safety Plate 41 L-40 

AXY-SM0008 Y-Senser Ass'y 31 H-49 CCP- CM0004 Lifting Lever(R) 33 1-3 CMB-BJ0014 Feed Gulde Plate 31 H-38 

AXY-SM0009 X- Senser Ass'y 31 H-48 CCP- KCOOOt Cylinder Shaft 51 0-16 CMB-FC0003 Face Plate Gasket 9 A-5 

AXY- SM0010 Cloth Feed Plate Ass'y 31 H-47 CGA-GC0003 Work Clamp Foot-L(H) 33 1-17 CMB-FCOOIO Bed Cover Gasket(L) 9 A-12 
BD-000203 DOC Board 43 M-28 CGA-GC0004 Work Clamp Foot-R(H) 33 1-1 8 CMB-FCOOl 1 Bed Cover Gasket(R) 9 A- I5 
BD- 000207 Step Board 43 M-34 CGA-GJ0005 Feed Plate(H) 33 1-29 CMB-FOOOOl Bed Rubber 9 A-36 

B0-000216 CF Card Board 47 N-6 CHK- BOOOOl Shuttle(L) 17 C-30 CMB-HKOOOt Thread Gu1de(U 9 A-'9 

BD- 000217 0/P Board 47 N-3 CHK-BJ0003 Shuttle Upper Spnng 17 C-36 CMB-HK0004 Thread Gu1de(U 9 A-24 

80-000641 Main Board 45 M-50 CHK-CH0001 Shuttle Race Adjusting Shaft 17 C-33 CMB-HK0005 Thread Gurde(R) 9 A-21 

BD- 000642 Backplane Board 43 M- 21 CHK-HA0001 Shuttle(HBL) 17 C- 53 CMB-HK0010 Thread Guide Plate 11 A-71 

B0-000657 Digital Board 43 M-30 CHK-HA0002 Shuttle(H) 17 C- 26 CMB-HK0012 Arm Thread Gurde Ass"y 9 A-22 

BS-000090 Pin Plate B Bushing 67 W-49 CHK-HA0003 Shuttle(M) 17 C-27 CMB-HMOOOI Thread T ens1on AdJUSlllll Shalt 11 A-70 

CA- 000342 SMPS Connectrng Cable! 45 M- 66 CHK-HA0016 Shullle(MBL) 17 C-54 CMB-JBOOOl Silicon Tank 9 A-26 

CA- 000343 SMPS Conneclrng Cable2 45 M- 67 CHK-HBOOOl Bobbrn(BL) 17 C- 51 CMB-JJOOOl Silicon Ori Window 9 A-27 

CA-000344 Operation Cable 47 N-4 CHK-HB0002 Bobbin 17 C-22 CMB-JLOOOI S1lrcon Felt 9 A-28 

CA-000345 X-Step Motor Cable 31 H- 42 CHK-HC0002 Bobbin Case Ass'y 17 c - 21 CMB-LA0007 Face Plate 9 A-4 

CA-000346 Y-Step Motor Cable 31 H-43 CHK-HPOOOl Shuttle Onver(BL) 17 C- 55 CMB-LA0008 Take- up Lever Cover 9 A-9 

CA- 000347 Presser Plate Sensor 21 0 -22 CHK- HP0002 Shuttle Onver 17 C- 28 CMB-LA0017 Motor Cover 11 A-89 

CA-000348 Sensor Input Cable 49 P-10 CHK- HOOOOl Shuttle Race R1ng(BL) 17 C-52 CMB-LA00t7 Motor Cover 41 L-57 

CA-000351 Jumper Cable 45 M-68 CHK-H00002 Shuttle Race Rrng(H) 17 C-23 CMB-LA0019 Top Cover 9 A-42 

CA-000359 Salely Sw11ch Cable 11 A-93 CHK-H00003 Shullle Race Rrng(M) 17 C- 24 CMB-LB0016 Bed Cover(l) 9 A-11 

CA-000360 Cable 11 A-103 CHP-CLOOOl Hand Pulley Roller 13 B-47 CMB-LBOOt 7 Bed Cover(R) 9 A-I4 

CA- 000364 Sensor connecting Cable 67 W-46 CHP-CP0002 Hand Pulley 13 B-51 CMB-L00002 Caution Sticker 9 A-8 

CA-000365 Sensor 67 W-36 CHP- KZOOOl Hand Pulley Shaft 13 B-46 CMB- L00006 Model sucker(H) 9 A-37 

CA- 000395 CF Card Power Cable 47 N-7 CLB-BGOOOl Crank Rod Lutmcalion Plate 35 J-8 CMB-NBOOOl Bobbrn Wrnder Mes 11 A-67 

CA- 000396 CF Card Cable 47 N-8 CLB- BG0003 Balance Lubrrcalron Plate 35 J- 15 CNB-BFOOOl Needle Bar Holder 13 B- 20 

CAB- AA0004 Arm 9 A-1 CLB-BG0006 Cable Holder 35 J-22 CNB-COOOOt Needle Bar Guide Block 13 B-28 

CAB-AB0004 Bed 9 A- 2 CLB- BG0007 Shuttle Lub11cat1on Plate 35 J-23 CNB- HK0002 Th•ead C°,Jde F01 ~eede BarfH1 13 B-29 

CAC- JB0001 Oiler 41 L- 5 CLB-BG0009 1!!6! S. ~ llldt..t<a»,fta:, 35 J-11 CNB-HK0003 Thlead Gu~e F01 Neede Bar(MJ 13 B-30 

CAC-JB0002 Ori 41 L-6 CLB-BG0010 Holder For J-5 35 J-6 CNB-KA0002 Needle Bar 13 B-24 

CAC-MA0003 Head Cover 41 L-19 CLB-BG0014 '-lose Holder 35 J-30 CPR-BB0005 Holler lo, ~"1 ClirD 11,,i LPl!I 73 W2-47 

CAC-MH0001 Accessory Bag 41 L-64 CLB-BJOOOl =eu Plate 35 J-32 CPR- BJ0003 Presse, Plale ~d Base 21 0-6 

CBW-BA0003 Bobbil Wilder Actron Body 11 A-61 CLB-FAOOOl Ori Window Rubber Ring 35 J-29 CPR-BJ0004 Guide For 0-14 2 1 0-26 

CBW-BH0001 Bobbrn Stopper 11 A-64 CLB- JD0003 Ori Wick 35 J-1 CPR-BJ0005 Sensor Bracket 21 0-33 

CBW- BJOOOl Bobbrn l\111der Actron Plate 11 A-60 CLB-J00003 Ori Wick 37 K-16 CPR-BJ0007 Presser Plate Sensor Silt 21 0 - 20 

CBW-BJ0002 Bobb" II nder Aa.~s,,,g Plate 9 A-53 CLB-J00003 011 Wick 39 Kl-15 CPR-CA0003 Presser Plate Link(A) 21 0-8 

CBW-BN0001 Bobbrn Stand 11 A-66 CLB-J00003 Ori Wick 41 L- 30 CPR- CA0004 Presser Plate Llnk(B) 21 0-13 

CBW-CMOOOl Bobbrn Winder Lever 9 A-52 CLB- JF0008 Pipe 35 J-40 CPR-CLOOOl Button Clamp Roller 73 W2-41 

CBW-CPOOOl Bobbin Winder 9 A-48 CLB- JG0001 Ori Hose For J-18 35 J- 19 CPR- FBOOOl Washer 21 0-31 

CBW- OZOOOl Bol:b<n W~r Ad,ust,~ Cam 11 A-57 CLB-JG0004 Ori Hose For J-4 35 J- 5 CPR-FBOOOI Washer 73 W2-51 

CBW-FA0001 Bobbn \1'"111der Actron R111g 9 A-50 CLB- JG0005 Ori Hose 35 J- 2 CPR- KC0004 Presser Plate Link Shalt(A) 21 0-9 

CBW-FA0002 &tbn V.rder &·,~ P-.btt1 P~ 9 A-51 CLB- JJOOOl Ori Window 35 J- 27 CPR-KCOOOS Presser Plate Link Shalt(B) 21 0-14 

CBW-KCOOOl Bobbrn Winder Lever Shalt 11 A- 56 CLB-JLOOOl Crank Rod Lubrrca11on Felt 35 J- 10 CPR-KZ0002 Presser Plate Shalt 21 0-32 

CBW-KZ0002 Bobbin Winder Shafi 9 A-45 CLB-JL0002 Balance Lubrication Felt 35 J-1 6 CPR-KZ0003 Presser Plate Lmk Shalt(C) 21 0-16 

CCP- BA0002 Ball Base 33 1-38 CLB- JL0006 Oscrllator Lubrrcat,on =e1t 35 J-21 CST- BAOOOl Ori Supporter 37 K-I9 

CCP-BA0002 Ball Base 77 X-22 CLB-JL0007 Shullle Lubrrcat1on Felt(l) 35 J- 24 CST- BAOOOl Oil Supporter 39 Kl-18 

CCP- BB0002 Feed Bracket 33 1-1 CLB-JL0008 Shuttle Lubrication Felt{S) 35 J-25 CST-BA0001 011 Supporter 4 1 L-33 

CCP-BH0001 Frnger Guard 33 1-25 CLB- JL0009 Felt 35 J-31 CST-BAOOOl Plastic Bollie Cover 69 Wt-40 

CCP- BJ0001 li.;.ce (A.~ F~ \'r:", Cb!-o Foct 33 1-23 CLB- JL0010 Ori Return Felt A 35 J-3 CST-BB0010 Hrnge 37 K-8 
CCP-BJ0005 Ad1usI1ng Plate 33 1-8 CLB-JL0011 Arm Ori Return Felt 35 J-4 CST-BB0010 Hrnge 39 Kt-7 

CCP-BJ0005 AcIustrng Plate 77 X-13 CLB-JL0012 Bed Ori Return Felt 35 J- 18 CST- BB0010 Hinge 41 L- 22 

CCP- BJ0006 Ball Suppon Plate 33 1-35 CLB- JL0013 ltd!S.-OnR:JIJ.!....:c,i!I 35 J-1 2 CST- FOOOOS Cushion Rubber 37 K-21 

CCP- BJOOl 1 Oest Plate(L) 33 1-44 CLB-JNOOOl Ori Gauge 35 J- 28 CST-FOOOOS Cushion Rubber 41 L-35 

CCP- BJ0011 Dust Plate(L) 73 W2- 22 CLS-KC0002 Lower Shaft 17 C-2 CST-F00006 Suooon Rubber SalelY 5" !ch 37 K-25 

CCP-BJ0011 Oust Plate(L) 77 X-32 CLS- KHOOOl Oscillator Shafi 17 C- 14 CST- F00006 Soooort Rubbe1 Sa'OIY S• !ch 39 Kl-24 

CCP- BJ0012 Dust Plate(R) 33 1-45 CMB-BBOOOl Safety Plate Bracket 11 A-81 CST-F00008 Cushion Rubber 39 Kl - 20 

CCP-BJ0012 Oust Plate{R) 73 W2-23 CMB-BBOOOl Safety Plate Bracket 41 L-41 CST-FF0002 Hinge Rubber 37 K-9 

CCP- BJ0012 Dust Plate(R) 77 X-33 CMB-BB0014 Safely Switch Bracket 11 A-96 CST-FF0002 Hinge Rubber 39 Kt-8 

CCP-BK0001 (l...;, 5lov '" fe,,,i ?la:, Ch-• 33 1-46 CMB- BGOOOl Safety Plate Holder 11 A- 82 CST- FF0002 Hinge Rubber 41 L- 23 

CCP- BM0001 Cylinder Knuckle 51 0-5 CMB- BGOOOl Safety Plate Holder 41 L- 42 CST-JA0004 Ori Pan 37 K-15 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Index 
Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. 

CST-JA0004 Oil Pan 41 L-29 CXF-CD0O0l X-Feed Block 31 H-47-3 DPN- AD00IB Wiper 0rr-iing Lever Shafi 25 F- 2 

CST- JBOO0l Oiler 37 K-18 CYF-BA0002 Cloth Feed Plate 31 H- 47-6 DPN-AD0018 Wiper Conneclmg Arm Shafi 25 F-12 

CST-JB0001 Oiler 41 L- 32 CYF-BA0002 Cloth Feed Plate 67 W-44 DPN-AD0019 Wiper Rod Shafi 25 F- 5 

CST-LG0D03 Table Ass·y 37 K- 1 CYF- BFDDD1 Y- Feed Arm 31 H-4 7- 1 DPN-AD0025 Bullon Clamp ~11,ng Leit· Shall 73 W2-49 

CST- LHODD3 Table Stand Ass'y 37 K- 2 CYF- BJ0016 Y- Orwen Motor Mounting P1a1e 31 H-28- 1 DPN-8A0001 Holder For D- 1 7 21 D- 19 

CST- LH0D03 Table Stand Ass·y 39 K1 - 3 CYF- BJ0017 Y- Sensor Base 31 H-32 DPN- BCD001 n-,ead T rrnrnilg C<iM,ctJ,i ll!lk Pn 27 G- 56 

CST- MFOODI Thread Stand Ass'y 37 K-22 CYF- BJ0O I B Y-Sensor Film 31 H-7 DSC-AA0002 Screw(11 /64 " n=28) 23 E-32 

CST-MF0001 Thread Stand Ass'y 4 1 L-38 CYF-BJOD 19 Cloth Feed Suppml Plate 31 H- 47- 5 DSC-AADDD4 Link Stopper Screw 27 G-33 

CTA-BADD0 l Thread Ten~on Adjus11ng Body 23 E-2 DBS- DA0002 Needle Bar BushinglU) 13 B- 25 DSC-AA0006 Screw 31 H-50 

CTA-BD0001 Spring Cover 23 E- 9 DBS- DA0003 Needle Bar Bushing(L) 13 B- 27 DSC-AA0021 Plug Boll 59 T- 15 

CTA-BD0002 Spring Cover 11 A-75 DBS- DA0004 Hand Pulley Bushing 13 B-44 DSC-AA0021 Plug Boll 59 T-27 

CTA- BJ0001 Thread T ensKln Spring Stopper 11 A- 74 DBS- DA0007 Lower Shafi Rear Bushing 17 C-6 DSC- AA0021 Plug Boll(M-5P) 63 U- 11-14 

CTA-BJ00D1 Spring Stopper 23 E- 12 DBS- DA0018 Y-Feed Bushing(F) 31 H-1 DSC- BA0001 Screw(9/64 "n=40) 9 A-20 

CTA- BJ00D2 Presser Plate For E- 7 23 E- 8 DBS-DA0019 Y-Feed Bushing(R) 31 H- 2 DSC-BA0005 Screw(3/16"n=28) 27 G- 3 

CTA-HL0001 Thread Tension Disk 11 A-72 DBS-DA0022 Presser Plate Bushing 21 D-1 DSC- BA0006 Screw 3 1 H-8 

CTA- HL0001 Thread Guide Disk 23 E- 7 DBS- O80001 Upper Shafi Bushing(F) 13 B- 35 DSC-BA0019 Screw (M3 x L 12) 69 W l - 11 

CTA-HM0001 Thread T ens:on Adjusting Shafi 23 E-3 DBS-DB0002 Upper Shafi Bushing(M) 13 B- 38 DSC- BA0019 Screw (M3 x L 12) 69 Wl - 19 

CTA-HM0002 S!cardTlmdT....,A,;,,~Shaft 23 E-16 DCL-AAO00l Upper Shaft Collar 13 B- 39 DSC-BA0019 Screw 73 W2-27 

CTH- CB0002 Thread Tale-Up Lever Crank 13 8 -1 1 DCL- AA0002 Oscillator Shalt Collar(L) 17 C- 16 DSC- BA0020 Screw(9/64 " n=40) 6 1 U-I 5 

CTH-CC000l Needle Bar Crank Rod 13 B- 14 DCL-AA0003 Oscillator Shall Collar(R) 17 C- 20 DSC- 880001 Screw (9/64"n=40) 33 1-47 

CTH- CJ0001 Needle Bar Crank(L) 13 8 - 18 DCL-AA0004 Lower Shaft Collar 17 C- 9 DSC- 88000 1 Screw(9/64" n=40) 77 X-28 

CTH- CJ0002 Needle Bar Crank(H) 13 B-10 DCL-AA0004 Thread Tnmming Shall Collar 27 G-13 DSC- 880002 Screw(M6) 33 1- 36 

CTH- HJOOOl Thread Take- Up Lever(L) 13 B-1 7 DCL-AA0005 Collar 33 1- 51 DSC- 880003 Screw 27 G-41 

CTH- HJ0002 Thread Take-Up Lever(H) 13 B- 9 DCL-AA0057 Collar 77 X-5 DSC- 880005 Screw 73 W2- 33 

CTR- BH0002 Thread R;~ase Connecl.rlg Rod 23 E- 22 DCL-BAOD02 Spring Collar A 33 1-15 DSC- 880009 Screw(9/64 "n=40) 33 1- 24 

CTR-BJ0004 Thread Re~ase Ad~SIJlll P~le(A) 23 E-29 DCL- BA0002 Spring Collar A 77 X-1 0 DSC-BCOOO l Screw(11/64"n=40) 27 G- 37 

CTR- BJ0005 Tt1ead Release Ad)usl"I! Pla!e{B) 23 E- 30 DCL-BA0003 Spring Collar B 33 1- 16 DSC-BCOOOl Screw(1 1 /64 "n=40) 31 H-39 

CTR- BJ0OOS Thread Release Stopper 23 E- 27 DCL- BA0003 Spring Collar B 77 X- 11 DSC- BC0002 Screw(1 /8'"n=40) 11 A- 68 

CTR-CA0001 Thread Release Link 23 E- 20 DCL- 880003 X-Feed Lever Gear Shafi Collar 31 H- 15 DSC-8O0001 Screw(3/ 16"n=28) 23 E- 28 

CTR- CC0002 Thread Release Bar 23 E- 36 DCR-AO0001 Coupling 13 B-55 DSC- BF0001 Screw 13 8- 31 

CTT- 880001 Thread Tr,111ng Sol. Bracket 27 G- 2 DGR-AA0001 Lower Shaft Gear 17 C-3 DSC- BF0002 Screw 13 B- 52 

CTT- BJ0001 O,,alfrr,0<9[)rll)llri &ot~ 27 G- 7 DGR-AA0002 Oscillator 17 C-t7 DSC- BF0006 Screw(3/ t 6 "n=28) 35 J- 9 

CTT- BJ0003 Thread Release Notch 27 G-10 DGR-AA0005 Y-Drive Gear 3t H-27 DSC- BF0007 Screw( 15/ 64 "n=28) 13 B- 7 

CTT- BJ0005 Needle Plate 27 G-36 DGR-AA0006 X- Drive Gear 31 H-19 DSC- BFO0OS Screw(9/32 "n=28) 13 B-6 

CTT-CA0001 Moving Mes Link 27 G-47 DGR- AA0006 X-Drive Gear 55 S-1 DSC- BFO0OB Screw( 15/64 "n=28) 17 C- 31 

CTT-CB0001 Thlead fomm11g CoM€Ct,r~ L•k 27 G- 29 DGR-AA0013 X- Feed Lever Gear 31 H-9 DSC- BF0009 Screw(11/64"n=40) 17 C- 32 

CTT- CB0004 lr<ead Trimm11g Drrrng Lm Ass) 27 G- 16 DGR-ACO00l Hand Pulley Gear "A " 13 8 - 41 DSC- BF0010 Screw(11/64"n:40) 9 A- 6 

CTT- CC0004 Thread Tnmm11g Corviect,g Rod 27 G- 24 DGR- AC0001 Hand Pulley Gear "A" 13 8 -43 DSC- BF0010 Screw(9/64 "n=40) 25 F-19 

CTT-CC0006 Thread Tnmm•g Connect~ Bar 27 G- 31 DGR- AF0005 Y-Feed Shaft 31 H-3 DSC-BF0011 Screw(3/16 "n=28) 23 E-35 

CTT-CL0001 Th1ead T nmming Lever Ring 27 G- 49 DPK-CA0002 Rubber 35 J- 38 DSC-BFOOl 2 Screw( 11 /64"n=40) 11 A-90 

CTT-CL0002 Thread T nmm1ng Cam Roller 27 G-19 DPK-CB0001 Rubber Cap(L) 9 A- 34 DSC- BF0012 Screw 35 J-36 

CTT- CM0001 Link For G- 1 27 G-5 DPK- CB0001 Rubber Cap(L) 11 A-78 DSC- BF0012 Screw(15/64 "n=28) 41 L- 39 

CTT-CM0002 Thread Release Lever 27 G- 21 DPK-CB0002 Rubber Cap For Face Plate 9 A-7 DSC- BF0012 Screw 65 V-11 - 11 

CTT-DG0001 Thread Trimming Cam 27 G- 8 DPK- CB0003 Needle Bar Rubber Cap 9 A-33 DSC-BF0013 Screw(3/32"n=56) 17 C- 39 

CTT- FB0001 Rubber Washer For G-1 2 27 G- 15 DPK- CB0005 Oil Tank Rubber Cap 9 A-16 DSC-BF0013 Screw 35 J- 33 

CTT- GL0002 Needle Plate Cover{H) 27 G- 38 DPK- CB0005 Rubber Cap 67 W- 41 DSC- BF0015 Screw 13 B- 21 

CTT-KC0001 Thread Trimming Shafi 27 G-12 DPK- CB0007 Rubber Cap(S) 9 A- 35 DSC-BF0017 Screw 11 A-65 

CTT- NB0001 Fixed Mes 53 R- 2 DPK-CB00OB Arm Upper Pan Rubber Cap 9 A-32 DSC- BF0018 Screw(1 /8"n=40) 9 A-54 

CTT- N80002 Fixed Mes 2 7 G- 42 DPK- CB0023 Rubber Cap 11 A-101 DSC-BF0020 Screw(9/64 "n=40) 27 G-43 

CUN- FZO0Ot m. . r·:..3~ ~ t ~-~ ~r :t·ir.r '~~ m. >..: 63 U- 11 - 10 DPK-CC000 1 Bed Oil Wick Rubber Cap 35 J- 26 DSC-BF0021 ThIead Tnmm1ng Lever $c1ew 27 G- 52 

CUS- CFOOOt Bobbin Winder Dri~ng Wheel 13 B- 36 DPK- CZ0001 Oil Shield Cap 25 F- 15 DSC-BF0024 Screw(9/64 "n=40) 35 J- 17 

CUS- DA0001 Link Cam(AI 13 B-3 DPN-AA0004 Knuckle Pin 51 O- 6 DSC- BF0025 Screw 35 J-37 

CUS-DA0002 Link Cam 13 B-2 DPN-AO0001 Lifting Lever Shaft 33 1-4 DSC- BF0026 Screw(3/16"n=32) 21 D- 7 

CUS-KG0002 Upper Shaft 13 8 - 1 DPN-AO0003 Thread Take-Up Pin 13 B- 22 DSC- BF0027 Screw B 21 D- 4 

CWP- BJ0005 Wiper Base Plate 25 F-18 DPN- AD0005 Thread Release Shaft 23 E- 34 DSC-BF0031 Screw(11/64"n=40) 11 A-97 

CWP- BJ0005 Wiper Base Plate 61 U-13 DPN-AD0006 Hinge Screw For G-19 27 G- 20 DSC- BF0031 Screw 65 V- 11-13 

CWP-BJ0006 Wiper Ass'y 25 F-16 DPN- AD0011 X-Feed Lever Gear Shalt 31 H-14 DSC- BJ0001 Screw( 1 5/64 "n=28) 13 B- 5 

CWP- CA0009 Wiper Connecting Rod 25 F-14 DPN- AD0013 X-Feed Block Shaft 31 H-47-4 DSC- BJ0002 Screw(1 1/64"n=40) 9 A-13 

CWP-CC0002 Wiper Rod A 25 F-4 DPN-AD0014 Hinge Pin 37 K-10 DSC- BJ0002 Screw(l 1 /64 "n=40) 17 C- 47 

CWP-CM0002 Wiper Driving Lever 25 F- 1 OPN-ADOO l 4 Hinge Pin 39 K1- 9 DSC-BJ0002 Screw( 11 /64 "n=40) 2 1 0 - 24 

CXF-BJ0010 X-Sensor Film 31 H-1 3 DPN-AD001 4 Hinge Pin 41 L- 24 DSC-BJ0002 Screw 21 D- 27 

CXF-BJ001 1 X-Sensor Base 31 H- 29 OPN-AD0015 Tension Release Pin 23 E- 43 DSC-BJ0002 Screw(11/64"n=40) 31 H- 44 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Index 
Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Paris Page Ref.No. 

DSC- BJ0002 Screw(11/64"n=40} 35 J- 14 DSC-FAOD25 Y- Feed Hingae Stud Screw 31 H-47- 2 DWS-AADDD4 Washer 41 L-45 

DSC-BJ0002 Screw( 11 /64 "'n=40) 41 L-49 DSC- FA0026 Hinge Screw For F-16 25 F-17 DWS-AA0005 Washer 9 A-13-1 

DSC- BJ0002 Screw(11 /64 ··n=40) 61 U-5 DSC-FA0026 Hinge Screw For S-I 2 61 U-14 DWS-AA0005 Washer 31 H- 51 

DSC-BJ0002 Screw(l 1 /64 ""n=40) 6 1 U- 18 DSC-FA0029 Hinge Screw For F-4 25 F- 7 DWS- AA0005 Washer 41 L- 50 

DSC-BJ0002 Screw (11 /64 " n=40) 69 W1-44- 4 DSC-FA0192 Screw ( t 5/64 "n=28) 67 W-26 OWS-AA0005 Washer 61 U- 17 

DSC-BJ0002 Screw 73 W2- 38 DSC- FB0001 Crank Rod Hinge Screw 17 C-12 DWS-AA0005 Washer 69 Wl-44-5 

DSC- BJ0003 Screw(9/64 ""n=40) 9 A-10 DSC-FB0002 Hinge Screw B For E-22 23 E- 25 DWS-AA0006 Washer 11 A-98 

DSC- BJ0003 Screw(9/64"n=40) 23 E-39 DSC-FB0003 Hinge Screw For G- 31 27 G-32 DWS-AA0006 Washer 15 B-60 

DSC-BJ0003 Screw(9/64 '"n=40) 25 F- 13 DSC- FB0006 lloler Stud for Prm Plate Shalt 73 W2-55 DWS-AA0006 Washer 25 F-23 

DSC-BJ0004 Screw(11/64" n=40) 17 C-11 DSC- FD0001 Hinge Screw For G- 24 27 G-27 DWS-AA0006 Washer 27 G-28 

DSC-BJ0007 Screw (9/64 "n=40) 33 1- 48 DSC-FG0001 Thread Tnmm,ng Lever Shalt 27 G-50 DWS- AA0006 Washer 31 H-23 

DSC- BJOOOB Screw(1 1/64""n=40) 27 G- 53 DSC- GA0001 Thread Release Lever Pin 27 G- 22 DWS-AA0006 Washer 33 1-10 

DSC- BJ0009 Screw 11 A-107 DSC-HD0001 Safely Plale Spring Hook 11 A-87 DWS- AA0006 Washer 57 T-1 2 

DSC-BJ001 I Screw(M3) 2 1 D- 21 DSC-HD0001 Safety Plale Spring Hook 41 L-47 DWS- AAOD06 Washer 69 Wl - 24 

DSC- BJ001 1 Screw(9/64 ""n=40) 35 J-7 DSC-HD0002 Spring Holder 27 G- 35 DWS-AA0006 Washer 73 w2- 11 

DSC-BJ0012 Screw(11 / 64"n=40) 31 H-16 DSC- HZ0001 Tens ion Adjusting Screw 73 W2-45 DWS- AA0006 Washer 73 W2-42 

DSC-BJ0013 Screw 73 W2-35 DSN-AA0002 Nut(3/16"n=28) 11 A-88 DWS-AA0006 Washer 77 X- I 5 

DSC- BJ0038 Screw( 15/64 "n=28) 6 1 U- 9 DSN-AA0002 Nut(3/16"n=28) 23 E-24 DWS-AA0007 Washer 17 C-18 

DSC-CA0001 Screw 15 B-62 DSN-AA0002 Nut(3/ 16" n=28} 77 X-9 DWS-AAOOOS Thrust Washer 17 C-8 

DSC-CA0002 Screw(9/64 ·· n=40) 23 E-4 DSN-AA0003 Nut(3/ 16"n=28) 11 A-84 DWS-AA0011 Washer 21 D- 28 

DSC-CA0004 Screw (11/64""n=40) 33 t-52 DSN-AA0003 Nut 23 E-42 DWS-AA0011 Washer 21 D- 34 

DSC- CAOOOS Screw 15 B- 61 DSN-AA0004 Nut(15/ 64 ··n=28) 27 G-23 DWS-AA001 1 Washer 33 1-50 

DSC- CB0001 Screw 13 B- 37 DSN-AA0004 Nut (15/64" n=28 h=3) 67 W-28 DWS-AA0011 Washer 69 Wl-38 

DSC- CBOOD1 Screw 25 F- 21 DSN-AA0005 Nut(1/4"n=40) 17 C-1 3 DWS-AA0012 Washer 23 E- 26 

DSC- CBOOD3 Screw(11 / 64""n=40) 9 A-49 DSN-AA0005 Nut(1/4"n=40) 33 1-39 
DWS-AA0012 Washer 25 F- 6 

DSC-CB0003 Screw(11 /64' n=40 L=5) 77 X-6 DSN-AA0006 Nut 73 W2- 43 
DWS-AA0012 Cylinder Shafi Washer 51 0 - 12 

DSC- CB0004 Screw(15/64" n=28) 13 B-40 DSN-AA0007 Nut( 15/64""n=28) 11 A- 77 DWS-AA0027 Washer 25 F- 22 

DSC-CB0004 Screw 13 B- 42 DSN-AAOOOS Nut(3/16"n=28) 27 G-55 
DWS- AA0028 Washer(t=0.6) 27 G-46 

DSC- CB0004 Screw 19 C- 58 DSN- AAOOOS Nut(3/16""n=28) 41 L-48 
DWS-AA0029 Washer 21 D-11 

DSC- CB0004 Screw(1/4""n=40) 27 G-9 DSN-AA0009 Nu1(11/64"n=40) 25 F- 8 OWS-AA0029 Washer 21 D- 29 

DSC-CB0004 Screw(1 /4""n=40) 31 H-5 DSN-AA0009 Nut(11/64"n=40) 27 G- 4 
DWS-AA0037 Washer 67 W-23 

DSC- CB0005 Screw( 15/ 64"'n=28) 13 B-19 DSN-AA0009 Nut 29 G-62 DWS-AA0038 Washer 33 1-54 

DSC- CB0005 Screw 13 B-45 DSN-AA0009 Nut(3/16"n=28) 41 L-44 DWS- AA0039 Washer(t=O. 7) 27 G-46 

DSC-CB0005 Screw( 15/64 .. n=28) 17 C-15 DSN-AA0009 Nut 73 W2-31 
DWS- AA0057 Washer 73 W2- 52 

DSC-CB0005 Screw( 15/64""n=28) 27 G-1 7 DSN-AA001 I Nut 9 A-23 DWS-CA0001 Spring Washer 15 B-59 

DSC-CB0005 Screw(15/64"n=28) 31 H- 20 DSN- AA0013 Nut(1 / 4" n=40) 77 X-23 
DWS-CAOOO I Spring Washer 31 H-45 

DSC-CB0005 Screw(15/64"n=28) 33 1-5 DSN-CDOOO l Thread Tension Nut 11 A-76 
EA- 000728 Step Board Fan 43 M- 38 

DSC- CB0005 Screw(l 5/64" n=28) 73 W2-50 DSN-CD0001 Thread Adjusting Nut 23 E- 13 EP- 000039 SMPS 43 M-25 

DSC- CB0005 Screw(15/64" n=28) 77 X-4 DSN-CD0002 Second Th1ead Adjusting Nut 23 E-18 EP- 000040 Control Box Fan 43 M-16 

DSC-CB0006 Screw 17 C- 5 DSN-CZOOOI Tension Adjusting Nut 73 W2-44 EP- 000041 Step Board Fan 43 M-38 

DSC-CB0007 Screw(11 / 64""n=40) 9 A-30 DSP-AA0001 Hand Pulley Spring 13 B-50 
GP-000915 Regulator Bracket 41 L-53 

DSC-CB0007 Screw(1 1 /64""n=40) 13 B- 26 DSP-AA0005 Spring For Lifting Lever(H) 33 1-14 GP-001854 Air Tube (<1>8) 71 W1-60 

DSC- CB0007 Screw 19 C- 57 DSP-AA0006 Inner Hook Spring 17 C-42 
GP-002382 Spring Holder 67 W-1 0 

DSC- CB0007 Screw(11 /64"n=40) 21 D-10 DSP-AA0007 Thread Tnmming Shalt Spnng 27 G-18 
GP-002958 Sticker(BU 9 A-46 

DSC-CB0007 Screw(M5) 21 D- 25 DSP- ABOOO I Bobbin Winder Spring 11 A-63 
GP- 002987 Needle Plate Cover-HP 67 W-47 

DSC-CB0007 Screw(11 /64"'n=40) 25 F- 3 DSP- AB0002 Thread Re~ase Return Soring 23 E-31 GP-006318 Step Board Radiator 43 M-35 

DSC- CB0007 Screw 27 G- 14 DSP- AB0003 Return Spring For G- 3I 27 G- 34 GP-007196 Step Board FET Radiator 43 M-43 

DSC-CB0007 screw(M5XL5) 27 G- 57 DSP-AB0007 Presser Plate Return Spring 21 D- 18 
GP- 007198 SMD FET Ragiator Sheet 43 M-32 

DSC- CB0007 Screw(M5xP0.8} 37 K-11 DSP-AC0001 Safety Plate Spring 11 A-86 GP-007199 FET Radiator Sheet A 45 M- 45 

DSC- CB0007 Screw(M5XP0 .8) 39 Kl-10 DSP-AC0001 Safely Plate Spring 41 L- 46 
GP-007201 FET Radiator Sheet B 45 M-46 

DSC- CB0007 Screw 73 w2-21 DSP-AD0001 Hook Cover Plate Spring A 17 C-44 GP-007203 Main Board Radiator 45 M-51 

DSC- CB0009 Screw(15/64'"n=28) 13 B- 23 DSP-AD0002 Hook Cover Plate Spr,ng B 17 C-45 
GP-007711 Digital Board Sticker 45 M- 60 

DSC-FA000 1 Salety Plate Hinge Screw 11 A- 83 DSP-BA0001 Thread Tension Adjustinq Sonnq(HI 23 E-1 0 
GP- 007712 Step Board Sticker 45 M-61 

DSC- FA0001 Salety Plate Hinge Screw 41 L-43 DSP-BA0002 Se<ondThreadlensrool\l.1t111Sprrg 23 E- 17 
GP- 007713 Main Board Sticker 45 M-62 

DSC- FA0002 Hand Pulley Roller Hinge Pm 13 B-48 DSP- BA0003 Thread Tens ion Spring 11 A- 73 
GP- 008203 Hinge Screw For Wiper Link 6 1 U-1 1 

DSC-FA0007 Hinge Screw Four 1-11 33 1-12 DSP-BA0010 Tlvead Tension Ad.us:.ng Sp10J(M) 23 E-11 
GP-008658 Box Body 43 M-2 

DSC- FA0007 Hinge Screw For 77 X-8 DSP- BB0001 Thread Take- Up Spring(H) 23 E- 5 
GP-008659 Rear Cover 43 M-23 

DSC-FA001 4 Hinge Screw For E-36 23 E- 37 DWS-AA0001 Link Cam Washer 13 B-4 GP-008660 Cable Cover 45 M-58 

DSC- FA0015 Thread Release Lin\ H.nge Screw 23 E- 21 DWS-AA0002 Washer 11 A-55 
GP- 008662 Upper Cover 43 M-15 

DSC-FA0016 Hinge Screw A For E-22 23 E-23 DWS-AA0003 Shuttle Bearing Washer 17 C- 35 
GP-008663 Lower Frame 43 M-13 

DSC-FA0018 Hinge Screw For S-3 53 R-4 DWS-AA0004 Washer II A-62 
GP- 008666 Upper Frame 43 M-11 

DSC-FA0023 Hinge Screw For G-44 27 G-45 DWS- AA0004 Washer I I A-85 GP-008667 Insulation Plate 43 M- 20 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Index 
Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No . Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. 

GP-008668 Digital Board Bracket 43 M-31 GP-031948 Press Plate Shafi 73 W2-54 GP-036485 Cam Plate Guide 73 W2-2 

GP-008669 Step Board Bracket 45 M-48 GP-032587 Base For Presser Plate 21 D-23 GP-036631 Slicker 73 W2-14 

GP-008670 Main Board Bracket 45 M-55 GP-032654 x-1, .. 1,C)!ooa<CarieotJon Pia·• 69 Wl-32 GP-036673 Cylinder Bracket 73 W2-56 

GP- 008671 Front Prolile Upper 43 M-3 GP-032655 !-Jr .. ltt C)lnde< Car,-Plal! 69 Wl -34 GP-036678 Cylinder Ad/uslrng Plate 75 W2- 65 

GP-008672 Front Profile Lower 43 M-5 GP-032918 Hand Pulley Shaft 69 W1-46 GP-036697 PichJD Guide Frxrng Brackel 73 W2- 37 

GP- 008673 Rear Profile Upper 43 M-7 GP-033103 Punching Bar 69 Wl-6 GP-036723 Thread Take-Up SpringlM) 23 E- 6 

GP-008674 Rear Profile Lower 43 M- 9 GP-033109 Punching Plate Cover 69 Wl-18 GP-038235 Support Presser Fool 71 Wl-61 

GP-008701 SMPS Bracket 43 M-26 GP-033115 X- Control Sub Plate 69 Wl-20 GP-038536 Wick 35 J-34 

GP- 009822 Feed Guide Bracket 67 W-45 GP-033744 Y-Guide 69 Wl -28 GP-038717 Hole Patlern Base 67 W-1 

GP- 010843 Vollage Sticker 45 M-64 GP-033746 Presser Fool CoMeclloo Plate 69 Wl - 36 GP-047599 QC Passed Sticker 45 M-63 

GP-011049 Caution Sticker 45 M-65 GP-033748 Support Presser Fool 69 Wl-16 GP-048128 Motor Cover (BA) 11 A-105 

GP-011450 Front Cover 47 N- 2 GP-033749 Punching Platel<ll2.5) 69 W1-8 GP-050439 Pin Plate B 67 W-5 

GP-011451 Rear Cover 47 N- 12 GP- 033756 Lo,ier Feed P1ateIDll HP II ] 69 W1-14 GP- 05097!> Cover Guide 67 W-2 

GP-011452 CF Card Cover 47 N-1 1 GP-033759 Support Plate(D) 69 Wl -12 GP- 050976 Pin A 67 W-4 

GP- Ot 1454 Membrane Switch 47 N-1 GP- 033762 Feed P1ale CoveriAss'y)(J) 69 Wl-1 0 GP- 050977 Prn Plate C 67 W-6 

GP-011455 Stand For OP Box 47 N-14 GP-033913 Safete Plate 69 Wl-44-1 GP-050978 Sensor Plate 67 W-1 2 

GP- 012587 Wiper Crank 61 U- 8 GP- 033914 Safete Plate Holder 69 Wl-44-2 GP-050979 Cover B 67 W-15 

GP-012588 Wiper Base 61 U-1 GP-034025 X-Guide 69 Wl-25 GP-051285 Pin Plate A 67 W-3 

GP-012617 Board Bracket Handle 45 M-75 GP- 034026 Support Connection Plate 69 Wl-22 GP-051286 Link-Lever A 67 W-8 

GP-012633 Wiper 61 U- 12 GP-034037 Emergency Switch Holder 69 Wl-45-3 GP-051286 Link- Lever A 67 W-8 

GP-012902 Model Sticker(L) 9 A-39 GP-034040 Manifold Bracket 69 Wl-42 GP-051 287 Sloper 67 W-13 

GP- 012903 Model Sticker(K) 9 A-40 GP-034234 Oil Adjustment Block 35 J-35 GP-051662 Step Board Radiator 43 M-35 

GP- 012907 ~odel ~.~ISPS,D-81201HA-10) 63 u - I1 - 2 GP-034460 Fitting 71 Wl-48-3 GP-051663 Step Board FET Radiator 43 M-43 

GP- 012909 ~ooel 1.!aMSPSiD-B1201HA-22) 63 U-11-3 GP- 034461 Arr Cylinder 71 Wl -49-1 GP-051987 FET Radiator Sheet A 45 M-45 

GP- 012918 Model Sticker(M) 9 A-38 GP-034462 Quick Controller 71 Wl-49-2 GP-051988 FET Radiator Sheet B 45 M-46 

GP- 0131 40 Face Plate 65 V-1I-1 GP-034463 Speed Controller 71 Wl-49-3 GP-054953 Table Ass·y 37 K-26 

GP- 013141 Nozzle 65 V-1I-5 GP- 034463 Speed Controller 71 Wl-53-2 JP-002465 Jig I (HP2) 41 L-61 

GP-013142 Guide A 65 V- 11 - 2 GP-034464 Air Cylinder 71 Wl-53-1 PBR-AA0001 Upper Shaft Baeamg (A) 13 B- 53 

GP-013143 Gurde B 65 V- 11-3 GP-034465 Air Cylinder 71 Wl -51-1 PBR-AD0002 Ball 33 1-37 

GP-013144 Guide Bracket 65 V- 1I -4 GP- 034466 Speed Controller 71 Wl-51-2 PBR-AD0002 Ball 77 X-21 

GP- 013415 iht!.!I F~;.. lb Smd Cc,,1"'1 65 V-11-6 GP-034467 Filling 71 Wl-55-4 PBR-BA0002 Needle Roll Bearing 17 C- 34 

GP- 01 4836 X- Sensor 31 H-30 GP-034468 Nipple 71 Wl-55-3 PBR- BA0004 Needle Bearrig(KTI01310) 17 C- 7 

GP-014837 Y-Sensor 31 H-33 GP-034781 IJ1g 2 (HP2) 41 L-62 PBR-BA0006 Needle Bearing 13 B-12 

GP- 018679 Shuttle Upper Spring (U) 17 C-49 GP- 034906 'unchtlg P1ate(~1.6) (HP2I 69 Wl-8-1 PBR-BA0006 Needle Bearing 13 B-13 

GP- 018680 Shuttle Upper Spring (L) 17 C-48 GP- 034907 'U!lCMO P1a1e(~3.2) (HP2) 69 Wl-8-2 PBR-GB0001 Rod End(R) 27 G-25 

GP- 019553 Emergency Swrlch 69 Wl-45- 1 GP- 034910 'unchlng P1ate(04.8) (HP2) 69 Wl-8-3 PCL-BA0001 Inner Ring 19 C-59 

GP- 019793 Side Valve 71 Wl-48-2 GP-035106 Unron 71 Wl - 57-4 PMT-BJ0005 Y-Dnving Motor Ass'y 31 H- 26 

GP-019793 Slrde Valve 75 W2- 73 GP-035127 Adjusting Plate 73 W2-36 PMT-BJ0006 X-Driv1ng Motor Ass'y 31 H-17 

GP-022313 Solenoid Valve 71 \Vl-57- I GP- 035129 Cam Plate 73 W2- 6 PMT-BJ0005 Y- Drivrng Motor Ass'y 55 S- 2 

GP- 022316 Silence 71 Wl- 57-3 GP-035131 Foxing Lever 73 W2-29 PMT-BJ0006 X-D11v1ng Motor Ass'y 55 S-6 

GP-022336 Fitting 71 Wl-57-2 GP- 035132 Clamp Holder Bar 73 W2-40 PN-000571 Cylinder Guide Prn 75 W2- 68 

GP- 022563 Work Clamp Foot 77 X- 29 GP-035133 Base for Clamp Holder 73 W2-19 PN-000572 Cam Plate Guide Pin 73 W2-8 

GP-022565 I Feed Bracket I 77 X-1 GP- 035134 Lever Fixing Bracket 73 W2- 26 PPK-BA0001 Spacer 0 -Rong(P 15) 13 B- 54 

GP- 022566 I Lifting Lever I 77 X-2 GP-035135 Shalt Fixrng Block 73 W2-15 PPK- BA0002 O-R1ng 15 B- 63 

GP- 022567 Hinge 77 X- 19 GP-035136 Lever Frxrng Shaft 73 W2-1 6 PPK- BA0002 Oscillator 0 - Ring 17 C-56 

GP-022568 Lever Guide 77 X- 16 GP-035137 _eo,-e, Fat,g Sralt &loll'll! Bucl-,1 73 W2-17 PPN-AA0001 Prn 17 C-4 

GP-022569 I Lifting Lever Shafi I 77 X-3 GP-035138 Pock- up Guide 73 W2-32 PPN- AFOOO " Prn 69 Wl-47 

GP- 022583 WO!k Clamp Foot(12mml 77 X-36 GP-035139 !Work Clamp Foot-Left 73 W2-3 PPN-AF0003 Sprrng Pon(0 2Xl9.8) 17 C-46 

GP- 022743 Feed Bracket 51 0 - 1 GP-035140 !Work Clamp Foot-Right 73 W2-4 PPN-AG0001 Snap P1n(08) 21 D-12 

GP-023321 Feed plate 77 X-30 GP- 035142 Feed Plate 75 W2- 69 PPN-AG0001 Snap Pin(08) 2 1 D- 30 

GP-023452 Bottom Table 39 K1-2 GP-035143 Sorrng 73 W2-13 PPN- AG0002 Snap Pin(0 5) 21 D-17 

GP-023500 Guide Block FO! Plata Oamo 77 X-26 GP- 035144 Lever Sprrng 73 W2- 28 PPP-AAOOOt Hose Elbow(M-SHL-4) 51 0-8 

GP-023559 Air Presser Bracket 75 W2- 77 GP-035266 Center Porn Gu1de(Ass'y) 73 W2-34 PPP-AA0001 Hose Elbow 63 U-I -11 

GP-023887 ;i,J Pim l r~J' (mo F«:Qlri) 77 X- 38 GP- 035267 Holder for Sprrng 73 W2-12 PPP-AA0001 Nrpple 75 W2- 63 

GP- 023921 Work Clamp Foot(27mm) 77 X-37 GP-035620 Clamp Holder 73 W2-1 PPP- AA0002 Hose Nipple 59 T-5 

GP-023956 Lifting Lever(Left) 51 0 - 3 GP- 035917 Work Clamp Foot-L(M) 33 1-19 PPP-AA0002 Hose Nrpple 59 T- 13 

GP-023957 Lifling Lever(Right) 51 0-2 GP-035933 Iwork Clamp Foo1-R(M) 33 1-20 PPP-AA0002 Hose Nrpple 59 T-25 

GP-025393 Stopper for Upper Table 39 Kl - 29 GP- 035934 Work Clamp Foot-L(L) 33 1-21 PPP-AA0002 Hose Nrpple(M-5H- 4) 63 U- 11 - 13 

GP- 026121 Roller Guide Spring 73 W2-46 GP-035935 Work Clamp Foot-R(L) 33 1-22 PPP-AA0003 Half Unron 59 T-6 

GP-026206 Upper T able- 1 39 Kl - 1- 1 GP- 035936 Work Clamp Fool -L(K) 33 1-42 PPP-AA0004 Nrpple 75 W2-75 

GP- 026208 Upper T able-2 39 Kl - I-2 GP- 035937 Work Clamp Foot - R(K) 33 1- 43 PPP-AA0005 Couplrng 71 Wl- 48-4 

GP-027061 Fan Bracket 45 M-77 GP-036294 Cylinder 75 W2-62 PPP-AA0005 Couplrng 75 W2-76 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Index 
Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. 

PPP-AA0009 Elbow Union 57 T- 8 PSC-AC0040 Screw (M4 x LB) 69 Wl - 33 PTL-BA0002 Driver(S) 41 L-3 

PPP-AA0013 Quick Coupling 59 T-18 PSC-AC0040 Screw (MS x L 12) 71 Wl-50 PTL-CBOOOl Spaner(9x 10) 41 L-4 

PPP-AA0014 Quick Coupl1ng(PY0400) 57 T-1 PSC-AC0041 Screw (M4xPO. 7, L=B) 67 W- 22 PWS-AA0002 Washer 27 G- 54 

PPP-AA002S Hall Union 59 T-14 PSC-AC004 1 Screw (M4 x LS) 69 Wl-35 PWS-AA0002 Washer 29 G-60 

PPP-AA002S Hall Union 59 T-26 PSC-AC004 1 Screw 73 W2- 18 PWS-AA0003 Washer 21 D- 5 

PPP-AB0002 Speed Conlroller 65 V-II-7 PSC-AC0045 Screw (MS x L 10) 71 Wl - 48- 5 PWS-AA0003 Washer 33 1-28 

PPP-AD0001 Air Hose(TU-0425) 51 0-9 PSC-AC0059 Screw (M3X0.5P L=B) 67 W- 24 PWS-AA0003 Washer 73 W2-25 

PPP-AD0001 Air Hose 57 T-2 PSC-AC0056 Screw(3/ 16''n=32) 31 H-24 PWS-AA0003 Washer 77 X-35 

PPP-AD000 1 Air Hose 57 T- 7 PSC-AC0072 l'lJoch;ng CJ\ nder Corre:Ion Plala 69 Wl -30 PWS-AA0004 Washer 23 E- 33 

PPP-AD0001 Air Hose 59 T-19 PSC-AC0085 Screw (M6 x L40) 69 W1 - 4 PWS-AA0004 Washer 69 Wl-3 

PPP-AD0001 Air Tube (0 4) 65 V- I1-12 PSC-AC0102 Screw (M3 x LS) 69 Wl - 29 PWS-AA0004 Washer 73 W2-10 

PPP-AD0002 Urethane Hose(<),6) 63 U- I1-12 PSC-AC0102 Screw (M3 x LS) 69 Wl - 41 PWS-AA0006 Washer 37 K- 14 

PPP-AD0002 Au Tube (Cll6) 71 Wl - 59 PSC-AC0115 Screw (M3 x L6) 69 W1-9 PWS-AA0006 Washer 39 Kl - 13 

PPP-AFOOOI Plug B 59 T- 4 PSC-AC0I23 Screw (M4 x L20) 71 Wl-56 PWS-AA0006 Washer 41 L- 2S 

PPP-AFOOO t Plug B 59 T-12 PSC-AC0123 Screw (M4 x L20) 71 Wl - 58 PWS-AAOOOS Washer 41 L-37 

PPP-AF0001 Plug B 59 T-24 PSC-AC0131 Screw (MS x L15) 71 Wl - 52 PWS-AA001 Washer 77 X-18 

PPP-AGOOOl Valve 57 T- 14 PSC- AC0146 Screw (MS x PO.S L=S) 67 W-25 PWS-AA0014 Washer 75 W2-58 

PPP-BA0001 Sol;oo,d Vat,elSY3120-WZ·U5) 63 U- 11 - 16 PSC- BB0003 Screw A 21 D- 3 PWS-AA0029 Washer F01 Speed Controllet 65 V- II - 9 

PPP-BA0002 Solenoid Valve Asm 57 T-5 PSC- BD0001 Screw(M6XL 10) 33 1-34 PWS-AA0029 Washer 69 Wl-27 

PPP-BA0002 Solenoid Valve 75 W2-61 PSC-BDOOOl Screw(M6. L=10) 75 W2-70 PWS-CA0004 Spring Washer 39 Kl - 27 

PPP- BA0004 Solenoid Valve 59 T- 1 PSC-BD0001 Screw(M6XL 10) 77 X- 31 PWS-CA0009 Spring Washer 63 U- 11 - 7 

PPP-BA0004 Solenoid Valve 59 T-9 PSC-CB0001 Screw 13 B- 56 PWS-CA0009 Washer 75 W2- 67 

PPP- BA0004 Solenoid Valve 59 T- 2 1 PSC-CB0002 Screw(M4) 9 A-47 SC- 000392 Screw(M4XL30) 43 M-1 7 

PPP-BB000 1 Manifold Block 59 T-2 PSC-CB0004 Screw 35 J-39 SC- 00041 0 Fixing Screw For OP Box 47 N-15 

PPP-BBOOOI Manifold Block 59 T-10 PSC-DC0002 Screw Power Sw11ch 37 K- 24 SC-000411 F,,,ng Screw For OP 80< Stand 47 N- 16 

PPP-BC0001 Silencer 59 T- 3 PSC-DC0002 Screw Power Sw1lch 39 Kl - 23 SC-0004 11 Screw (ST 4 x L16) 69 Wl-43 

PPP-BC0001 Silencer 59 T- 11 PSC-DC0002 Screw (M3XL30) 59 T- 7 SC-000656 Screw(ST5XL 16) 45 M- 69 

PPP-BC0001 Silencer 59 T-23 PSC-DC0002 Screw (M3XL30) 59 T- 16 SC- 0006S3 Screw(M4 XL 10) 45 M- 54 

PPP-BC0001 Silence 71 Wl-55- 5 PSC-DC0002 Screw (M3xL30) 59 T- 28 SC-0006S3 Screw(M3XL8) 45 M-7S 

PPP-BD0001 Filter Regulator 57 T-10 PSC-DC0002 Screw (M3. L=25) 75 W2- 79 SC-000724 Screw 73 W2- 57 

PPP-BDOOOI Filler Regulator 69 Wl-48-1 PSC-D00001 Screw Nail 37 K-17 SC- 000757 Boll(MSXL1SO) 39 Kl-25 

PPP-BDOOOl Filter Regulalor 75 W2-72 PSC-D00001 Screw Nail 39 Kl-16 SC-001014 Screw 75 W2- 64 

PPP- BG0001 Air Pressure Switch 57 T-9 PSC- D00001 Screw Nail 41 L- 31 SC-001202 Work Oamp Fool F1Xlllij Screw 73 W2- 5 

PPP- BGOOOl Swich 75 W2-74 PSC- D00001 Screw Nail 41 L- 65 SC-001203 Cam Plate Fixing Screw 73 W2-7 

PPP- CA0001 Au Cylinder 51 Q-4 PSC-D00001 Screw 57 T- 6 SC- 001204 Lever F1x1ng Screw 73 W2- 30 

PPP-CA0032 l.to!I ll11adhrii>l 1'11~.Jt!l'-ll'rl 63 U- II -4 PSN-AAOOOl Nul 29 G- 61 SC- 001242 Screw 73 W2-39 

PSC-AA0005 Bolt(M6xt60) 37 K-12 PSN-AA0001 Nut 57 T- 13 SCL 140-00001 Pressa Plate Solenoo Ass'y 21 0 - 2 

PSC-AA0005 Bolt(M6Xl60) 39 Kl-11 PSN-AA0001 Nut 73 W2- 9 SFAM-500- 001 Main Motor 13 B- 57 

PSC- AA0005 Bolt(M6Xl60) 41 L-26 PSN-AA0002 Nut(MS) 27 G- 26 SN-000116 Nu1 (MI O) 69 Wl-7 

PSC-ACOOOl Screw 13 B-5S PSN-AA0009 Nut(M6) 37 K-13 SN- 0112-4000 Nut(MS) 39 K1 - 2S 

PSC-AC0002 Screw(M4 XPO. 7) 11 A-5S PSN-AA0009 Nut(M6) 39 Kl-12 SSBT - 0000035 Conlrol Box Ass'y 43 M-1 

PSC-AC0003 Screw(MSxPO.S) 17 C-29 PSN-AA0009 Nut(M6) 41 L- 27 
STT 140-00001 

Thread Trimming Sol. 
G-1 27 

PSC-AC0004 Screw 33 1- 9 PSN-AA0024 Nu1(M3) 11 A- 95 Ass'y 

PSC-AC0004 Screw 77 X-14 PSR-AA0001 C-Ring (015) 73 W2- 53 Nail 37 K- 20 

PSC-AC0006 Bolt(M6X L20) 33 1- 27 PSR-AC0001 E-Ring 17 C- 19 Nail 39 Kl - 19 

PSC-AC0006 Screw 73 W2- 24 PSR-AC0002 E-Ring(<),5) 11 A- 59 Nail 41 L-34 

PSC-AC0006 Bolt(M6XL20) 77 X-34 PSR- AC0002 E-Ring 51 0-13 Needle(DP Xl 7 #19) 13 B-32 

PSC-AC0007 Screw 33 1-53 PSR-AC0003 E-Rlng(04) 25 F-10 Needle(DPX 17 #19) 41 L-7 

PSC-ACOOOS Screw (M4XP0.7, L=12) 33 1-49 PSR- AC0003 E-Ring(ct,4) 51 0 - 7 Needle(DPX5 #11) 13 B-34 

PSC-ACOOOS Screw (M4 x L12) 69 Wl - 17 PSR- AC0004 E-Ring 17 C-41 Needle(DPX5 #11) 41 L-9 

PSC-ACOOOS Screw (M4 x L 12) 69 Wl -37 PSR- AC0004 E Ring 67 W- 21 Needle(DPxS #14) 41 L- 21 

PSC-AC0010 Screw(MS. L=20) 31 H- 22 PTC-AGOOOl Clip 31 H- 54 Needle(OPx5 #16 (114)) 13 B-33 

PSC- AC0013 Screw (MS x L20) 71 Wl-54 PTC- AG0002 Cable Tre 3 1 H- 53 Needle(DPX5 #16) 41 L-8 

PSC-AC001 4 Screw(M6) 23 E-14 PTC-AH0001 Cable Holder 9 A- 41 Needle(OPX 7 #23) 41 L-20 

PSC-AC001 4 Screw(M4 xP0.7) 27 G-6 PTC-AH0004 Cable Holder( 1 ON) 31 H-55 

PSC-AC001 4 Screw(M5XP0.S) 57 T-11 PTL-ABOOOl L - Shaped Wrench 41 L- 11 

PSC-AC0014 Screw (MS, L=lO) 75 W2-7S PTL-AB0002 L -Shaped Wrench 41 L- 15 

PSC-AC0015 Screw(M4 XPO. 7) 27 G- 11 PTL-AB0003 L - Shaped Wrench 41 L- 12 

PSC-AC0019 Screw (M6 x L35) 69 Wl -2 PTL-AB0004 L -Shaped Wrench 41 L- 14 

PSC-AC0021 Screw(M4xPO. 7 L=5I 67 W-50 PTL-AB0005 L - Shaped Wrench 4 1 L- 13 

PSC-AC0035 Screw 63 U-II - 6 PTL-BA0001 Driver(L) 41 L- 1 

PSC-AC0035 Screw(M4 Xll 2) 77 X-17 PTL-BA0002 Driver(S. M) 41 L- 2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




